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Our File No. 38021.01 

'~ Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In response to the letter from Patti Daniel of the PSC staff dated June 23, 2004, 
I am providing the information below, restating each of the questions or requests from 
the staff and the Utility's response: 

Deficiency 

1. 
C p-­

COM 

CTR ­.
ECR 

Gel 


OPC swer: 


MMS 

RCA __ 


As required by Section 367.045(l)(a), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25­
30.030, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), the utility must provide 
notice of the application and provide affidavits that the notice was 
given. The application indicates that the appropriate notices have been 
given to customers and the affidavit of the noticing to the customers 
would be submitted as late filed Exhibit K. Please provide the affidavi~­ ' . 

e:;*TO 
of noticing to the customers. :=; 0 
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X w -\..1 0=> 
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Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a copy of the notice provided to r: oe:: U'> 

customers and an affidavit of that noticing. 
)~r r-
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1. Please resubmit Original Sheet No. 22.0 with a copy of a customer bill, 
OTH which contains all information required by Rule 25-30.335( 1), F.A.C. 



Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
August 10, 2004 
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Answer: 

2. 

Answer: 

3. 

Answer: 

4. 

Answer: 

5 . 


Attached hereto as Exhibit "B" is a copy of the revised version of Original 
Tariff Sheet No. 22.0 showing a copy of the proposed customer bill. 

Please resubmit Original Sheet No. 24.0 with a description of the 
utility's proposed service availability policy. The policy should describe 
who is responsible for the construction of on-site and off-site lines, 
hydrants, meter installation, and whether the facilities constructed by 
the developers will be conveyed to the utility. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit "C" is Original Tariff Sheet No. 24.0 
describing the Utility's proposed service availability policy. 

please explain the basis for the 24,650,000 annual gallons used on 
Exhibit H, page 1 of 1 to calculate the monthly gallonage charge of 
$2.03. 

The basis for the 24,650,000 gallons on Exhibit "H" of the Application is 
the actual meter consumption data for all connections within the park for 
the period of July of 2002 through June of 2003. The Utility has been 
separately metering all water use at each point of connection throughout 
that time and providing that information to residents monthly without 
charging for the water service. 

Please provide more detailed information concerning the requirement 
by the Water Management District to charge for water service. Provide 
any correspondences or permit requirements which would indicate such 
a requirement. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit "D" is a copy of the prior CUP permit 
conditions with the portion related to the requirement to begin charging 
for water service underlined therein. 

Also included as part of Exhibit "D" is the Technical Staff Report (TSR) 
draft, which is scheduled to go before the board in the very near future 
for issuance of the Utility's new permit. Please note the highlighted 
section thereof that indicates that the Water Management District is 
aware of our filing before the PSC for approval of rates. There is no 
other correspondence indicating that requirement. 

Starting with January 2003, to the present, please provide copies of the 
Department of Environmental Protection's (DEP) monthly operating 

Rose , Sunds tro m & Be ntley, LLP 

2548 Bla irSlO n e Pi nes Drive, Ta ll a hassee, Florida )250 I 
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Answer: 

6. 

Answer: 

7. 

Answer: 

8. 

Answer: 

9. 

reports for the utility's water treatment plant. Also, provide a copy of 
the utility's most recent DEP compliance inspection report. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit "E" is a copy of the DEP information 
requested. 

For each of the water wells, provide the pumping capacity in gallons 
per minute. For each of the high service pwnps, provide the pumping 
capacity in gallons per minute. Why is Well No.2 in the process of 
being abandoned, and when will Well No.3 be installed? What is the 
itemized estimated cost of the well abandonment and installation 
project? 

Attached hereto as Exhibit "F" is the information requested concerning 
the wells and high service pumps of the Utility. 

Please provide a statement regarding contractual services. The 
statement should include detailed 'information as to how the projected 
costs were determined for each of services listed in NARUC Account No. 
630. If services to operate and manage the utility are currently under 
contract, please provide a copy of the contract. Also, provide a list that 
includes names, duties, and DEP operating certificate numbers and 
class of the plant operators. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit "G" is the information concerning contractual 
services and other information requested in this question. 

Please provide copies of purchased power invoices for the year 2003, 
to the present. Does the actual 2003 purchased power expense of 
$9,328 (for 9 months) include only the costs to operate the water 
treatment plant? 

Attached hereto as Exhibit "H" is the information concerning purchased 
power for the year 2003 to present. The amounts included within the 
rates are only for electric services related to the water treatment plant 
facilities. 

Please provide documentation to show whether the cost for the lines 
are depreciated or written off to the cost of goods sold on the property 
owners tax returns. If the lines are being depreciated, provide 
documentation as to the depreciate rate used on the tax return. 

Rose , Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 

2548 Blairs lo ne Pines Drive, Tallahassee, Florida :0230 1 
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Answer: Attached hereto as Exhibit "I" is an excerpt from the tax return for the 
owner of the Utility facilities, showing that the Utility facilities have been 
depreciated for tax purposes and have not been written off the cost of 
sales. Because the mobile home park served by the Utility provides 
rental mobile home lots, those facilities could not have been written off 
for tax purposes. Also included therein with the tax return information 
is the depreciation rate utilized for tax purposes for the Utility facilities. 

10. Do residential customers own or rent the lots in the mobile home park? 

Answer: All of the residential customers rent the lots in the mobile home park. 
None of the lots have been sold to those customers. 

The original and four copies of each of these responses and exhibits is being 
provided herewith. I trust that this answers all the questions posed by the staff. We 
appreciate the staff's expeditious approval of this application, so that the Utility can 
move forward with the metering and charging for service in the very near future. 

FMD/tms 
cc: 	 Patti Daniel 

Cheryl Johnson 
Stan Rieger 
Martha Brown 
Mike Campbell 
Julian Coto 
Gary Morse 

Rose , Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
2548 BlairslOne Pines Drive, Tallahassee, Florid a :'>2:'>0 1 



Customer Notice and Affidavit of Noticing 
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hereby certify and sweax t h t  7 have mailed the ]CJQthX to all t h e  

cuBtomr8 of the Utility and property owners within the territory 

affected by the  proposed txtenafcm can this day of hagust, 2004, 

in accordance with the requixenrents of PBC Rule 2540,030, Florida 

AdmiIIh3tf .rat iVG  ode. 

Mike C a m p h w  

The foregoing instmrnernt waeo 3 C k r K W l d g d  before me thle 2 
day of Augugt,  2004 by Mike Campball, wha personally kaown ta 
me. 
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AN INITIAL CERTIFICATE 

OF AUTHORIZATION FOR A WATER CERTIFICATE 

Notice is hereby given on August 9, 2004, pursuant to Section 367.045, 
Florida Statutes, of the application of Oak Springs, LLC, 12 Highland Street, Sorento, 
Florida 32776, to operate a water utility to provide service to portions of the following 
described territory in Orange and Lake Counties, Florida as follows: 

PARCEL I - ORANGE COUNTY 

Part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 28 
East, Orange County, Florida. 

PARCEL I1 - LAKE COUNTY 

Part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range 28 East, 
Lake County, Florida. 

For a complete legal description please contact F. Marshall Deterding at 
the address and/or phone number below. Any objection to the said application must 
be made in writing and filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak 
Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days from the date of 
this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the 
applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for 
the objection with particularity. 

F. Marshall Deterding, Esquire 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee Florida 32301 
(850) 877-6555 



Proposed Customer Bill 



ORlGlNAL SHEET NO. 22.0 

NAME Of COMPANY OAK SPRINGS, LLC 

WATER TARIFF 

COPY OF CUSTOMER'S BILL 

d 

SEND P A Y "  TO: Oak Springe LLC 
12 Highlaad A v s  Sarreata, PL 32776 

I Sewice ID I Phone 388-455-8333 
' [Account Numbes 

t- 
Service Present Read 

WAT 358560 

3 

Previa- Read 

Make Checka 
Oak Sarins.€ 

Flrst-Class Mail 
U.S. Postage Paid 
Palm Harbor, FL 

1 Permit No. 3024 I 
IPrev. Read Date I Cur Read Date 1 Past Due Amount 1 

~- ~~. 

06/15/2004 07/15/2004 0.00 

Due Date G r o s s  Amount Net Amount 

08/01/2004 19.39 19.39 

PAY NET AMOUNT BY DUE DATE 
Water and Sewerage Bill 

MICHAEL CAMPBELL 
ISSUING OFFICER 

MANAGING MEMBER 
TITLE 



Service Availability Policy Tariff 

“EXHIBIT C” 



ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 24.0 

NAME OF COMPANY OAK SPRINGS, LLC 

WATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAl LAB1 Ll TY POLICY 

The facilities necessary to serve all potential customers within the service territory have previously been 
constructed. Future extensions of service outside the existing territory will require the developer to construct 
all onsite and offsite lines, hydrants, facilities, services, and meter installation and such facilities will be conveyed 
to the Utility as Contributions in Aid of Construction as a condition of service. 

MICHAEL CAMPBELL 
ISSUING OFFICER 

MANAGING MEMBER -.-. - 
I I  I t t  



Prior CUP Permit 
Technical Staff Report Draft 

“EXHIBIT D” 



Explanation of Water Management District Requirement for the Utility 
to Begin Charging for Water Service 

In the Utility’s previous Water Management District Permit, excerpts of which 
are attached, the provision requiring that the Utility submit an application to the 
Public Service Commission to begin charging for water service is highlighted as 
Condition Number22. 

While the date for submission of that application passed prior to the actual 
application being filed with the Public Service Commission, that discrepancy has been 
worked out with the Water Management District. The Utility has submitted this 
application to the Public Service Commission for the purpose of complying with that 
requirement. 

EXHIBIT “D” 



- .  Henry Dean. Ewetulive Director John R Wehle. Assistant Erecurhe Director 

PALATKA, FLORIDA 321 78-1429 POST OFFICE BOX 1429 
TELEPHONE 904+329-4500 SUNGOM 904-860-4500 

TDO 904-329-4450 TDD SUNCOM 860-4450 
FAX (Executiie) 329-4 125 (Legal) 329-4485 (Petrnllting) 329-43 I5 (AdminisfralionlFinance) 329-4508 

6 t B  E. Soulh Slreel 7775 Baymeadows Way PERMITTING: 
Orlando. Florida 32001 Suile 102 3D5 Easl Drrve 2 133 N. Wickham Road 
407*597-4300 Jacksonvitte. Florida 32256 Melbaurne. Florida 32901 Melbourne. Florida 32935-8109 

WATER SERVICE CENTERS 
OPERATIONS: MANAGEMENT 

DISTRICT 
TDD 407-897-5960 904-750-6270 40f-F1B4-1940 407-752-3fD0 

TDD 407-722-5368 TDD 407-752-3102 TDD 904-44 8-7900 

January 2,2001 

Oak Springs Mobile Home Park 
Robert Munro 
14205 E Colonial Drive 
Orlando, FL 32826 

SUBJECT: Consumptive Use Permit Number 241 6 
Oak Springs Mobile Home Community 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Enclosed is your permit and the forms necessary for submitting information to cornpty wiih 
conditions of the permit as authorized by the St. Johns River Water Management District on 
January 02,2001. 

Permit issuance does not relieve you from the responsibility of obtaining permits from any 
federal, state andlor local agencies asserting concurrent jurisdiction over this work. 

The enclosed permit is a legal document and should be kept with your other important records. 
Please read the permit and conditions carefully since the referenced conditions may require 
submittal of additional information. All information' submitted as compliance with permit 
conditions must be submitted to the nearest District Service Center and should include the 
above referenced permit number. 

Please be advised that the period of time within which a third party may request an 
administrative hearing on this permit may not have expired by the date of issuance. A potential 
petitioner has twenty-six (26) days from the date on which the actual notice is deposited in the 
mail, or twenty-one (21) days from publication of this notice when actual notice is not provided, 
within which to file a petition for an administrative hearing pursuant to Sections 120,569 and 
120.57, Florida Statutes. Receipt of such a petition by the District may result in this permit 
becoming null and void. 

Sincerely, 

Permit Data Services Division 

Enclosures: Permit, Conditions for Issuance, Compliance Forms, Map,Well Tags 

cc: District Permit File 

Agent: Excel Engineering Consultants 
122 Wilshire Blvd 
Casselberry, FL 32707 

Wllllarn Kerr. CHAIRMM 
MELBOURNE BEACH 

Dan Roach 
FEWANDINA BEACH 

Ometrias D. Long, vrcE CIIAI~MAN Jeff K. Jennings, SECRETARY Duane Ottenstroer. TREASURER 
APOPKA MAfTLAND SWITZEALWNU 

William M. Segal Otis Mason Clay Albright Reid Hughes 
MAlnANO sr. AUGUSTINE EAST LAKE WEIR DAYTOW 8- 



PERMIT NO. 2416 DATE 1SSUED:Januat-y IO, 2001 
PROJECT NAME: Oak Sprinqs Mobile Home Community 

A PERMIT AUTHORIZING: 

The District authorizes, as limited by the attached conditions, the use of 57.7 millions gallons per 
year of ground water from the Florida aquifer for household, water utilityhnaccounted for, urban 
landscape and water-based recreation type uses. 

LOCATION: 

Site: Oak Springs 
Lake County 

Section(s): 32 Township( s): 1 9s Range(s): 28€ 

ISSUED TO: 
Oak Springs Mobile Home Park 
14205 E Colonial Drive 
Orlando, FL 32826 

Permittee agrees to hold and save the St. Johns River Water Management District and its 
successors harmless from any and all damages, claims, or liabilities which may arise from 
permit issuance. Said application, including all maps and specifications attached thereto, is by 
reference made a part hereof. 

This permit does not convey to permittee any property rights nor any rights of privileges other 
than those specified herein, nor relieve the permittee from complying with any law, regulation or 
requirement affecting the rights of other bodies or agencies. AH structures and works installed 
by permittee hereunder shall remain the property of the permittee. 

This permit may be revoked, modified or transferred at any time pursuant to the appropriate 
provisions of Chapter 373, Florida Statutes and 4OC-1, Florida Administrative Code. 

PERMIT IS CONDITIONED UPON: 

See conditions on attached "Exhibit A", dated January IO, 2001 

Si. Johns River Water tjlmag?rnent District 
Department of Resource Management 

AUTHORZED BY: 

Dwight T Jenkins 0 Division Director 



“EXHIBIT A” 
CONDITIONS FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT NUMBER 241 6 

DATED JANUARY 2,2001 

’ 

OAK SPRINGS MOBILE HOME PARK 

I. District Authorized staff, upon proper identification, will have permission to enter, 
inspect and observe permitted and related facilities in order to determine compliance 
with the approved plans, specifications and conditions of this permit. 

2. Nothing in this permit should be construed to limit the authority of the St. Johns River 
Water Management District to declare a water shortage and issue orders pursuant to 
Section 373.1 75, Florida Statutes, or to formulate a pian for implementation during 
periods of water shortage, pursuant to Section 373.246, Florida Statutes. In the event a 
water shortage, is declared by the District Governing Board, the permittee must adhere to 
the water shortage restriction as specified by tile District, even though the specified 
water shortage restrictions may be inconsistent with the terms and conditions of this 
permit. 

3. Prior to the construction, modification, or abandonment of a well, the permittee must 
obtain a Water Well Construction Permit from the St. Johns River Water Management 
District, or the appropriate local government pursuant to Chapter 40C-3, Florida 
Administrative Code. Construction, modification, or abandonment of a well will require 
modification of the consumptive use permit when such construction, modification or 
abandonment is other than that specified and described on the consumptive use permit 
application form. 

4, Leaking or inoperative well casings, valves, or controls must be repaired or replaced as 
required to eliminate the leak or make the system fully operational. 

5. Legal uses of water existing at the time of the permit application may not be interfered 
with by the consumptive use. If unanticipated interference occurs, the District may 
revoke the permit in whole or in part to curtail or abate the interference unless the 
permittee mitigates for the interference. In tkiose cases where other permit holders are 
identified by the District as also contributing’io the interference, the permittee may 
choose to mitigate in a cooperative effort with these other permittees. The permittee 
must submit a mitigation plan to the District for approval prior to implementing such 
mitigation. 

6. Off-site land uses existing at the time of permit application may not be significantly 
adversely impacted as a result of the consumptive use. If unanticipated significant 
adverse impacts occur, the District shall revoke the permit in whole or in part to 
curtail or abate the adverse impacts, unless the impacts can be mitigated by the 



permittee. 

7. The District must be notified, in writing, within 30 days of any sale, conveyance, or 
other transfer of a well or facility from which the permitted consumptive use is made or 
within 30 days of any transfer of ownership or control of the real property at which the 
permitted consumptive use is located. All transfers of ownership or transfers of permits 
are subject to the provisions of section 40C-1-612, Florida Administrative Code. 

8. A District-issued identification tag shall be prominently displayed at each withdrawal 
site by permanently affixing such tag to the pump, headgate, valve or other withdrawal 
facility as provided by Section 4OC-2.401, Florida Administrative Code. Permittee shall 
notify the District in the event that a replacement tag is needed. 

9. Landscape irrigation is prohibited between the hours of 1O:OO a.m. and 490 p.m., except 
as follows: 

a) Irrigation using a micro-irrigation system is alfowed anytime. 

(b) The use of reclaimed water for irrigation is allowed anytime, provided appropriate 
signs are placed on the property to inform the general public and District enforcement 
personnel of such use. Such signs must be in accordance with local restrictions. 

(c)  Irrigation of, or in preparation for planting, new landscape is allowed any time of 
day for one 30 day period provided irrigation is limited to the amount necessary for 
plant establishment. 

(d) Watering in of chemicals, including insecticides, pesticides, fertilizers, 
fungicides, and herbicides when required by law, the manufacturer, or best management 
practices is allowed anytime within 24 hours of application. 

(e) Irrigation systems may be operated anytime for maintenance and repair purposes not 
to exceed ten minutes per hour per zone. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

All submittals made to demonstrate compliance with this permit must include the 
CUP No. 241 6 plainly labeled on the submittak. 

This permit will expire on January 10, 2004. 

Maximum annual ground water withdrawals from the Floridan aquifer for 
household, water utility, urban landscape, and water based recreation type uses 
must not exceed as follows: 
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70.4 million gallons in 2000; 
68.3 million gallons in 2001 ; 
63.9 million gallons in 2002; 
62.8 million gallons in 2003; 
57.7 million gallons in 2004. 

The permittee must implement the conservation plan approved by the District in 
accordance with the schedule confained therein. 

14. The lowest quality water source, such as reclaimed water and surface/storm 
water, must be used as irrigation water when deemed feasible pursuant to 
District rules and applicable state law. 

15. Well No. 1 (GRS ## 8968) and Well No. 2 (GRSII 8969), as listed on the 
application, are equipped with totabzing flow meters. These meters must 
maintain 95% accuracy, be verifiable, and be installed according to the 
manufacturer's specifications. 

16. Total withdrawal from Well No. 1 (GRS ## 8968) and Well No. 2 (GRS# 89691, as 
listed on the application, must be recorded continuously, totaled monthly, and 
reported to the District at least every six months for the duration of this 
permit using District Form No. EN-50. The reporting dates each year will be 
as follows: 
Reporting Period 
January - June 
July - December 

Report Due Date 

January 31. 
July 31 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

The permittee must maintain all meters. In case of failure or breakdown of any 
meter, the District must be notified in writing within 5 days of its discovery. 
A defective meter must be repaired or replaced within 30 days of its discovery. 

The permittee must have all Row meters checked for accuracy at least once 
every 3 years within 30 days of the anniversary date of permit issuance, and 
recalibrated if the difference between the actual flow and the meter reading is 
greater than 5%. District Form No. EN-51 must be submitted to the District 
within 10 days of the inspectiodcalibration. 

As presented in the water conservation plan approved by the District, the 
permittee must have meters professionally installed on all units within the 
park by March 31, 2001. The Permittee must submit documentation of meter 
installation (e.g. purchase orders) and arrange for a site visit by District 
personnel by April 30,2001. 

Beginning May 1, 2001 , the permittee must have all meters within the park read 

rC/IF,rr=,es W S 7 h t l C D  %L/ 5/51 1.1 
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once a month by a professional meter reading company. An information-only 
statement of water use must be sent to each unit on a monthly basis. A 
representative copy of the information-only statement must be submitted for 
District approval by June 30, 2001. 

21. The permittee must submit annual status reports, for District approval, by 
February 28th of each year beginning in 2002. The status reports must include 
a water audit (completed on District forms) and a summary of all conservation 
activities implemented the previous year. 



OWNEW 
APPLICANT: 

AGENT: 

COMPLIANCE 
CONTACT: 

CONSUMPTIVE USE TECHNICAL STAFF REPORT 
PUBLIC SUPPLY WPE USE 

May 11,2004 
APPLICATION NO. 241 8 
(Formerly 2-0B9-005?) 

MVC Real Estate Services 
1886 Canova Street 
Palm Bay, FL 82909 
Am: Michael Campbell 
(321) 837-0565 

Excel Engineering Consultants, Inc. 
122 W i k h h  Blvd, 
Casselberry, FL 32707 
Attn: Julian Coto 
(407) 260-2272 

same as applicant 
PROJECT NAME: Oak Springs Mobife Home Park 
LOCATION: Lake County 

Sec. 32/r19S/R28E 
TOTAL ACRES: 82.00 
PROJECT ACRES: 82.00 

WATER USE: 
Requested allocation: 54.59 mgy public supply 
Recommended allocation: 54B2 rngy public supply 
Allocation based on: Staff 
Recommended permit duration and compliance reporting: 
20 year permit with 5-year compliance reports required pursuant to section 373.236(3), 
Florida Statutes. In addition to submittal of the compliance reports, the permittee is 
also required to comply with, and submit all information and data required by, the limit- 
ing conditions set forth in the permit. 
Objectors: None known 
Interested parties: None known 

PREVIOUSLY PERMCmED USE: 
CUP 2-069-0057 
Expiration date: January I O ,  2004 
Allocation: 57.70 rngy for public supply for an estimated population of 920 
Associated Permits: None 



USE STATUS: This is a renewal of a previously-issued permit with a decrease in allo- 
cation, 
AUTHOREATION: 
The District authorizes, as limited by the attached permit conditions, the use of 54.62 
million gallons per year of ground wafer from the Floridan aquifer for household and 
commercial use for an estimated population of 986 at a mobile home park, and for irri- 
gation of 2 acres of common area. 
TIMEFRAMES: 

Application received 8/29/2003 
I* MI sent 9/23/2003 
I* MI response received 1/20/2004 
Znd RAI sent 1/23/2004 
2nd RAI response received 4/9/2004 
Ap lication complete 4/9/2004 
90' day 7/8/2004 R 

Population sewed 

DRAFT 

Present (20031 20 wars 
671 986 

Average daily use (rngd) 0 -086 0. I 50 
Average gpdc (housBhold) 111 125 

Maximum daily use (mgd) 0.190 0'300 
CommerciaVlndustriat average (rngd) 0,005 0.005 
Common area irrigatidn (rngd) 0.006 0.006 
Water utilityNFW (mgd) 0.009 0.015 
Use classification: 

TOTAL 

44.99 rngy household (82%) 
2,02 mgy urban landscape (4%) 
I .97 mgy commercial (4%) 
548 muv wafer utility (1 0%) 

54.62 mgy (1 00%) 
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RESOURCES: 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

Pmiect Location 
This is a 438-lot mobile home park located east of Highway 435, in Mt, Plymouth, 
approximately 5 miles east of Mount Dora, in Lake County. 
Backsrrou nd. 
This Consumptive Use Permit was originalty issued in 1983, and authorized an 
allocation for a population of 1100 people. At that time, the per capita water use was 
179 gallons per day per capita (gpdc). The application was modifigd in 1993 and 2001. 
For several years, the per capita use ha$ been higher than what is normally allocated 



DRAFT 
for similar communities, and individual units in this development were not submetered. 
The 2001 renewal required the applicant to reduce the per capita wafer use to 150 
gpdc, and also required the applicant to install submeters on all units by March 31, 
2001 + and to complete a water audit, The applicant was also required to propose a 
water rate structure for District approval by June 1, 2003. 
As of the submittat date of this renewal, all units in the park have been submetered; 
however, the meters were read inaccurately during the first year of installation, and a 
wafer audit could not be completed. A different agency has now been contracted to 
read the meters, and, as a condition of this permit, an annual water audit will be 
conducted within one year of permit issuance, Additionally, the total projected 
population of this community has been revised downward, from 1 100 to 986 by the year 
2010. The appficant currently has a water rate appfication before the Florida Public 
Service Commission. 
Water SUDPIV Svstem- .Description 
This mobile home park obtains its water supply from two &-inch diameter Floridan 
aquifer wells. Well no. t (ID 8968) is 458 ft deep, and welt no. 2 (ID 8969) is 410 ft 
deep. The wafer supply system is operated under Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection Permit no. PWS 3350907. Both wells are monitored by a common totalizing 
flowmeter, and all individual units at the mobile home park are now submetered. No 
suurces of lower quality Water, such as reclaimed water or stormwater, are available to 
this site for itrigation of the 2 acres of common area, 
Water Use Information 
Water use at this mobile home park has histoticatty been considerably higher than what 
is normally allocated for mobile home parks, In the last several years, however, the per 
capita wafer use has decreased significantly. In 2000, the per capita use was 
approximately 164 gpdc, and that use decreased to 11 I gpdc by 2002, The applicant 
has stated that the goal for average potable per capita use at this development is 125 

The applicant has stated that the average ground water use for irrigation of 2 acres of 
common area at the mobile home perk is approximately 5526 gEillons per day (gpcl), or 
2.02 mgy, which is equivalent to an average application rate of 37 inches per year. 
Commercial use, which includes filling a 58,670-gallon pool up to 3 times per year, 
laundromat use for 7 washing machines, and household use at the clubhouse, is 
estimated to be an average of 5898 gpd, or 2.1 5 mgy. This use appears to be 
reasonable to District staff, The population of the mobile home park is estimated to 
increase from 871 in 2003 to 986 by 2010, and no further population increase is 
anticipated after 201 0. Staff recommend granting a household allocation based on 125 
gpdc, and recommend granting the requested irrigation allocation of 2.02 mgy, and 
commercial allocation of 2,15 mgy. 



WelVPump information; 

PERMIT APPLlCATlON REVIEW: 
Section 373.223, Florida Statutes (F.S.), and Section 4OC-2,301, Florida Administrative 
Code (F.A.C.), require an applicant to establish that the proposed use of water is: 

a) a reasonable beneficial use; 
b) will not interfere with any presently existing legal use of water; and 
c) is consistent with the public interest. 

In addition, the above requirements are detailed further in the District's Applicant's 
Handbook: Consumptive Uses of Water, April I O ,  2002. District Staff have reviewed 
the consumptive use permit application pursuant to the above-described requirements 
and have determined that the application meets fha conditions for issuance of the 
permit. Highlights of the staff's review are provided below. 

I .  

111. 

The use must be in such auantitv as is necessary for economic-.and efficient 
utilization. The District typically recommends household allocations of 120 to 
150 gpdc for public supply projects, based on ongoing studies of domestic water 
consumption. Mobile home parks such as Oak Springs typically use 120 to 130 
gpdc in water-efficient systems where the population practices water 
conservation. The per capita water consumption at Oak Springs was 164 gpdc 
in 2000,158 gpdc in 2001, and 11 1 in 2002. Based on variations in Seasonal 
population fueled by the national economy and other factors, the District believes 
an avemge allocation of 125 gpdc for a mobile home park is reasonable and 
beneficial, and therefore recommends this allocation. 
The use must be for a purpose which is both reasonable and consistent with the 
public i.ntere$t+ Water use at this site is primarily residential potable use. A3 
stated above, studies have indicated that an allocation of 125 gpdc is a 
reasonable abcation for human uses of water for potable and domestic use. In 
addition, approximately 2 acres of common area are irrigated at this 
development. The applicant has requested an allocation of 2.02 mgy for 
irrigation, which is equal 20 approximately 37 inches per year of supplemental 
irrigation. This application amount is in the range recommended by IFAS for 
landscape irrigation. 

The source of water must be capable of producing the requested amounts of - water. The previous permit for this use authorized an allocation of 57,7 mgy, and 
it was determined at the time of permit issuance that the Floridan aquifer is 
capable of producing that recommended amount of water without causing harm 
to the aquifer. The recommended final allocation in this renewal is less than the 
amount recommended by the previous permit; therefore, the District believes that 



the Floridan aquifer is still capable of' producing this lower recommended amount 
of water without causing harm. 

IV. The environmental or economic harm caused bv the consumptive use must be 
reduced to an acceptable amount. This development has been in existence for 
many years. No adverse impacts on nearby ground water, surface water, or 
wetland resources are known to have taken place as a result of historic ground 
water withdrawals from the Floridan aquifer. Since the recommended allocation 
is fess than the amount authorized by the previous permit, the District believes it 
is unlikety that continuing ground water withdrawals from the Floridan aquifer will 
cause future adverse impacts or harm to nearby water resources. 

V. All available water con$ervation measures .,must be implemented unless the 
gimlicant demonstrates that implementation is not econom.ical tvE 
environmentallv. or technicaltv feasible, All service connections at this 
development have been submetered, In addition, annual water audits will be 
conducted on this water system to evaluate all sources of unaccounted for wafer 
losses. Water conservation information is made available to residents of this 
mobile home park through bill stuffers and special mailings. Mulch is applied to 
all irrigated areas twice per year, to reduce water loss through evaporation and 
runoff, and automatic rain sensor shutoff devices have been installed on the 
common area irrigation system. 
The applicant currently has a water rate structure application before the FPSC, in 
which a monthly base charge of $7.97 will be assessed to all service 
connections, plus $1 -17 per I00 gallons of use. All service connections are 
currently submetered, and will be charged for water use based an the rate 
structure approved by the FPSC, Since the average per capita water use at this 
mobile home community is within the range normally allocated by the District, 
Staff approve this proposed rate structure, even though the District does not 
necessarily consider it to be a water conservation rate structure. As a condition 
of this permit, the applicant will be required to submit a cumpliance report every 
5 years documenting the effectiveness of this rate structure on per capita water 
use at this mobile home community, 

VI. All available reclaimed water must be used in place of higher quality water 
sources unless the &Delicant demonstr-ams that implementation is not 
econornicallv. environmentally, or technicallv feasi,ble. Since most of the water 
use at this development is for potable uses, the use of reclaimed water is not 
appropriate. No sources of reclaimed water are available for irrigation of 
common area. 

VII. The lowest acceptable aualitv water source, includinrr reclaimed water or surface 
water, musf be used in place of hizlher clualitv watw,sources unless the amliipnt 
demonstrates that i rn Dle men tat iun is not econom ical Iv. envi [on mentally , or 
technicallv feasible, Since most of the watw use at this development is for 
potable uses, the use of lower quality water is nut appropriate. No sources of 
lower quality water, such a$ surface water or stormwater, are available for 
irrigation of common area. 



V111. The consumptive use must not cause simificant saline water intrusion or further 
&aravate existh~ saline water intrusion problems,, This site is not located in an 
area where saline water intrusion is knmn or suspected to be present. 
The consumptive use must not cause or contribute to flood damaQe. There is no 
offsite discharge of water or overland application of water at this site which could 
cause flooding of any properties. 

IX. 

X .  The water quality of the source of the water ,must not be seriously harmed bv the 
consumtive use. This is an existing use which has been present for many 
years. No known wafer quality impacts or changes to the Floridan aquifer have 
taken place due to historic ground water withdrawals from the aquifer. Since the 
recommended allocation is less than the allocation authorized by the previous 
permit, the District believes it is unlikely that continuing ground water withdrawals 
from the Floridan aquifer at this site will cause adverse impact$ to the water qual- 
ity of the Floridan aquifer. 

XI. The consumptive use must not cause or contribute to a violation of state water 
auality standards in receiviniq waters of the state. Since them is no onsite 
discharge of ground wafer at this site, there are no receiving waters of the State 
which could be adversely impacted by the continuing use of ground water at the 
site. 

XII. The consumptive use must not Cause an intetference with an existinQ legal use 
of water. This development has been in existence for many years, and no 
interference with existing legal uses of water has been documented, Since the 
recommended allocation is less than the allocation authorized by the previous 
permit, the District believes it is unlikely that continuing ground water withdrawals 
from the Floridan aquifer a1 this site will cause future interference with existing 
legal uses of water. 
The consumptive use of water must ,be consistent with the public interest. This 
site is a residential mobile home community. and is in the public interest, since it 
is a business within the State of Florida, from which there is a direct benefit to 
customers within the park and tg the citizens of the State in general. 

XIV. Reasons for Denial (Section 9.4). 
(a) the proposed use will induce significant saline water intrusion to such an extent 
as to be inconsistent with the public interest; or 

(b) the proposed use will cause the water table or surface water level to be low- 
ered so that stages or vegetation will be adversely and significantly affected on 
lands other than those owned, leased or otherwise controlled by the applicant; or 
(c) the pmposed use wiIl cause the water table level or aquifer potentiometric 
surface level to be lowered 50  that interference will be caused to legal users; or 
(d) the proposed use will require the use of water which pursuant to subsection 
373.223(3), F.S., and subsection 40C-2.301(4), F.A,C., the Board has reserved 
from use by rule; or 

X11l. 



(e) the proposed use will cawe the rate of flow of a surface wafercourse to be 
lowered below a minimum flow which has been established pursuant to subsec- 
tion 373.042(1), F.S., or section 4OC-8.031, F.A.C., or 
(f) the proposed use will caus0 the levef of a water table aquifer, the 
potentiometric surface level of an aquifer, or the water level of a sudace water to 
be lowered below a minimum level which has been established pursuant to 
subsection 373.042(2), F.S., or section 40C-8,031, F.A.C. 

This mobile home park has been in operation for many years, and historic ground water 
withdrawals from the Floridan aquifer have not caused any of the conditions outlined 
above. District Staff have therefore determined that this continuing use will not result in 
any conditions which may lead to denial of this permit, as provided for irr Section 9.4 of 
the Applicants Handbook, dated April 10,2002. 
PERMIT DURATION: 
The applicant has requested a 20 year permit pursuant to section 373.236(1), F.S. 
Based on this request and on a consideration and balancing on the factors in Section 
6.5.1 of the Applicant‘s Handbook, the staff is recommending a duration for this permit 
of 20 years as the applicant has provided reasonable assurances that the conditions for 
issuance will be met for this period. In addition, the staff is recommending that the 
applicant be required to submit a compliance report every 5 years to demonstrate that 
the permittee’s use of water will continue, for the remaining duration of the permit, to 
meet the conditions for permit issuance set forth in the District tules that existed at the 
time the permit was issued for 20 years by the  District. The first 5-year compliance 
report will include an evaluation of the effectiveness of the newly-instituted water rate 
structure approved by the FPSC. 
RECOMMENDATION: Staff have concluded that the proposed use, as limited by the 
attached permit conditions, is ~easonable-beneficial, will not cause or contribute to infer- 
ferenoe with existing legal uses, and is consistent with the public interest, therefore, 
recommend approval of this application. 

GENERAL CONDlTlONS BY STAFF: 1-8 

OTHER CONblTIONS: 
1. 

2. 

All submittals made to demonstrate compiiance with this permit must include 
the CUP number 241 6 plainly labeled, 
This permit will expire 20 years from the date of issuance. 

3. Maximum annual ground watl 
41.04 million ga 
43.21 million ga 
45.49 million ga 
47.78 million ~a 
50.1 9 million ga 
52.33 million ga 
54.62 million ga 
tion date of this 

E 
.I 
,I 
.I 
1 
,I 
li 

.I 
I 

rr withdrawals must not exceed: 
Ions in 2004; 
Ions in 2005; 
Ions in 2006; 
lons in 2007; 
Ions in 2008; 
Ions in 2009; and 
lons from January 1,201 0, through the expira- 
permit. 



4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

I O ,  

11, 

12. 

13. 

Maximum daily ground watei 
must not exceed 1.26 million 
Wells no. 1 (station ID 8968) 

withdrawals for essential use, for fire protection, 
gallons. 

and 2 (station ID 8969) must continue to be 
monitored with a common totalizing flowmeter. This meter must maintain 
95% accuracy, be verifiable and be installed according to the manufacturer's 
specifications. 
Total withdrawals from wells no. 1 (station ID 8968) and 2 (station 10 8969) 
must be recorded continu~udy, totaled monthly, and reported to the District 
at least every six months from the initiation of the monitoring using Form No. 
EN-50, The reporting dates each year will be as follows for the duration of 
the permit: 

Rermtincj Period Report Due Date; 
January - June July 31 
July - December January 31 

The permittee must maintain all flowmeters, In case of failure or breakdown 
of any meter, the District must be notified in writing within 5 days of its dis- 
covery. A defective meter must be repaired or replaced within 30 days of its 
discovery. 
The permittee must have all flowmeters checked for accuracy at least once 
every 3 years within 30 days of the anniversary date of permit issuance, and 
recalibrated if the difference between the actual flow and the meter reading is 
greater than 5%. District Form No. EN-57 must be submitted to the District 
within 10 days of the inspection/calibration. 
The permittee must assure that all service connections are metered. 
Within 30 days of the annivermy date of issuance of this permit, the permit- 
tee must submit an annual water audit to the District. The audit must cover a 
period of at least one calendar year, and must identify all system lasses (wa- 
ter utility) and all Sources of unaccounted for water. 
The permittee must implement the Water Conservation Plan submitted to the 
District on August 29, 2003, in accordance with the $chedule contained 
therein. 
The lowest quality water SOUTCB, such as redaimed water or sur- 
face/stormwater, must be used as irrigation water when deemed feasible pur- 
suant to District rules and applicable state taw. 
The permittee shall submit, to the District, a compliance report pursuant to 
subsection 373.236(3), Florida Statute, 5, 10 and 15 years during the term of 
this permit. Specifically, the permittee shall submit the reports by January 31 
of the required years. The report shall contain sufficient information to dem- 
onstrate that the permittee's use of water will continue, for the remaining du- 
ration of the permit, to meet the conditions for permit issuance set forth in the 
District rules that existed at the time the permit was issued for 20 years by the 
District. At a minimum, the compliance repor! must: 



a) meet the submittal requirements of section 4.2 of the Applicant’s Hand- 
book: Consumptive Uses of Water, February 8, 1999; 

b) evaluate the effect of the newly-instituted water rate structure on the an- 
nual per capita wafer use at this community; and 

c) demonstrate that the existing ground water source can continue to provide 
the recommended amount of water without causing adverse impacts on 
water resources or interference with existing legal uses of water. 

KlMMEL 



DEP Information Requested 

DEP Monthly Operating Reports and the Utility’s Most Recent 
Sanitary Survey for the Water Treatment Facilities and the Most Recent 

Non-Compliance Letter for the Wastewater Treatment Facility 

EXHIBIT “E” 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 

WATER 


See page 4 for inslruclions. 

'.'MI«tllml1rnlmiOfilmllltllJmtlltn'lMIDiI MAY .:<oolf 
A. P"blic Waler SystclII (PWS) Inforllllliioll ). 

jJ'WS I<k;tlificalion NUlllocr: 3350907PWS Nallle: Oak Springs Mobile Home Park 
PWS T)~ : @ COlllmtlnil~ 0 Non-Tntnsicnl NOll-Colllllluni, ' T rallsiellt NOII-C<.?III IIIUlli' y o COIIS~culhc 
Number of Service Conneclions at End of Month: 441 '1'0'1 Po ulalioll Scrvcd at End of Month : 1050 
PWS Owncr: Oak Springs, LLC ._ -­ -­ - .. -­ ---­
_Colltacl I'<.:ISO!I: ('ontacl Person's Titlo: 
Coutacl Perso~I's Mailing Address: 777] ~. Wi kham Rd 12-311 Ci!L Melbourne ISlalc: FL IZi~ CodC:JL9'TO 
Conlacl Pers!>~fs TeI~hone Number: ConlHcl Person's fH ,\ NUlllber: 
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: 

B. Water Treatment Plant Informal ion 
Plant Nallle: Oak Springs Mobile Home Park IPlant Telcphone NIIIIIlx:r: 352- 383- 5973 

--=-:--­ -­
Plant Address: 12 Hiqhland Ave. Cit\: Ito !Staie: FL I Zip Code: 32776 
-Jn~ of '-¥-.!!.'!! Trellled by Planl:. ~ Rll~~'_q~~lIId Waler l J Purchascd Finished Wilier 
~~rlllillcd Ma.ximlllll Day Oeeratlll~ Lapaclly of Plalll, gallons per day: 756 000 
Plant Clllcgory (per subsection 62·699.) 10(4), r .A.C.): 4 Planl Class (per snbsectioll 62-699.:1 10(4), f .A.C.): C 
Licensed Operators NaUle Licellse C'lllSS Licellse NUllIber UayIS)/ShiO(SI Worked 

Lead/Chief Overator : 'l'","::ru M r( c_ ,., '7??'7 
-A 

Other Operators: 

_. 

II. t'l'I'lIl'1l'lllltiit 1i~·l.blll/l·"ld U IHul"," ':" .. .. . 
I, the undcrsigned waler Ireatlllent planl operator licensed III Florida, alii Ihe lead/chief operator of Ihe waler Ireatnlcn! plant idelltilied in Part I of this report . I certify that the 
informlltion pruvided in this report is true and occuratc 10 Ihe best of 1Il~. knowledge ami belief. I certify Ihal oil drinking watcr trealmellt chemicals used HI this planl conrorlll to 
NSF Inlemalional Stllndard 60 or olher applicable standards refcrenced in subseclion 62·.5.5.5 .3200), F.A.C. I also certify thatlhe following IIdditional operalions records for 
this plallt were prepared each day Ihlll a licensed opercltor staffed or visited Ihis planl miring Ihe monlh illdicated abO\'e : (I) records of amollnts of chemicals uscd And chemic11 
feed ralcs: and (2) if applicable. appropriAte Irealmcnt process pcrlormancc records. Furlhermore. I agree to IHo\itle Ihese addilional operations records 10 the PWS owner so Ihe 

Terry M. Coffman C 7227 

PWS 0\\ ner cillv~(;liIlJhelt\. together with copies of Ihis repol1. al 11 cOII\enient localion fur at least len years. 

Prinlcd or T\'oed Name Liccnse NUlilber 

[)F.P F olm e2 · !>~~ 9OO(J)AIt.'na'. Page I 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
@~tkl.!!i~l!.Q!~ Number: 33509Q.7 IPlllnl Namc: Oak Sprin3~_~!.~~~£l..rk 

O~',:,:~~!~~~~~~;;~:;''L·b~b~:c~'~~~~~L~;III=n ' .~. F,ce Ch'.,;". 0 Ch'o,;;;,~) 'o~'~~ _n~o~~~_.D Comb;",d Ch'0';", (Ch'O",,"'_IIC_S_)__ 

T >c or Disinfcclanl Hcsitlual Mailliaillcd ill l)isJJib!.!~ioll SYSICIII: lliI Frcc Chlorillc Oi:OIlibillCtI CI!!!>liIlC1Chlolillll,illcs) -o{jllorinc Dio.xitic 
LT L'''\llali••~, . "~I I '" 1),,~< . I •• II<IIl"'~'h~1< F"u(-L,.!: , ·ull.,I,,:odilali"II. il' .\l'l'li,·... I<' 
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• UeJt.-r 10 Ihe il1sll'l/cliu/lS Jill' Ihis reporl 10 dell!rllline II'IIich pl(JJII.~ IIIIISI [,rol'ide IhiJ i/!(orllltllilll1 . 
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~ .,( I '~""~
., ..", . MONTHLY OPERATION ~EPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHE[

t ~-~ 	HOi'll " . WATER 
"I 

Scc pa)!c ·1 for iIl5lrm:lioll!; 

1.,mllQ~llmmDllmlOnlltIll!tWDmml'lMMhl1 -A-El~=;Z~===~~_._~. ...,. ... .. . .-.-.......-:~===~~-.-~~~==--===-~ 
1\. Pllulic Watcr Systcm (PWS) Infol/nation _ 	 . .______.____ . . .. . .. .. _ 

'P\YSNmllc: Oak Springs 'Mobil~__tlg~_B¥Is.._ . ______ _._. ___ ____.__ _. . __. n __ _. ]I'\YS ItkJllilic.:~ti~;,-N~IlI~,~350967--_ • 

I'.\VSJ1P~__.JXJ COIlJlllUllily 0 N()!!.-XHlIls·cnt Non-Collllllullit Tr:Jllsicn,-~o~,-=-l~II!II1U-'J~l ,y _ _0 l'.~lls~~~~i\~ .. __ __--:-=-=-=--________ 
Numbcr of Sen-icc Connections al End of Monlh: 441 Total I'wul<ltioll Scncd al Ellu 01 Monlh : 1050I	PWS 0\\ ncr: oak Springs, 1LC _ _ ._ _ _ ___ ___________________ 
COlllac.:1 Pcrson: Contac.:t Pcrsoll's Title: 
COIHac.:1 Per SOli'S I\-Il~ili~dress : 7777 N Wi kham Rd 12-311~ijr,. _~_l~.tg~:...:;._'-'-'---.-_---.I si;;ic: FL IZip·COJc:J2~U-
Conlact Person's Tclepholle NUlllocr: 352-383-5973 ('0111<1\:1 Pcrson's f'11 .\ NUlilocr: 
-(:MiactP~~SOIl'S E-Mllil Address: 

B. \V;lIer Treatmcnt Plallt InforJllation 
~!~IIII NiJ.I.!lc: Oak Springs Mobile Herne Park _ _ __ _ . ____~.: .= ~Iallil clq)i!ulI~ Nu~lItx;r~]_53:::3_8 :r::59n--
~3_'10u~I!~_sS~EUlighland Ave. __. _ .._. ____ . ._.___ ._. ____ ____ _J_~'JI~ _~ntQ_ .. __ __ State FL Zi Codc:Jm;-­
I~ pc of 'vY..!ltc.r ·.!!~~lIcd b~I~___ti(l_H~~~y~I?\I!~~_~~~~~~ _ _.O. P\lrcl~s_~·:~~islreu Walcr 
.t~~iii~~~. ~'.:~illl\l~PIl) Operating ~;,ci~) of Pia II\. gallons pcr daj: 756,000 

· ri;'-I,iTiilss-(j)crsi,i>sc~i iQ'l-(;2 ~ (-;-y~j- iO(,')T.~ . ('.): CPlant COI~~tJ~bscctioll 62-~99 . J 10(4), ro'..:.:.!\~. ::.::. C~·)!..:.........:4L__'___--'-
Lice IIse Class ITireIIseNilii,lier I 	 lJa~ (S)isiiin '-;,I;:­:'-::-(-5,-:WC:-:-o· ·c-:d-----­Licensed OveratoJs I 	 Nallle 

C 5935Leatf/ChiefOveJator: I Joseph S. Byk 
Olher Operalors : 

--+-------------------- ­

~-----------------------~------~~--------t------
--_ ._ . . - _.. • " --- .... - .. _. . ' . --- .._--- - . - - . 	 .. -------- ..- - -... - - -- - -------. 

II. hHltltlltllltf ,,,, H:ltl~' , :,. '.. ',. 	 : 
I. the undersigned "'!Iter treatmenl planl operator license~ in FloridA, alii the lead/chief operator of the waler treatment pl:lnt idenlified in Pnrt I of Ihis report I certify IhAtthe 
illforlllatioll proyidcd in this report is troe and Accurale to the best of Illy knowledge. Anu belief I ccrtif~· IIll1t :Ill driilkinJ! w:ller treatlllent chemicalli IIseu nl Ihili plnnt COliform I( 
NSF IlIlernational Stanuard GO or other Applicable stand:lJds referenced ill subsection G2-~~~ ..120n). F.A .C I Also ccrti~Y that Ihe fol/owillg :ldditional Qpelation~ ,cl:old~ for 
Ihis Vlant "ere prep;\rcd each da~· that a licensed overator sl:1lTcd or yisitcd this pl:lllt durillg Ihe lI10llth ilJdicnted lloole II) record~ of ;lmOlIllI<; of chelllic:ll$ lI!';ed nnd chemicnl 
feed rales: alld (2) if al!£!icable. appropri:lte trentlllenl process perforlll:lnce rccords. Flllthermore , I agree to PIOI ide these additiOllal operations records 10 Ihe PWS o\\ner so th€ 
PWS OWller call re~ ,hem, together" itll copies of this repol1 , at a COlli ellient locatioll fOI at least tell ~ enrs. 

P,illlcd or Tmcd N:lIIIC Liccmc NUlI10cr 

P"ge I 
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MON1HLY OPERATION REPOHT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
L6v~JtJ~'_'!'li'J'I!Q!~~~~!,~~i.-- 3 -~50YO]~~~__ : -·-.=~_~~~~_1 !''-~'~~~~!II,~~=~!(_~p_cl~gs~_ti?~~X~ jl~-_i?.ftIK~~-=~-----------.-- -- -----.--.-- --- ------] 

I I. IJlllh' Jilt, lill' thc MIIIUh'\-'CIU'-'·,. ~rt;.T;;;;~c;rr--_ .. ____ __ _______ 

I\lcitll~ uf Al:liic\'ilig FUIII-L0,lL,Virus IlIal:li\alioli/ltclllo\al + --~c Chlorillc 0 Chlorillc Dioxide DO/ollc 0 CUlilbiliCU Chlorillc (Chlor'llilillcs)

D Ullli.l\iulcl Itauililioll U Olhcr (Dcscrihe) : 

lii~~(j)i~i IIr~~i;I 'I-lllt'~~id-;-;;1I ~1~i~~IT'~~d- ill '!~!~i iji,;,ii~~fu~!~!'= llil i';~-('I!IQ~!'~--O (Q!~!~i ;!~d-ci;jii!~;~ll~~~-I-.~;!;; -,~~S)--·[@~Di~j~·-----
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for illSlruclions . 

"'t1Il1;tllm~JI11HllattJtttlllt1I1nnlllUnrr.ltl11l Iv)CL I ' CL?~~r--=---==-~_ =-:~~~-~-" -..~- -- ..----..----__ -:=_-=-______ 
1\ . Py~I~__'Yal~_r System (PWS) IllfOllnCllioll ____ . .. __ _______ ___ __________._ 

E~VS Nallle : Oak Springs Mobil~JJort~ _~<!I:"1s_____ .. __.. _ ___ ___ _ ._____ __ ._._____ ____ ._ ..__ __ II''Y~ IAcnlificalion NUllllx:r : 3350907
rxJ COIllIIIUllity 0 N~_-Inmsielll NOII-(olll\lIullilj 0 TWIISiel!,,- No,, :Cullllllunit) 0 Cor _WSJ iPs...-__ ___ ' __ _"sc.cllt.iYC _. 

Number Or Service COllllCCtiOllS al End ofMonlh : 441 ]lOI<lll'opulalioll SCI\ed at Elld ufMollth-: --1-::--0-::--5~O-=----------
P\VS 0 \\ lIer : oak Springs, LLC .. ._----­ --­ - - ----­ ---­-­-­------­-­

COl1lac!...Persoll·s Mllih~!1LAddrcss : 
Contact Person : 

7777 No. Wickham Rd., #12-311 0i~::Melbourne 
~' olllacl Persoll's Tille : 

__ _I ~~;'j~~___]_f.i~T~ic:Jzg~o-
~: olltac_tJ)el<;ul~ : s..Le~c.phulle_ ~~IUlx:I : 352-303-5973 Cu~.!J~rsull·~!i.~_ ~~!bg: __ 
~S> lllacl Per_soil's E-Mail Addre~s~sc...:______________________________________ __________ ___ 

B. Waler Treatmenl Planl Illforlllalion 
. Pia III Nallle : Oak Springs Mobile Home Park i'ialliT cic-- i,ollcNw.Ibcr:J52 - J8J-5971 
pj;mtAd~lress : 12 Highland Ave " _______ __ _________JIil~ ~to _--:~~ Slalc:rL -i f-C~e:J277r-
I>pe of Water '('rc<lled by Plant: bU R:l\~_ _ __ s___ 'lc-,--r____ _ _q~~~~Wllle r O_~urchased F-,-!~I'_hed W_;_
Perlllilled Ma:~illl~lIl1 .on) Operating ~acil) uf Plllnl. gallons pcr da): 756 000 

IP lalllcni~i?r-T fsubsection 62-699.J iO(4L~~ I\.C.) : ___ ___ _ __ _ _I:~~iit_(~;i~~~.\i;:-~· ~si;~s~-~i j o,i-(~l - (~~yj- i ij~~)~J~·_ii \J :___ ~.__ 
Licensed 0 eialUlS Name Licellse Class License NIIlIllleq [)a~ Is)/ShiIlIS) WOlht! 

Le;l(I/Chjef Opewlor: Joseph S" Byk C 59 J 5 

VI her Operalors: --l --'----'"--.:! 

~------------------+-----~--------t--------------------------------

~--------------+-----t-----~ -----

ILJ.'l'I'lItll;jUlIlt' hH.bltf,t-I,Il'i' U l~hil'w : · :··· 1 . -." ,:. '.: '.: .. -;....: ;.. '. ' -' "! : . : - . : • 

I. the undersigned WilIer treatment plant operalor Iieensed in FloridA. Alii the lead/chief operalor of Ihe \Hlter Irealmenl plnnt identHied ill Part I of Ihis repor\. I certify Ihllllhe 
inforllllllion provided in Ihis report is Irue and flCCUlllle 10 Ihe besl of Illy knowledge nnd belief I certify Ilml nil drinkirll! water Irealmenl chemicals used nllhi~ plnnl eonforlll II 
NSF Internalional Slandard 60 or other applicable S\:lIIdllrds referenced in snbsecli6n62·~.5.5 . 12U(1) . F.I\ .C. I also certi~\' Ih:lllhe fo"o\\'in~ :tddiliorllli operalions records for 
Ihis plaltt were prcp:ued ench day Ihal ~ licensed opernlor ~talTcd or ,·isiled Ihis planl durin/! Ihe 1II01llh indicated alXl\c : (I) records of :11110111115 or chelllicnl~ IIsell :!lui chemical 
fced rnlcs : ;\IId (2) if npplicablc. appropriale treallllent process pcrforlllllllce records. FurthermOie . I all-lee 1\l11l01 ide Ihcsc addiliollal operaliuns leeorc\s 10 Ihe PWS o\\ner So Ih, 
PWS 0\\ II~II retain them. logelher wilh copies of Ihis repot1 . at a com ellienl location for al leasl lell \ ears 

'Y1'7lPf,- r 
Prillted or Tmcd NalllC l.icellse NUlllber 
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MON1HLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 

WATER 


See page 4 for illsirulIiUIlS. 

•aft(lDUIIIDi1[11IHlIODlmlunlnmlllfl'lfllNUlI kj;-:ev~1i?1~~2:i!(i!/ '. _... ....._ . .... : .=. ~~=~~-=-~~.--. .. ----.- .J~=~~---...__:' _ _ .~ -­
A P-'-I.~'i£.Wa.t~r S} stCJII ~PWS) Inforlllalion 

£..\V_S_~J.l./!~~ ..2p.t;:iI}9§. Mobil~_ HQIl.l~ £.ar~ . .. _ ___ _ _. . ... . _ . - - -. - --~.- - ~ Il'wSId~.!.!!llit·!~~!UIIN"!!.!b(':1 335090.::...7.c...-____ 
P\X.ST)PS_ _ IXJ. Cu./!!!!.!~!!l.IJ·. __ OJ:l{)II-Tlall2.i~l\t NUII-CulIl'.!.I~L _TIJ..'.!!!.'5.Lc/~~ N~lIl'("\J/lIlIlllllil~ 0 It!IISCCI!1 i\ e .. _ 
Nu!"uer ur SCI' iee COllneclions at ElIll Qf Monlh : 441 !lo\ill I'opuhllioll SCI \ cd al E-'-~lLyl [\1011111.:...:__1'-0::..:5::...0=--_ _________. 
rW~~~/~~r~ Oak Springs, LLC _ '.. . ___un _ _ ._ _ .. 

Conlnel PClsun : l'ulliall Pcrsoll 's Tille: 
Co~'!~!..r~.~5..2I1's f\· ~iTI~,g};ddrcss .__ 7777 N. _~tlckham Rd.« tl12-311g.iX~-~ioo..:...:.c....:ur'--~.:..:ec:..:.__ _- Isiuic FL Iziv-C~C:J29ilOi . ..::.:'---­

~q!~I;!eJX~.!.s~"'slcl~llOne NUlllber: 352-383-5973 ('ulIl<leJ Person's Fa.\ NlI/lIUeL 
~.2.!II<lct Person's E-Mail Ad=.;d=..:fc...=e..:...:ss:..:..:__________________________ _____.__________ ________...-J 

B. Waler Trentrllcnl Plalll Informalion 
~\~I,I N"-/~Ic Oak s9rings nCJbile Home Park . . _ _____ __ _ ~_=__=I~ia,~iJ~icViiUlI;NUml)er35?~3-~3-59 
~1_~/!0_~~'!_c.~.l?_l-t!9..h)..~d Ave.___.__ _ _ ____ ___ _ _ __ ____ __ . . J_~ II~ . ..s.on.eDt~L_ ___ _ LS~~ FL IZIP lOlIc':j2776 
X~pc or Wa~~-",realetl by Plant. m....Bn\~_(j~~U,!!.~~'1.!.~~ __ _O.I~\l/cI~~scd FiI~I.::.;sl:.:..:lc:.:t1=-\;..:V:.:..:a:.:..:lc:..:.r_______ 
E~!!'!i~~~. ~~~I.I~/~~Q.!L9penlli~I~L~,lCil) or 1'101111. gn\lolls per day : 756« 000 
I'\a II I ~~~~~I 
Licc Ilsej....Qg ~ralurs 

LemllUlief 0 'pelalor. 

Olher Operal Drs : 

iU~4fT-·~c.) : 4 
Namc 

Joseph S. Byk 

._ - --- --- ---_._--------- -­
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It. tN'mlt-dUfflt I,,· Ulnt/t'll~ttJ 1~I-"IIl1Jti:r.·';;,··J··' · '; •. , ".• '.. ;· •.:-::'.:I.. ·':~.··.· :.,."'. "'.':.' .,.!' . . : .. ...... :: ... '-r'.' ,'. '.: 

I. Ihe ulldcrsigned \Hllcr IrealllIell' plalll operalor licensed in Florida. allllhe lead/chieroperalor of the w<ller Ireallllcn! planl idelllilied ill Pl1rtl oflhis report. I certify Ihnt the 
illrorlllalioll pro\idcd in Ihis rcport is lrue and <lccur<Jle 10 Ille besl of 111\ kl1owled/!e :lIId bclid I ccrtiry Ihal a\l drinkillg ";ller Irc;JllnclIl chelllic;Jls IIsed al Ihi~ plnlll cOllrorllllo 
NSF Inlernaliollal Slal1d:lrd (i0 or olher applic<1blc slal1d;Jr~s rderellcctl ill ~lIhseclion (!2-~~~ .12olll. ri\C I al:o;o CCflih Ihal Ihc rollll\\in/! "ddiliOlml ()1)("r"lion~ r('("ortl~ for 
Ihis pl:~111 \\ere prerared ench day Ihnl n licensed operalor ~Iancd or "isilcd Ihis plnlll durillJ! Ihc 1II01llh illlJicalcd "Il()\e: f I) lc(ord~ Or;JfIlOIIllI~ ofchcll/icnl~ l/<;c.-1 :lIItI chemical 
reed r;Jlcs : alld (Z) irappliealJle. <1pproprj<l'le Ire:IlI11Clll procfs~ rcrform:lllce rcc()rd~ Pml\JcIIIIOlt'. I :Iglec InI1l0\it/c IhL'~e :lIhlilioll;llll/irl:Jlium: lecuHls 10 Ilie hvs Ollller 50 Ih~ 
I'WS Oil lIer C;III lefaill Ihelll. lo£elher "ilh copies of this repoll. .. I .. com enicnl lucatioll for al Icasl lell ~ (',1[5 . 

Joseph S. Byk c 5934(/ J. L 
. . .,4.. k ' 

"rillied or ." ocd Nallle l .it.:clIse Nlllllber,/::/,,,,,,i.d ;,,;;;: S A­
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MON1t"_Y OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUNO WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
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" ~< MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GRO\JND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
i~~ WATER 

Sce pagc -l fur illSlructiolls. 

I. tJt!tflihllltttlll·tltilllllll till' lilt!· ~lIit"t'y(liltl fin:' -"-J7fN-ovL~ __-:- - '~-.~_- :=~~~_~_._ ___ _____ . .. _-_:~:_-_=_-~=: - _________ ~=-~=-~.I 
A. 	 Pllul~_\\'<lI~r SySIC!.!!..!.!)WS) IlIloCII~!!!O_I_1---- -- --.-.- ---.-.-. .--------- -. I _ __ ___ ._.___ __ 

1~\V~ ..N.i'!~~~~OaA..§P(~_f!g~ r-'QbDil~-II~I.~ PC!r~ ... __ " . . _____.. ._ ... _. . - --Ii" I'WS hll:!.!111!~!~llt~I!J':I!!!!~_JJ.~Q'?O? - _ _ _ _ 
!'.ws_T1P~.___.w. COllltllllllily __ ~~-Iratlsi\:111 NOIl-Lollllllullily 0 TrallsiclI~ NUII:<':l!IIlIlIl,!lIil} .-.\-J C.UJIS\:UII i\c .. . _____________ 
NU!lIbe~or Ser\iu: Cotlnccliolls al End of MUIIIII : 441 [I"olal PUPlllalioll Scn't;d i!!.J:.!ltLI!1.M0IIUI:..:.:__....:1....::O:....:5:._0=--___________ 
!'.W~<2~\..n~r: oak Springs, LLC __ ...___.___________ 
('olllaci PcrSOIl : ('olllae! PCISOII'S Tillc: 
-Col!!acip~~o~~I~,ili!,g Address: 7777 N___Wic 12-311 .-_ liiijcixjc:J29'~O(i~i·:_=_~~U:x2~'!.~~~=-_.. -.-._---ISiaic: FL 

_COI!!.:!~~£~s()~~TcI~RI!()!~j'J\lllIbcr: 352-383-5973 COlllacl I'crs~~a.\ NltI!.!~ 


~01 Ila~~ . !'c r~~.!!~~ E-rvt!!!AQ.t!!~~~s:'---___ 

B. WOller Tlc()llllelli Planl Inforltlalioll 

~a"l N~I~le: oak Springs Mobile Home Park ____Eii-;!~I T~IcVI;ollc Ntllllocr -.3_5?-~~3-5973 

Plalll Ad~"css : 12 Highland Ave. ______. __ _ _.__ .__J <;~I~ .JlQt'xento___ Siale : FL Zi Code : 3'IfT() 

T~l'c or Waler Trcaled uy Plall!: IX] Rn" GlOlllld Wnlcr D Purchased Flllished Waler 

~~r!~~~~. ~..i!:X!!~'~.~~)?:!LQ~!.aling-~~~Ji)~~;~}if:i;-;J~gnljoilSpc~d:1):756« 000 .:..:..:..:_..::.._ . .. . - -_-..-.. .-._-._------_~~
.=--_-_-.-.-_.--__ _ _ __________ ._ 

:::-----=--
Plalll Calcgory ( lCr slluseclion 62-6~~.) IOl4), FAl'.): 4 Plalll Class (per slIuseuioll (,l-(,')'J .J 10(.1), 1'.1\c.): C 
J:icellsed Operalors N-;.mc ILiccllse na~~ Ti~~.~~~llIlIt;cr \---.. i;i.~7Silfnis,\volictl 
Leild/ChicrO eralor: Joseph S. Byk ___ C _~~~~_____.__ _. __ ._______. ____._________ 
Ulher Up\:ralors ---------.---.-... 	 -·-1 ·_ ·--- - ·-1---·--- ·---·· --1---- · · . - ..-.------ ­

----1---­

-------------------\ 1---------1--­

__ .L.... ___ _ ____-'_ . ._---_ . ._- - "-._--- .-.. . ...._.. -- ---._ .. _--- .--.---- ------- ­-----------, -- ---------- -- - .. ­

II, 	tl'l'lII"ltllfhitt hq.bltl/l'hldUIIChlllll·· J ';.':' . :• • ' •. '. : , : ..·....i:·. . . ': 
I. Ihe undcrsigned \\aler IrealJ1lenl plallt opemlor liccnsed ih Floridll, 1I1111he lead/chief opemlor of Ihe waler IrellllllclIl pllllli idenliried ill Pml I of Ihis report. I certiry tlmllhe 
inrorlllalion provitlcd in this report is lrue and accurate 10 Ihe bcsl of my kllo\\letlge III\() belicf I cerlir~' Ihal all driltkin~ \\:tlcr Ircnll11cnl chelllicals lIsed al Ihis plllllt conrorlll 10 

NSF Inlertlalional Siandlirtl (,0 or other lIpplicnble siandlirds rererellced in suhseclioll G)-.'i.'i5 ..120(1). FA .C. 111150 CCr1ir~' Ihal the rollowillg lIdditional operliliom records for 
Ihis plillli \\ere prepnrcd ench day th(ll a licenscd operalor sl"ncd or \isilcd Ihis plllill durillg Ihe 111011111 indicalcd ClI'<nc (I) rccorclc; ofalllonJlts or chclllicnis IIseo :Ino chelllical 
rccd mlcs: alld (2) ifapplicablc. approprinle Irenllllcni ptocess performallcc records Fmlllcllllore. I ilgree 10 IlIOI ide th\:sc ildditiollal npemliolls rccords 10 Ihe PWS Ollllel so Ihe 
PWS OIlIlC( cillllelaillihelll, logelher nilh copies uf Ihis rej>OtI, al a comellictlilucaliotl ror alleilsllell le:HS 

Joseph S. Byk 	 C 5934 

Sil!.lwlllH: alld Dalc 	 Pri IIlcd or T\vcd NalHc . LicclIsc Nlltllber 

('JEP FOim 82555 9Q()())AfleI1l3te 	 P:1!!C I 

i 



___ 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROU~D WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 

WATER 


See p~ge 4 rur instructiulls . 

•amItUJlmtnlnfiiltllTlfltJlltlJmnlrJl'Z*IIIHiI]yc·rrr\'-2-~ 26t2 ?.) 

A. 	 r..t.~blic W~~I~~~l~L'~WS) Inrollllatioll /' 
_ 	 ___ •I'WS ]'lalllt:: -o.:llli Springs yt19l?B~ )IQIle . P~Is_ _ _ _ .. .. _ .- 0----- _u_ .. . _ __ _ __ ~_Ipws Idcnl i lieat iun NUlllber: _J15'u-.90'1 _ _ ._ .. 

J'_~~~:_ - Co-'-!.!!!!~ l'l'.!!!~[ransi~I_,t t~\.Jn-Collllllunity Ir<lllsicl~'- .f'J~!I=Coll1ll1l1ni!y' _ \·ollscl:lIliv~ . .. _ _ _ 
Number uf Service COIlIlectiuns at Elld ur Munth: 441 ITutal!'upuilltiun Served at Lnd uf Munth : 1050----- ----- ---· 

, LLC:::~WS O~I!~: oak Springs, LL<.; 
Contact Person's Title: Contact Person : 

._--- .-----------

Cuntact I'~~ .~~n·s MJ!l!l!.l~Address: 7777 N.~tckham Rd., ii12-311 
 Ciii::~J-tp_UD1_~_ I State : FL IZip Cude: 32940 
~Ul1t~':U'ers(}!~leleplll~!I~_ t'lt.J! nber : 352-383-5913 Cun~~~rsun's Fax NUlllber: 
Cuntll\:t Person's E-M<lil Address: 

U. 	 Water Treatlllent I'IRnt Inrurmation 
~IR"1 Nm~i~: Cl.::tLSprings.J1obi Ie Hone Park [ I'la~lt Telephune NUIll~c:!:: :tS_2-38--1~59]3,--__ 
Plant Addr_es~--.High] and Aw:" l~i_t>,~rrento rS~ate: FL Rip Code: 32.1~6"--__1 
Type of~~~er Treated hy rlanl : LxJ Raw Gruund Water [Jl'urchRsed rinislt,:-=-d_W~at:..:e.:...-r________________~___________ 

J'~r III iII e~~ 9 x~~~LZ~L52pera~i~!lLCa rac it y of r lallt. ga lion s per day: 7 5~6~O)LO~O_~,.--._-,-______.,-----:-::-:-=-=-~"...,...,,..___:::--:-_:_::_-----------_I 
~1~~s;:.(I~e~\lrl'. (I'~r~~'l~sediun 62-699.3 IO(4),X:~·C.): 4 _____ _ -.!:'!~~~t.c~l!ss_(per ~lIhs~ction ('2-6~9.31()Ltj)!~~A~~:2:._C ___~________ 

Licensed Opcmtors Nallle License Class Licellsc NUlllber Oay(s)/Shin(s) Worked 

Lead/Chief Operator:lnc:epb S Byk 	 ~4 ·1 

Olher Opcrators:._ 

-	 - __ ___ _ 1 

.11. t'H'ltll';lII"tI II,· I.to:II1,t·I"l·I"t' Il'I':"III' 
I. lite undersigned wRter treatlllent plant operator licensed in Florida, am the leadlchieroperator orthe water treatment plant identified ill Part I orthis report. I certiry that the 
infurl11Btioll providcu in tltis report is true and Rccurate to the best ornty knowledge Bnd belief. I certify that All ririllking wfller Ireatment chemicAls lIsed AI tlti~ 1'111111 cllnrnr", to 
NSF Inlernalio",,' Slal1ll"rd 60 or other applicable slandards referenced in sllhsection 62:555 .320(3), r .A.c. I also certify Ihal the rollowing adllitionRloperRlilllls rerords fi,r 
tltis pl(lnl wei e prepllred eRch day that B licensed operAtor stalled or visited this ph1l1t during tlte 1Il0l1lh indicaled above: (I) r('cords of Am(,"nts of chemicals IIsed alld chelllit'ni 
feed rates; and (2) ifarplil:ahle, apprupriate treatl11ent process perlorlllallce records. Furlhermore, I agree to retain these addilioll,,1 operAtiuns records at the phmt sile for at I(';'lst 

Joseph S. 8yk 	 C 5931 

OEP FOfm fl7 ·555 !lOOnl 

Elloclivollu\IU" 7e 7r<J3 

sand 10 lIlake litem <Ivailab1' lor review upun request. 

Printed or Tvned Nallle License Numher 

rn!le I 



MON I tilY OPERAliON REPORT FOH PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
~\\'~Jdel~!!i';~!h'" N~lIl1llCL 3J50~07 " - . -- - - ---I !'!'!II!-N!lIII~: - - ·wk -!3ill:..ulY-s--M<i)lle -IlaJ'te-'Park-:---:: -=-~ '- ---------- .--- -- -.-.-----.]' 

!l1n1Jnlihittlbfiifirii3b[ditt1iMil ~~~~~c~~~~y~~~~~. ~~~~~~~~c-~~~~_:'~____~_______~~______=-_________________~ ~; ~~
k .. ,,~ 01 Ad.ievlIIg l:ulll-Lu,lL,Vi"'~ hladiv~liollmel""val: • 0 hee Chillrinc 0 Chlorinc Oio"iJc 0 Ownc 0 COllloincJ Chlorinc (Chllll"IlII"C~)

J Illlravhll.:c ItuJlalloll Jd OilIer (i>cscrihc): 

} I'~- .~~-,.-!!;~;!- ~ ·i{-~~~~~!~~i.!!!~ i!!~~ !!I 0i~!:""!!,-!!-!!-!i'-~)-'~-~-Y-~-~-'!-!I~:===-.@=;--J-~-~~-'- - - II-c-(C-1-h-lo-r-"-II-1i-n- -. -h- iI-Ic 'j-d-c------ ­I!~~!.~; ' . C-I! !~-lr L-,"!c===="D=;--c-u-II-II-li-'!...-cJ-C-h-I(-Ir-i- c-s)---"-0"'-(' Io-r""- - O-io-,,­

1 

LoWcM 
It,,,iJu~1 

Oi.uoJ~ 

CT C.";ol.li"j.. or \IV DII.., W J).:mOll>tt.l~ Fool ·L" ViruM 11I..:livillilli if li"~bl~' 
(''I' C.I""I.,io,.. I IV 000Ic 

Low.:a& CT 
LowClil ItClliJual OiainfCCUnl I'ruvilkJ 

n..inliou ... 11 <':00111,..;1 "'i",~ I.klu,~ U( al 
c...""""'.. ion (I) 0' C Finil l..owcM 

(C) Iklu,c .... ... MCaJlUf",nall Cullloma Temp. Minimum Opci&li.llg 
MinimwnI 
UV I~ 

l' inII Culllo",.,.. I'uu" Iluru," Du,u'll of pll of CT IJV 1>0..:, Roquir.:d, 

<.:..o.:ca",1 Iiun 
III 1t",,,01.< 

'ayor lloun 
NGI Quanlily 

Em...gcncy or Abnormal np.,raliog Cundiliooa; Repair ()( 
Ih~ 1'1"", in 

uf l'u,i ..h.:J I'oull ill 
M.UIl.,UUl.:4 Wu.... 11 ...1 IlIv"lv,;. 1'.ki"l1 W 11« t;y.lcmW.~ 1'.... Flow Uwu'lIl'c'" I'~u ""o)w, Peal.. !'low, W~I.:r. W ....... if RC<juirod, mW· u,W· Oi.ttibolioo 


loulh ( .. ..,....."" 1'r"'lu.:..>J. g.1 H.,., ~,... l'l"w lIIu ' l . II IIIIU I"" "'" '0"..' 1. "C Apph""blc "'11·",illil. a.:J~10' led...,,' Sy"lcm,IIIWI. Comj")I1""" Oul uf~!~::,'~ -- -Iiu"!, !,,, - ­
j"-' ~L Z'>~7~~7t ~""-=- __ :!.L!!!ll(_ f---.- ..=M__I_ fl_ LI_ 
2 f-­ ....2.,'LrX 0 (!) , ':> 

-C~~I-- -WQQ ----. -- --b..1 . ~~O(} 0)-; ~ - -t ­ w;o -- cJ --, 
~ - __,- -7'-t20C' _ _ _ ___ __ _ _ _ _ _- - u 7 1 I 

f[i~-I~ -~I ~~--- ~--I--I--- I-ii I . _ : 

!J l);?c(? =====l FF n,~ 
_!~._ 2'i"JfC'CJ 
l~_ 25"3<l? (17 
l~ '£Il?C'O -C.2 
!7 . ?3G()C) 1)71 
!~ cl~ oX I 
!~ . . be ";-cc' _____ ___ 0 ? I 
~Q_ 6 </ /c..V /1 9. 
~! __ 75- YCC' , CJ (i I . I 
~A -- 26'7C'CJ ' t, '7 

2J 2 _>1" LeJ(J 0 9 

~~ t-- (;, )20(1 / ()
H2~ "t- 7'1YCJC> t-- ­

~"--I-----4-------EI I 1.£..L.2:2-.-~--1--_____ 


I~ 1..Q..2--IO~sr-
()7 

· I~I 1,:;l,L} 1/:3. !,U 
2F5",,?(1 

.~~=--_-L. 12.6(j)(? 

~.:J':f 10 Ih~ im/f/l.:lio/ll' jilr tili~ rep()rt iii deteTlllilll! ..."icll ph/illS /II//II Jlro!'ide this il!f()rlll{l/ioll. 
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16loRnff-- .~ \ 	 WATER 
! 

See pnge <1 ror instrm:1 inns. 

IMIIO!ij!llmlfilllfillltttlltrllltl\1tttDIITiDlllbl-C - ­:Javetn QftGL %2 
A. 	 I'u~lic Willer Systelll (I'WS) Informatiun 

~~S Nanlt!~...sm:-JI!9.:5 Mobile Home P~k 
y~~~:~ Coml!~ pity Ol:!oll-Transient NOli-Com 111 un ity 
Number or Service Connt:cti OilS al Elld or MOllth: 441-_ .. .-----._------ ­
J'_\\'~.Q~~ll~I~ _Qat.~n~~ 
l'0111 (lct l't:r son: .- - --. .-------.----
COlltacl 1'~~~~Il'S r-.~ti!~g AJ( Iress: 1777 ~ Wickham Rd #12-311 
COlltllCt I'nslln's Telephone ~Ulllber : 352-383-5913 
l'(');;i;~l i'e;~~~;~li- MlI ·ii ~J_ress : 

IPWS IJelltilicatioll Number: 315.0.207o Trallsiel!!...!'loll,CO~I!I!l~l!!L-O. <;"~I~~~~.'i~i~~ 
[ Totall'ol!uloliull Serve~ al FIlJ orMollth: 1050 

Cuntact I'elson's Title: 
'City: M~_ii.Pw;;;-~ 	 IState: FL I{T- CoJe: 32940 

._...9:!.!.ltact !,~rsoll 's Fax ~~~~ : 

U. 	Water TreRtlllelltl'lallt Illronnatioll 
~~;~11 N~Il;~ : Oak.....Spr.in.gsJbbi le Hane Par-k . 1!,lnnl_Tel~rhOlle NUl11ber: _J52..--:-381-59.73___. 
~~nl !\d~rt:s~~2-Higl11 and A¥B, _ _J~lly:......sorrcnl·r. Slate: Fl fZip CoJe: 32ll6\l.___1 
,2t~~\\I~I~er Tre.:~~~~nt : OyurchaseJ finislll ~-,-lXi Raw GrUlll1lJ Waler 	 J_W_a_te_r____________________________1 

~crlllittc~ ~axilliulli LJ~LQperating Capucity of Plallt, gallons per Jay: 756 000 
~~~It Cate~l!'2'J!):':..~..~,bsec.:tion 62-699.310(4 ). f~ .C. ): 4 __ Pla~l~ g~ss.. _(I~~~\lusection 62-699.J IO('I~~.G.~..:~'}:__C _... --;_______ 
~nsetl Operators Name Liccnse Class License Number Day(s)/Shin(s) Worked 
Lead/Chief Operator: Joseph S. Byk 1_~59~34~___t______________________ 
Ot her Operators: .. .. ... .. .___ ___ .__. .__ . _ ... _._ ____ _ _______... .__ ___._........... . .. ___ .__ . .. _ _... _._..... ___ __ ___.__ .. __ .__ _. 

- - -. . - _ .- . . -

.­ ..-~: .----­ -_.­ ==-----~ ..... ----.-- ­ - ....~~~--.--- .. - ­ ·:~.- I 
'---_______-'-_ _. _______.... _ . '_"__' ..__• ___ ._ I 

II. t·HlIl1l·,lIlIlUIt,· I.bltl/t·IIM' tJ I~h'hll' 
, tht: lI11dt:rsigned water treatment plant operator licensed in rloriJa. am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plallt identified ill Part I orthis report. I certiry thai the 

information proviucd in this reporl is true and RccurRte to Ihe besl of my knowledge and ~elief. I certify thnl all drinking water treRlmelll chemicals \I~ed At Ihi~ plAli1 cOllrorm 10 

NSF IlIlernatiollnl SIA'HI'lrJ (jll or olher applicRble slRndRnls referenced in subsection 62-~55 . J200). r .II .c. I also certify that the r(lilowill~ RdJitionRloperRtions ICI '(lrd~ /ilr 
Ihi s plal1l welt: prcpared e<ldl da y Ihal R licensed operAtor stalh:d or visilt:d Ihis plAnt during the mOllll' i'HlicAled ahove : (II rccord.. ornmounts ofchcmit'nls u~ed Rlltlrhel1lirAI 
feed 'rltt:s; mId (2) irHpplicahlc. appropriRle Irealment proces~ perlilrrnRnce recorJs. FUrlht:rmorc. I Agree to retoillthese Rdditiolllli operAlions recor"~ allhe plnlll sill' li,r nl ICrisl 
ten years cllld to make Ihem uVRilllule lur review upon re4uest. 

Joseph S. 8yk 	 C 5934~J~ /¥"L? 
 I'rinled or Typed Name 	 l.icellse Numher(~~e~~ 	 Ie 

OEP ~ o>m 61 ~5~ 
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MON , IlLY UPEHAliON REPORT FOH PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER~~ 
YS 1./":I~ili";<llh'lI NII~i1':I- ;- -JJ~0907 '" - ---- - __ ~k;vriW;-M0bile-liOl~Pa~k-----'-------- ----- -- .--­u 

I IIih' nillil till' Iw 1\ 111111 h/\'fill' - l~)~.f...:.tL...::::::..~'7::='\'L)(~)_~-L___"­---:-P-..Ll.l~LA~?J!..!.}-...! ______-'-"'---_____--=----:--:-----:--:-::-:7~---:-~~-----;-~---j 
,1I1:'lIft\dlh!vilig hllll-l.uJ2_~illl:.llliI.:tivalilllllHellluvul: • IX] Free Chilirille Chlorinc OimdLlc OzIII 11: Combined Chlorine! (Chloraminc:;) 
I JIll ilV1U1c1 I<ildlilllllil LJ ()IIII:r (I >':sL:rilK:) : 

;~~,{!~J!~ !~~~~!~- lt-~~i~~!~!~1~~ii~hl~~-TI~ !?i~I'--_ !-~-~!I-_ il-!!-~_-~-Y~-!-~-!!-=-:-=--=--=-~@ Lr~~!! 1~!!!e__ D_~~!!!~!'Cd CI!!~'ille 
CT C~h;"I.li ...... ur 1 'YJ!o-, 1o.!_~morull.l~ FllUr~im. Illactivolillll, if Aj'lli.:JIb". 

____---.­ ____~-.:...(T ('.k..I.li.... IIV n._--'-----l
' . ---.:"wcIilCTI I I -­-'1' Lowcal 

0 CI!!2~hle O!~~!d<!=-_______ 

Noll QuAlllily 
Em.:o-goency CK Abnormal Operaling COOllilioru; Repair or 

M.iIlIOIUU'W W",L Ih.llilvolv," TuLilltl Wul<r t;y.l<m 
ConIJH.llh.:.tll!t (),.l ul · ~alil)U~____~ 

-·-+-1-­

~I---- ----- ----_ - 1-­

;,L,jp;;;C(;{2 

!" ~~) 
!HOi /O:?~f')~ -

:llu Ih.: imlnll.; liIJlIJjt!r Ihis rellori 10 d':lermi!11.! II'hil'll I"l/illS IIIl/sll'/,tJI'iil<! lilis ili/ilrlll(liio/l. 

n 6H6~ 90043, Page 2 

Auuu.1 ~d. ~UUl 




,~ MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 

~~~-.\J-~-\ 	 WATER 

See page 4 fur ilistnu.;lioIl5. 
. \ 

I III mHU",miHiiitiiitmitmtllTlllHIfilltldliiiHI CcJ eJ bE'~ za>.3 
A. 	 IJ\~)li<:_".Y~Iel~~I:~JJ)WS I IlIlullllalio!1 

l)W~ Nal!!e: crfuilKings Mobil§ Hone Pgrk PWS Idelllificaliull Nlllllher: 335Q2U] 
l)~~l!~:___ _~~I~!I!!~!..'.! Iy 0 N(!~~!,~~~i~II!l!l..!!I-CUI!!~~!!! Tral1siclI!...N~II-C()I!!!!.!~! l~ I,!II~\:~!.!I iVI! 
_~~I!!ber o£,Servin: COI!!.'~~!UI___ 441IS, al FI!d or MOII'!I: ITolul l?lll!"lnlioll Scr'!,::~Uj'~~C.Monlh~_1.050 

l'_~S ~wller: Qak spr..ing~
~ 
{ 'olllal:l Persoll: COlliact Person's Tille:

\ G,;;~~lT)~~~~;I's M~ i I illlL~dr­ess: ]]7] N__lli.c..Jg!a!1l Hd., 1t12-311 Cit: 1bourne I~~!e: FL IZip ~ode: 3~910 
CIl!!~~~Ul~!'~~I'S Te!t:l!!'~!~~mber: 352-383-5973 Contact Persoll's Fax NUlllher: ------_._.-
COlltucl Persoll's E-Mail Address:---_._ -----


Il. Water TreallllclIll'lalll 'lifilrlllatioll
r:c'- - -. - - _ .. - .._- _ .. ---. - ­

~~~~~~'!~: ~k S[)rina~ rvnbi IH H(]I1~ Park I r!~~-~ephol\e Number : 35Z=J8-1=5973 
..!.'1~!~0_~~r_es~2..lI~hlann Avp City: ISlate: FL . IZip Code: 32' 16 
])p~0'_\VHler~~eak~~~L~lalll: _W Raw GrOlIl!d Water .W PmdHlsed r:illislll:d Wall!r 

p. 

' 
~~mill~~aximulI~ Operatill~ Capacity of rialit, gallolls per day: 756 000 
Plllllt Cale~oryJper suhsection 62-699.31 O(4), F.A .C): 4 Plant Class (per suiJsectioll 62-699.310(4), rAC): r. 
Licensed Operators Nallle License Class License NUlllher Day(s)/ShiO(s) Wo,kctl 

~ChicfOperator: ,losepb S B¥k 5934 
Other Operators: 

--" - . ' ... . . -
-_ .- - - -­ - - - - - - -

II, C'l'l'lIn~;11I1J1I h~' ""lld/C'hM'U w,',tlm' 
I, thl! ulldersiglled wlltl!r treatml!nl plant operalor licellst:J in florida, alii the leadlchief op~rator oflht: wal~r tr~allllellt plallt iJl!lItilit:d ill Ilart I of this report. I certily thatlhe 
inrormatioll provided in lhis report is true and accurate II) the best ofnlY knowledge and belier, I certify thai all drinking water treatment chemicals used al this plant COliform t() 
NSF Illh:l'llalillllHI Slalldaid tlO or other applicahle standards rererellct:d ill suhs~t.:tiol' 62-555 .320(3), F.A.C. I ulso ct:rtily thHtthe Illllowiilg udditiolllli operatiolls records filr 
this plalll wei t: prepared t:Hch day Ihal a licellst:d operalor ~talled or visilt:d Ih is plullt during the lIIolltrl illdicated ahove: ( I) rccords or anluulIls or chclII iell Is used lind chem ienl 
reed rates; alld (2) ifapplieahlt:, appropriale treatment process ~erlorllIallce rewrds. Furthermore, I agree to retaill these additional opelfltiollS records al tlte plant ~ile lilr nt Il!ast 
tell years alld to lIIakt: thl!lI1 aVJ+ilahll! lor rt:vit:w upon rl!llllest. 

Joseph S. Byk 	 c 5934 
Prillted or TypeJ Name Licellse Nlllllher 

OEP FOlln e25S5 9(.0) Page I 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 
IPWSlJel~lijj~lIti;)~~~I-I;;;-;:--33509b7 1"111111 NJ!!!lc: Oak Springs Mobile Horne Park -----, 

-6 -03 
~Ic:UIIS ""I\~hie\lill~ Fillir-Lllp-,Viflls IlIa~livutiollmCI\IIl\lul: • Frce Chlorillc Chlurille Dill)(idc COlllilillCd Chlorillc (Chlllrlllllillcs) 

~!.!~villl~t Hlldillti~!_ld Other (I)c~~~=---:___' ----=---__-----­__-----------------.---......----:--:--:---:-:--:----:-:-----------t 
~f[)billl~l:\11111 Itcsid~ul Mainillilled in Dislriblltion S slelll: rrce Chlorine CUlllbilleJ Chlorillc (C;hluralllines Chlorine Dio)(iuc 

Plan( In Wiler 

Nat QulUllily

Y·'I"~ .ff;.;o•.,

IL ~ Operalion !'rotlu""'-',D...!.
! ..2:.J­ X~ .:,(:() 

Peak Flow 
Hlle, gp<1 

CT Cakulalionl. or UV 0.-. 10 I>e!nonstuld Fovr-LuR Virul h\&div.lion. ifA~~I; " ."I•• 

Lowest ResiduII 
Di.inf...1anl 

C""""'llIal iOfI 
(C) 1Ie1.... .,. II 
Firat CWiloma 

During Peak 

F~~"WI . 

/.:..;. 
/ , 

CT CllculltiUl1.l IIV no.c 

1>i.iu1fcdant 
CooII~L1 Time 

(T) II (; 
Me..,ur.",..... 
Poinl During 
1'",,(, Flow. 

IIItnu\ea 

Lowest CT 
Provided 

Ikforo or.t 
hrol 

CuMtoOlCI 

Durin8 
Peak Flow. 
nlo~n,in/l 

I-"west 
Kcaidual 

ni.inle..1ant 
l.ow.... Minimum Conc...llilion 

Temp. Minimum (>peraling UV 1>0.0 al H.mola 
uf I'll of CT lJV 1><-. Roquirc<l, Poinl in 

W.ICf, Wlter, if Re<juircd, mW­ mW· 
°c li..,."le mll-",illl1 . aechm' """'em' 

+++=l-YJ~I I 52 I I I I ~., ITI-i-ltWo---i ) .~ . ~{ 

Emergency or Ahnormal Operating Coodilioo.o; Repair or 
M.i.lllelWlCCl Work U,II InvolvCl Taking Wiler Sy.lem 

I Oul o[()PCrotion 

t: lii~ I 1tl 1 1 1 1 1 1---11-L~J,1-------1~ h5"l!tJO () '} ()3 
14 - 2--P;Jc:JO /0 (') ''1 
I~ 67~~V .L!2 O"~ 
16 b)i?,10 / .:z ,0 ..; J 
17 g--O.;OO L2. t!J . ')­ I 
I~ 6/3vO J . ~ (;9 I~ 

}u')oo 

;~ II-It~~ I I:j I I 12·f I
22 ? '(.,{,oO /).if . t'l "') 

2) 1'iJ490(l I ---I ),-1 I () <J' 
14 - 7?C'J(JO } . .; I I I I I0 '~ -
~ -f--­ _~~)O /-") __ 1') ·If 

+, - ~~~~ Ii ~1 I IQ~~ '--9.t2.L~ J </ ;;"~ ~)(> 2PO / '1 __ _ _ ~ =--=-~-I------------------l 

~ J.t22v·O ' I -I _o~ - --.f.--------------­
31 Cf/;)C;O _ _ /,~ -­ () ,Y' 

To~1 4 2/~) 
Avera go .-LL:t3.Q 
Maximum 2L2~ 

• Re/er III Ih.: iIlSll'llt:li()lI.Ijilr IIIiJ repori III Ilelermine lI 'hie" plu/lls nlll.~1 provide t"is il!forlll{/lio/l. 
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Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and 
for Consecutive Public Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

INSTRUCTIONS: See Page 4 • 

•.''',...,.Rrn Name: ______Oak s...:;p:-r_in......;:gs_r-b_b_i.;...l;..;;e;.....;;.;H;,;;;an;.;.:e.;;:....:P:..,:ar:.:,k.:.-_____ PWS Identificaticn No .: 3350907 
.§~<;tem Owner 

Name: _______---:::Oak=::=-s.;;.p_r_ing....;;.,s_,_llC Telephone No.: 352-383-5973_______---- ­
Ac::rass: 7777 N. Wicwam Ed #12-311 
C,~: Melbourne State: ~ Zip CJce: 32940 

.Sys:2m Type: c community; a non-transient non-community; a non-community; c consec:.JOve 

.No. of SoarviC3 CJr.nec:ions at E.1d of Month: 441 Total Population SalVed at ::1d of :v1cnth: _1_0_5_0____ 

Warer Treatment C'ant Information 
• 7'rearment Plant 

Name: Oak Springs ~bile Heme Park Telephone No.: 352-383-5973 
).~:::tass: 1 2 Hiahland Ave 

C:~r ,SOr;cntQ Slate: ~ Zip CJde: .:3.=2..;.,7.;..7,;:.6___ 


•=~I":':iitt~d Ma:dmum Clay Capacity of Plant O. 756 gpd 
• ~:.l~t Categcr/lnd Class per Rule 62~99.31a(4). FAC.: _...;;4o......l.C________________c ____ 

.,_~~:::JC~ief ,='ant Ccerator. 
.•. Nam.~;:7: .;.;..:,:::- ....... .. r. ' . C~ITc::ua NumCH.·· ·1:· C:~ (A•. S .. C. 01' 0) I· ... :.,.... , . .,-.. 04v~lIShi~(31 'NorxeQ . 

Jcsenh S. Evk I 5934 I c I 
• :rr.er Coanitied :lant Ccerators (artac!1 additional sheets if necassarv): 

l ~ . C'.a33.(iI; 8. C; orO) ' I· . 
I I I 

1 I I 
l I I 1 

1 I 1 

I 1 , , 

I I 


I. the,,;r.d .ad leadlc.1ief Ol=eraCcr of the water :raatment ;llant listed in Part I of this (orm, certify that, to tt1e ~est of ."":1y 
:<::c'Nle-:;e and :;!~ef. :he Informaticn provided in l1is :ar=crt ;s nJe and aC::Jrate. Also, I certify :hat :he ~cilcwinc; adciticr.ai 
:::eratic~s rec:res ~or the plant lfs-..ad :n Part I of this ~:rm were prepared each day that a certified operator scaffed ar visited 
:.-:; ~Iar.t lunr.g ~a mor.th indicated above: 

'rcc:~::s of l~c:.:n::s d chemic:J!s used ar.d chemical ~eed rates; and 

.if l~::ic;]!:ie. l::::rc\=riata treatr.":ant ;:lroc~ss perf;:~ancs rec::rds. 


=~;,,_":ar.:-:cr~. I aC;~'3e :0 rabin these adaitional oper:accns ~ec:res at the ;:llant site ~or at :east :ive fears ane :0 mai<e them 
l ' ~iia . .'~r ;evie 

Jcse~ S. 3yk, C 5934 

Name and Coartincate Numcer \;Ieasa ~I';;e :r ~rinr) 



Sheet1 

Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground WatE md for Consecutive Public Water 
Systems that Treat Their Water 
System PWS Identification Number : 3350907 
Treatment Plant Name : Oak Springs Mobile Home Pari< 

III. SUMMARY OF DAlLY WATER TREATMENT DATA FOR THE MONT 'EAR OF : 

Type of Residual Disinfectant Maintained in Distribution System Served b' ant : X free chlorine; 


combined chlorine ( chloramine ); chlorine dioxide 
Summary of Daily Water Treatment Data for Month· Aug~3 

Residual Disim 

Day of Hours Quantity of Finished Water Lowest Residual Lowest Residual 

Itle Plant in Produced by Plant Disinfectant Disinfectant 

Month Operation (gallons) Concentration at Concentration at 
Entry to Distribution Remote Point ~.... 

System (mgA.) (mgll ) 

1 24 99,100 1.7 0.8 
2 78,900 1.9 0.8 
3 74,500 
4 74,500 1.9 0.8 -
5 72,100 1.8 0.7 
6 56,400 1.9 1 
7 55,800 1.8 1 
8 57,500 1.7 0.8 
9 60,100 1.7 0.7 

10 ' 57,000 
11 57,000 1.7 0.8 
12 67,500 1.7 0.8 
13 41 ,100 1.7 0.9 
14 83,300 1.9 1 
15 45,900 1.8 0.7 
16 60,900 1.8 0.7 
17 75,100 ! 
18 75,000 1.7 0.7 I, 

I 

19 57,200 1.7 0.7 ! 
20 55,200 1.7 0.8 
21 62,800 1.7 0.7 ! 

22 74,400 1.7 0.6 -
23 61 ,500 1.8 0.7 
24 64,600 
25 64,600 1.7 0.6 
26 58,300 1.7 0.7 
27 73,300 1.7 0.8 
28 75,100 1.9 1 
29 54,700 1.9 1 
30 80 ,100 1.8 0.9 
31 

Total 1,973,500 
Ave. 65,783 
Max. 99,100 

lnt In Distribution System 

Oer of Instances Lowest Residual Report 

here Residual Disinfectant Emergency or 

Jisinfedant Concentration at Abnormal 

;urements Taken Total Coliform Operating 

fotal Colifonn Sampling Points Conditions 

.mpling Points (mgll ) 

12 

2 



Department of 


Environmental Protection 


Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and 
for Consecutive Public Water Systems that Treat Their Water -

INSTRUCTlONS: See Page 4. 

oak Springs Mobile Heme Park PWS Identification No.: 3350907 
--------------~~~~------~~~~~---.Sv-;tem Owner 

Name: Oak Springs, u.c Telephcne No .: 352-383-5973 


Acdress: 7777 N. Wickham Ed . #12-311 

C.rr Meli:ourne • State: F!.. Zip C~de: 32940 


-System Type: c community; CJ non-transient non-community: CJ non-(;ommunity; c: consec:.ltive 

-No. of Sarlica C.:lnnections at End of Month: 441 Total Populaticn Served at End of Month: _1_0_5_0____ 


Warer Treatment plant information 
• Treatment plant 

Name: Oak Springs Mobile Hane Park Tele;::ncne Nc .: 352-383-5973 
Address: 12 Highland Ave 

C;ty: Sorrento Stare: FL Zip Code: ..;:,3,;;;,27.;..,7.;.,.6""---___ 


•=~rmitted ~a:dmum Day <;:apac.1y of Plant 0.756 gpd 
• :ant Cate<;~ry and Class per Rule 62~99.310(4), F.A.C.:_....::I40......,)0.C_______________---'c<--____ 

• 	_~adJCl'1ie( F!ant Ocerator: 
". Nam.; ;:'~·>" .., ::;::- . ... . . ,: · Caltitrc:a1.a Number . . .:.. O..y(3\/Shl~(3) Wcrxed 

Jose h S. 81,-k 	 5934 
• : :ner Cartifiec .~!ant Ocerators (attach additional sheets ;( necessal'l): 
I " ":N~• .:::.;· : . ~..~: ..,; :....: :···:C«tlJIc:ne NumCef . ' C'.au fa: B. C; or 0) I· ' 
1 1 

I 
I 

/ 

I, thEf.:r.Cars~j;ad :eaC/cruef ol=eratcr of the water treatment plant listed 'in Part I of this form. certify that, to the best of my 
-\.-.;..vle-:;e anc ':;iIat, :he rnformation provided in this rer;ort is true and accurate. Also. I certify l1at :.'1e rcilcwir.g additicnal 
:ceratic;:s rec::~s ~cr the plant llsted in Part I of this rorm were prepared each day that a ::artified operator s:atfed or visited 
tr. ~ plant juri:-:g l1a rr.cnth indicated above: 

'rec=rcs of ai11cur.::3 of chemi~ls used and chemical ~eed rates; and 

.if ar::!=licable, a;::prcp~ate trea~ent procsss periormanca reC::lrds. 


= ' ~;"~-;a~~r~, r a<;~1'! 'z retain l1esa additional operations ;ecords at the ~!ant sr.:! ~cr at :east :'ive fears and :~ .'T1al<e therr: 

J '. aiJa:le ~;,r review~::;n request


"I ,. .I 

" ,~~- , ;> /..// ~ - -:; -c: 3 Joseph s. ~.~-(, C 5934 

J.,.<j-fiac:.;re an(pace Name ana :ertilic3re "~rr.ce(;:.e3se ~f:= ;r prine) 



Sheet1 

Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Wate j for Consecutive Public Water 
Systems that Treat Their Water 
System PWS Identification Number : 3350907 
Treatment Plant Name : Oak Springs Mobile Home Pari< 

III. SUMMARY OF DAILY WATER TREATMENT DATA FOR THE MONn :AR OF: 

Type of Residual Disinfectant Maintained in Distribution System Served by It: X free chlorine; 


combined chlorine ( chloramine ); chlorine dioxide 
Summary of Daily Water Treatment Data for Month· July 2003 , 

! 

I 

i 

Residual Disint~ in Distribution System ( ­
Day of Hours Quantity of Finished Water Lowest Residual Lowest Residual N 'r of Instances Lowest Residual Report 

the Plant in . Produced by Plant Disinfectant Disinfectant re Residual Disinfectant Emergency or 

Month Operation (gallons) Concentration at Concentration at ;infectant Concentration at Abnormal 

Entry to Distribution Remote Point M· ements Taken Total Coliform Operating 

System (mgll) (mgll ) ltal Coliform Sampling Points Conditions 

oling Points (mgll ) 

1 24 71,000 1.7 0.8 
2 -58,200 1.7 0.9 
3 87,900 1.5 0.5 
4 74,800 1.4 0.5 
5 79,300 1.7 0.8 
6 79,300 
7 79,300 1.7 0.7 
8 103,700 1.6 0.7 
9 79,800 1.6 0.7 
10 7.7,000 1.7 0.9 
11 124,100 1.7 0.8 
12 74,600 1.8 0.8 
13 63.900 
14 63,800 1.7 0.6 
15 72.700 1.7 0.7 
16 55,600 1.8 0.9 
17 66,700 1.8 0.8 2 0.8 
18 80,900 1.8 0.9 
19 74,700 1.7 0.8 
20 84,600 
21 84,500 1.6 0.7 
22 70.700 1.6 0.7 
23 73 .500 1.7 0.7 
24 75,300 1.7 0.8 
? -_:J 66.400 1.7 0.9 
26 61 ,100 1.8 0.9 
27 87,800 
28 87.800 2 1.1 
29 92.000 2 1 
30 85.100 1.8 0.9 
31 76.100 1.8 0.8 

TOlal 2.412,200 2 
Ave . 77.813 
\'tax. 124.100 

Paae 1 



__ __ 

Depa~ment of 

Environmental Protection 

Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and 
for Consecutive Public Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

INSTRUCTIONS: See Page 4. 

Oak Springs Mcbile Heme Park PWS Identification No .: 3350907 
----------------~--~--------~~~~~----

________Oak--=_S...;;.p_r_in_gs..:........;,~LLC__________ Telephone No.: 352-383-5973 
Acdress: 7777 N. Wickhcm Ed #1 2- 311 

C.'~r Meltourne State: IL.. Z:p C.:ce: --.:.3=.29.:::...4..:...°"--___ 


-System Type: c community; a non-transient non-:ommunity; a non-:::mmunity; Cl consecutive 

-No. of Service CJnne~ons at E.'1d of Month: 441 Total Population Served at E:1d or .'-lonth: _1_o_5_o_____ 


Warer Treatment O'ant Information 
• ~rearment P'an! 

.'1 am e: _____________-=Oak-=--=--:-S.:..pr:-:-in_gs~-Mc-._b_i_le_H_cme P_a:_-_:,_______ Teie;:hon e No.: 352 -383-5 973 
~ddress: _____________~12~Hi~g~h~1~an~d~Av~e~__________________~--_=~__~~~~~~____· 

:;ty: Soc;",.nto State: ~ Z:p C~de : ~3=-2..:...7..:...7.:::..6_____ 
•=~r.nitted Ma;cimum Day Caj:ac.T, of Plant __0..;.,.7_5-:-6_____ 9;:C 

- -:. ant Category and Class per Rule 62-.Q99.31 0(4), FAC.: _....:>4...--..C_____________--"'--___ 

. ;, ~ adJC:'ief Plant Ccerator. 


.... . ' " C~/Tc::ua Number. ' ; C:ass [~ ..3. C. =t 0) .. '. "; . Cav(s)/Shlil(s) 'Ncrxeo . 

Joseph S. Bvk 5934 c 
• ::i:er Cartifiec ='ant Cc~rators (artach additional sMeets if necessar/': 

.. ....:. ... . J. CatlJIQia ~uniber J C:a:S:Jl. 3. C. or J) u I: . ;; . ,.... CaYfsllS~liI(sl ','Jcrxeo 

I I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 

I, the ur.cars;g Ieac/chief oj:erator of the water treatment plane ~is~eC in Part I of this form, cerofy that. :0 11e :est !Jf my 
:o(;:::w!2':;e and ':~ijef. the In(orma~cn provided in this repert is true ar.c ac::!..!race. Also, I certify mat:he fc:!cwing aecidcnal 
oce:atic:1S rec::lrCs for tr.s plant lis:ad in Part I of this form were pre;:arec each day that a certified operaccr s.atfec cr '/isited 
tr.e::lant during the mcnth indicated al::ove: 

- ,-scores of amcunts ~f chemiC3Is used and cherrjeal ~eed rates; a;.d 

.,f 3~c:licable, a~prc:riate b'eatr..ent ,:rocsss ;::er7=rmanc~ re~::rcs. 


= '~r'_-: dr.7:Cre, : aC;:-'38 '.c ;'3cain these accitianal ope(Q~cns ~eC:::lr::s at :'~a :iant site ~cr ac ;eas~ jV~le::irs ar.: :J mai<a :hem 
. . I . ., 

3'~~aole :~r 1~~I1?? Jccr.7~equ~~ /J 

-....j I ~ ,'lK -'..J C ') Jcse;::-. S. 3:.:k, C 5?24 
~ ...;iall.;(e ar.d Za:~ N ~' \ar.-:e ar.:: _,:r:lnC:l:e .~l;I'T.;:~r ,;::,:35e ~i:e :;r .:;nnc/
/ 



Monthly Operation Report for Publ ic Water Systems that use Ground Water and for Consecutive Publ ic Water 

Systems that Treat Their Water 


System P~S Identifi~tion Number: ~3~3~5~0~9~0~7~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Treatment Plant Name: Oak Springs Mobile Home Park 

li!'iiMh~$;U·hi·@'jl'41,d;',;l¥iB@'i·fJQg·I;'d'3,t[.j:hU0Jihl·!_I._____Ju;.n..-..;0;.;3____....1 
o 	 Type of Residual Disinfectant Maintained in Distribution System Served by Plant: ( I free chlorine ; 


( I combined chlorine (chloramine);( I chlorine dioxide 


o Summary of Daily ~ater Treatment Data for Month · 

Residual Disinfectant in Distribution System 
Lowest Residual 

Day of Hours 
Quantity of Finished 

Disinfectant Number at InstancesWater Produced by Lowest Residual Lowest Residualthe Plant in Concentration at Where Residual 
Plant Disinfectant 

Disinfectant DisinfeCtant 
Month Operation Entry to Distribution Concentration at Concentration at Total(gallons) 

System (mg/l) Remote Point 
Measurements Taken at 

Colifonn Sampling Total Coliform Sampling 
(mg/L) 

points Points (mg/LJ 

1 24 85800 
2 85800 0.7 0.3 
3 102000 1.3 0.6 
4 101900 1.3 0.7 
5 65600 0.8 0.3 
6 69100 1.3 0.7 
7 71100 1.5 0.8 
8 67400 
9 67300 1.4 0.6 
10 77200 1.6 0.8 
11 57400 1.7 0.8 
12 66900 1.7 0.7 
13 58200 1.8 0.7 
14 77200 1.8 0.7 
15 61800 
16 6 1800 1.7 0.7 
17 59500 1.7 0.7 
18 56500 1.7 0.8 
19 72000 1.9 1 
20 66000 1.9 1 
21 53900 1.8 1 
22 61600 
23 61600 1.7 0.9 
24 60700 1.7 0.8 2 0.8 
25 56100 1.9 1 
26 69700 1.8 1 
27 85600 1.7 0.8 
28 90000 1.7 0.8 
29 64700 
30 64700 1.7 0.8 
31 

Total 2099000 2 
Avq . 69967 I 
Max 102000 I 

Reported 
Emergency or 

Abnormal 
Operating 
Conditions 



Department of 


Environmental Protection 


Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and 
for Consecutive Public Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

!NSTRUCTIONS; See Page 4. 

Warer Svstem Informatfon 
.System Name: Oak Springs Mobile Hone Park PWS Identification No .: 3350907 
.S\t'item Owner 

Name: oak Springs, LLC Telephone No. : 352-383-5973 
,c.cdress: 7777 N. Wickham Ed #12-31' 
C"~-r Meli:ourne State: 11....- 2:1= ::.:ce : -.::.3.::.29::...4.!..:0~__ 

.Sys:em Type: =c:Jmmunity; a ncn..transient non-c:Jmmunity; a non-community; c con~ecutive 
-No . of SaNiee CJnnections at E:lc of Month: 44' Total Population SeNee at E:1d of ~~Icnth : _'_0_5_0____ 

'Na(er Treatment Olar! Information 
• -~~atment Plan} 

oak Springs Mobile Heme Park T I h N 352 383 5973IN..me: ________-:-:::~~:_:_.....:;,,=--_--------- e ef: one, 0.: - ­
Address: _________1~2~Hi~·~q~hl~an~~~A~ye~_______________~-~-____~~~----_ 
':: ~/: Sor:erlto Stare: ~ 2:0 CJce : .;::;3..:::;2...;,.7...;,.76~____ 

• -: ~r;nitted Mcuimum CaY'Capad'/ of Plant :--::-0-:,_7-=56-:--:--____ gf:d 
e: ant Categcry and ::ass per Rule 82~99.3'O(4), FAC.: __""4........C_____________----"c'--____ 


•._ .:ad/Chief p l a/1f Ocerator: 
. Narr.., : ~·:,,, : .•... : ' .. : .~ ........ . f::' .C.utilTcata Number" ·1:· C:aS3 (A •. B. C~ ~!J1 . . . ' : .. .Oav(sli::hJl~(s\ 'Ncn<ea 

Jcseoh S. Bvk 5934 C 
• : :her Certinec =Ianc: aerators (a;".3ch additional sheets if necassaN): 

. :·: Name··:::· .· :· ,::::: .. :. "+ ··· C~r.c;;U1I Numi:er. '" C:a3::s. (a~ 3. C. ,raj I:: ':.. :'.. Cav(si/::hlll ts\ 'i\lc:xe<i 

I I 
1 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I. :.heJr.cersi91~ad [eaC/chief o~eratcr of :he water treatment ;:llant !isted in Part I of this rorm. certify that. tc :''1e bes! ~f my 
. l<i.:Nleqe and :def. ihe lnforma::n provicec in this ~epcrt is true and aC::.Jrare. Also, I cerjfy :hat :he ~cilc ·,..ir.C;; acdional 
::~c"3:c~s rec:rcs ~::r the plant lis:=c in Part I of this (orm were pre;:ared eac:, day that a certified of:e~ror s:affed 'Jr visited 
t:-:= .: Iar.t jurir.C;; :he ,,:,:cnth :ndi~t~c above: 

eacorcs of amcun:s of c:'emiC3!S ~sed ar.d ::::emical feed rates; and 
- : a~C!!:::li: i e, a:;=::::riata treat::":ent proc~ss performanc~ ~ec::rds. 

'= '_-:1ar~c:-~, I 3c;~~a :=:etlin thesa adcitional ~I=eraticns ;ac::rcs at:he ;:liant site fer at :eas! ~e years anc ~c ,71ai<-= :hem 
a'I : :I,, ' Ie ~or ieview ',;:::n 

Jose~h S. Byk, C 5934 

Name ar.a :artitiC3ce ,'; L,;mcer ,;: la2s= ~: := Jr ~nr.t) 



Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that use Ground Water and for Consecutive Public Water 
Systems that Treat Their Water 

System PWS Identification Number: -=3:..:3:..:5:..:0~9~07:,....,....~----:-~_-:::--~___________________ 
Treatment Plant Name: Oak Springs Mobile Home Park 

III. SUMMARY OF DAILY WATER TREATMENT DATA FOR THE MONTH/YEAR OF : 

o 	 Type of Residual Disinfectant Maintained in Distribution System Served by Plant [) free chlorine; 

[) combined chlorine (chloramine);[ I chlorine dioxide 

o Summary of Daih Water Treatment Data for Month: 

Residual Disinfectant in Distribution System 
lowest Residual 

Day of Hours 
Quantity of Finished 

Disinfectant Number ~ IrIsIanc:eg
Water Produced by Lowest Residual Lowest Residual 

the Plant in Concentration at 
Disinfectant 

Where Residual 
0Isinfedant

Month Operation 
Plant 

Entry 10 Distribution Oisinfec!ant
Cor ICef1Ira1ion at ConcentnItion at Total(gallons) 

System (mgil) Remote Point 
Measurements Taken at 

Coliform Sampling 
Total CoIIfam Sampling 

: (rngIl) 
poWrts 

Points (rngIl) 

1 24 76500 0.9 0.7 

2 57100 0.8 0 .8 

3 98300 1.2 0.6 

4 99300 

5 99300 

6 99300 1 0.5 

7 79400 0.6 0.5 

8 104000 0.8 0.4 2 0.4 

9 113600 0.9 0.6 

10 '114000 1 0.6 

11 128000 1.1 0.6 

12 96900 0.8 0.4 

13 104400 1 0.6 -
14 62000 1 0.7 

15 103100 1.2 0.8 

16 82200 1.2 0.7 

17 98700 1.3 0.7 

18 105500 

19 105500 1_3 0.7 

20 80100 1.2 0.8 

21 98500 1.3 0.8 

22 79900 1.2 0.7 

23 53500 1.2 0.7 
24 88700 , 

25 88700 1.3 0.7 
26 105000 1.3 0.7 
27 100700 1.2 0.6 
28 99500 1.3 0.7 
29 92200 1.1 0.6 
30 101100 1.1 0.6 
31 129400 1.7 1.2 

Total 2960800 2 
, ­

i Avg. 95510 1 
Max 129400 1 

Reported 
Emergency or 

Abnormal 
Operating 
Conditions 



Departmer;t of 


Environmental Protection 


Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and -' 
for Consecutive Pubilc Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

:NSTRucnONS: See Page 4. 

'N::jt9r smem 'nformation 
- Oak Springs .Mobile 90me Par~ .~ys.am Name: ____________________ PWS Id'entltication No.: 3350907 

• S~tem Owner 
Nam e: ___....,.....__C_h~a~t"e....a_;:Tt:--?;:;_rl)-p~e-r__::-i_:_e-s_::_,_I_n_c_._______ Telephone No .: 407- 27 5->:009 
A<:icress: .,1..205':.. Colonia ' ')r. 
:!ty: Or L<.!ndo State : fL Zip C0de : 32': 2"; 

• System Type: Ji.. community; a non-translant non-community; a non-commur. ~i : ~ consec:Jtive -.:::..::....;...:....::....--­
'No. of Service Connections at End of Month: 4Ltl Total Po pula on Served at End or \-1 onth: ---"l_ ____()_~r l 

' J\; a r ~' Treatment C!ant InformatlOQ 
"re~rment Plant 

Name: Oak Sprinss ~fobil~ tTOr.J2 Pac': Telephone No .: 352-3::33-5973 
Adc(ess: 12 f.!ighb.!"'d A, v o 


f 3~·
_ 77e.C:ty: , Sorrento State: ~ z:~ Sode: ___'_J__ 

•=3:7":".itted Mcuimum Oay Capac.1y of Plant O. 756 gpd 
• ='a;".( Category and -::as3 per Rule 62-699.310(4), FAC.: __. _4_C_________________ 
,_ ~aCJChief Plant Ocerator. . . 

r I 
, ·~· Nam.;;;-r; ....,~ ;.r~ ~~·~ · ~,,· · k\Ccrtl/k;;Ua ~UlTiber; :. j""C:<lu·(A•. B;C: or :;: . \· ':,".:'· Oay(s):Shifl(3) Worxed . 

::9 IJndef1lgnec lead/chltf optr1tor of thl wat~r trntm~nt plant lIlted In ?3ri IQrthll rorm, oertHy ttll!!t, 10 tile bear or my 
to.- : 'CQ8 and ~ell~~. :he 1r.!ormaUcn provldad In thla rQPort:a trul ~nd ~ccur2tQ, AIIO, I cQrUry lila! ~Ill'! rtJlluwlll(j ~(jdltI011~1 
O~ ~ -:.:ons racords ~C~ \he ~i2nt llatad In ?lrt I of thi. form wlra ~rQP~rQd =acn d::y tnClt II carUnod cnor:llor staffeu :If vitlltocj 
~~ e : 3nt during the ~onth IndIcated abcve: 

• .::~rds of amour.ts :Jf c.1emicals used and chemical feed rates; and 

.ir ~pplicable, a~pral=::ata treatment procass pariormanca records. 


=.:-,,".ermore, I a~ree tc ~et.ain these additional operations recores at the plant site for at least fTve years and to make them 
:.:a::. 'or ·~"ie'H ''':::~'' 'esl 

~ f, 10-,if to s--S-- c ~ Ccr.ald Ni:dli....:ger C 7498 
/ Name ana Certific3te ;'i~mcer ',,: :e3se :'ipe 'Jr ;::n:o :) 



,' ,j:; nthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems tha t Use Grou nd W ater an d to r COlls e!::Jt :': e r uul ic W at e r 
S:, s!ems that Treat Their Water 

33S()<)r),3 ~' s :~m ?WS Identification Number: 

- : aatm en t P Ian t Name: - ;"";"a-I( ~ i.- C! -3~ lu l.J i.- ·~ lu -- -" - ­U - S,:",",l-'t"~ n- ~-:--- l--'--,-'I~ ' ,,,-. 

L )..00:3> 

'type of Residual Disinfectant Ma!ntained In Dlstributjon System Served by Plant dee chlorin e: 
o combined chlorine (chloramine); a chlorine dioxide 

'Su of Dallv Water Treatment for Month: 

~~~~~~~ 
~--~_+--~--~~~~~~~~~--~~~~--" c~~L---------~------~----~' 

--~~-

------+-----7----, 
--------~----~----I

I 

-----:----i--I 
I , ­ ',' , ......-_ .. . _-,,-­ - .... .... _. 
I1= = = ' -­ - ' , 

1 
I 

• I ;:t 
I 

-­

I ~. - . . 

I 
· f · ­ - .' , 
I 

i' I 
r'// / /////y // //// 

r: ///7/, ///'///////// '///// / / / / / V// / /L// /.// / / / / ), 
" . • I' ',..I / t 



IID

Department ofr\~/-9~ I 

fFLo~ . Environmental Protection 
, r 

Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and .' 
for Consecutive Publlc Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

., :NSTRucnONS: S.ae Pa~9 4. 

~: GEmERALWJ[lERsYstexAt\IIlWrol:RtREATMEl\II"PUl~TINfORII.TATlON fORUlEfJIorunflYEAROF 
~ ~ 

}Jater Svgem I"Cornet!9? 
,,system Name: ____0_a_!<_Sp_r_i_n_g_s_~_1o_b_i_2._e_'_~o_fT1_. e_~_a_r_!<____ PWS Identification No.: 3350907 
.. System Owner 

Name: _____~C_yh-..:a':"':"t~ea-;'=-l_r'"';':r_Q;;-pe_r-:':_i-:-e_s:::-,_I_n_c_,_______ T slephone No.: 407- 275-S':'109 
Addr~: ______~i-4~2l~)5~S~.-C~o~:~0~n~i~a~1-ry~r~.----____~~-~-~~~-~~~--
City: Orlando State: ~ Zip Code: ---=...;32=..;:;...;:2=5___ 


• 3ystem Type:~ community; 0 non-translent non-community; Cl non-community; Cl consecutive 

.:'io. of Service Connectlons at End of Month: 4L,1 Total Population Served at End or Month: --,,-F~1=_I ,-)___ 


·'3ter Treatment Plant Informatl0n 
• -rearm an! Plant 

Name: Oa1< Sprin3s ~!obile lTOr.J2 .Par': Telephone No.: 352-383-5973 
Address: 12 Highiacd ~vP 

City: Sorrento State: ~ Zip Code: _3:_,7_7_6___ 


•=9r:7.itted M;uimum Day Capacity of Plant 0, 756 gpd 

.~!ant Category and Class per Rule S2-Q99,31 0(4), FAC.: ___4_C_________________ 

.:"eadlChief Plant Ccerator: .. 

I, the IJnde~gnld lud/chl.f Q;:lIr1ter of thl wllClr trntmont plant IIDtCld In Pftrt I at thla rcrm, eartHy tllet, 10 tIl a beet of my 
.. :~owh-:.t and cellar, the In(orma~en provl~.d In \hI, raport II trUI Qnd QQcur;ta, AIIO, I oorUry thllt tlll~ tOlluwlllC) IHjulUull~1 
;~9ra::ns r!cords fer~. plant IlItld In !=lrt Iof \hll form wtro proparod OIch day that II o"rtJned apenltor 5tetred or vtallecj 

. :,e pi3:~t during the :;Jonth indIcated above: 

ere ::lrds of amounts of c.'emlcaJs used and chemical feed rates; and 
-if a;pllcable, appropriata treatment process performance records, 

:urth8~:-nore, I agre~ to ratain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least five years and to make them 

l~for r~~ew ':'/}3.:.~.esl iL _ 2 -03 . 

~~ L Conald Nirdlinger C 7498 


3,g r. a::.;r e ano Jate :-:N:-am-e-a-nd~C-a~rti:":'nc-a-te-:-:N-u..::m-c-e-r(":'"'p-,e-a-s~e-r-;-p-e-J-r-pn'":'"'n-:c):--­



. Monthly Operation Report forPublic Water Systems that Use Ground Water and lor Consecutive Public Water 
Sys tems that Treat Their Water 

System PWS Id entiflcation Number: _:-:-3:-3_5( )<} ( ) _________~__':--_..,-:-


TreatmentPlantName: ____________U_a_k~S~LJ~r~1~n~1~3~tl~u~u~l~l~,~_'~lu~I~'1~~>_~·'a~!'~
. ( _______________________________ 

.l i, *iik@';h;i·'.i·J;!iiiiwi"=jJ'ii=;1I!11!~bi·i;,,;h·jjJ"I3M·% 'i/"f=;ljt'li /Y2l!rcA I200 3 

• Type of Residual Disinfectant Maintained In Dlstributfon System Served by Plant IVfree chlorine; 
CJ combined chlorine (chloramine); CJ chlorine dioxide 

.Summa of D sUn Data for 

~=-=-+--+--+----'.~~~--t--~7---t~~~--j----- - ..----.-"... _. .,...~~~ . 

-:;::.. ­



/"'~~ Department of 

!FLO~ 1 Environmental Protection 
; ; Ii , , 

Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and _,: 
for Consecutive Public Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

NSiRUCTlONS; See Page 4. 
: ;,.. 

: GBUERALWJUERsYsreTAND WATERlREATl'.~B\1TPLAII1TINfORr,7A1l0IUFORTHEf.mmTH1YEAROF 

,: ~ :.
• . 
',vater S':1tem In!orrpsUcQ 0 
.SY$tem Name: _____ · . ~_F_a_r_~<_____ PWS Identification No.: 3350907a_!<_S_pr_l_·n_g_s_M_ob_l_1_e_!1_ol11_
-System Owner 

Name: _____~C..,.h""'la~t";""ea-l~t_I'~r;-()~p_e_r~,:","_l-::'e:-s-::::,_In_c_,_______ Telephone No.: 407-275-S009 
Adar~: ______~1-K~2C~~5~£~.~C~o~10~n~i~a~1~ryr~,~----_____~~-~-~~_:_-~~~---
City: Orlando State: --I1- Zip Code : ---=.3.::..2c=...;_2:::.;S~__ 

• Sys~i!m Type: Ji.. community; 0 non-transJent non-community; CJ non-community; CJ consecutive 

.No, of Service Connections at End of Month: 4L'l Tota! Population Servea at End of Month: ---,,-In_co_,.:....)___ 


'iater Treatment Plant Informatioa 
• ~rea~ment Plant 

Name: ______---:O:-:a:-!<~S.;...p:_rl:_·n.....;3;..s-:-~. . Telephone No.: 352-383-5973I_o_bl_·l_e_lT_orn_e_P_a_1."_'~_____ 
Address: 12 Highland AVQ 
City: Sorrento State: ~ Zip Code: 32776 

·=9rmitted Mamnum OayCapacity ot Plant 0,756 . 4 gpd 
• =!ant Category and Class per Rule 62~99,310(4), FAC.: _____C__________________ 
-L.ead/Chief Plant Ooerator: " 

..' 7-N&me~""' ·.;;~;.:;·~:·~:;.,.:,:: i: \ CcrtllTQla:/ilutriber;·.;. c~C:US· (A, . a ; . C', 0(.0) ' : : ., .. ··.·':;:}:,,:: i:.·Oay(s)lSrul't(S) Wor1<ed 

.. •. 
. ... . 

I. the und8~gntd iud/chi.( optrator o( thl wlter llntmont plant lilted In Part lor thll fermI CDrtJry llHII, 10 tlla bellI of my 
(.~: ... Ied~e and beUsf, '.he !n(orm.~on I'rovidld In thll ~Iport 'I trUt and ICCUrltO. AIIO, I oarUry lhlll lIH~ follow/llq II(.HjIUurHII 
)pera~ons records for the plant ilItad In P1rt I of \hla form wlro prD~lrod noh dllY that ~ OClrtJned operl!llor sIrs fled or vlliled 

:~e plant ~ur1ng the mcnth indicated above: 

- ra:orCs of amounts of c.iemlcals used and chemical feed rates; and 

-if applicable, apprcprtate treatment process performance records, 


. - ·• .. e ~cr review :..:::;n iequesl 
Fur",,"ermore, I 8gr~~ :0 retain these additional oper.tions records at the plant site for at least five years and to make them 

. 

/J~ 3 -2-03 Cof'.ald Nirdlinger C 7498 

Name ana Cartiftcate Numcer (pleaSe cype or print) 



I 

Monthly Operation Report for public WatarSystems that Use Ground Water and lor Consecutive /Juulic Water 
Systems that Treat Their Water 

System PWS Identification Number: _-:-:-3.,...3_5C,..,..)c)_(_l -_,_--..,..,--..,..,_________ 
Tre atment Plant Name: _____--=U:.;:a:..:.;k:....::::S~lJ~r_=1..!..:I1~~.::.3....:~~1(J::..::!.l.J.::..1..::..1;.:.·~_'..;:!U:=.!I.:!;'IL:,:.'"";...l'aljlLI.:..,'-_________________ 

2-00 3 
- Type of Residual Dlslnfectant Maintained In Distributlon System Served by Plant ~ree chlorine: 

a combined chlorine (chloramine); a chlorine dio:dde 
-Su of Water Treatment Data nth: 



I 

Department 0 f 


Environmental Protection 


Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that USe Ground Water and _ 
for Consecutive PublIc Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

','iSi"RUCi"lONS: See Pa~a 4. 

',"ater svstem 'nformati90 ° I, 's .; a ~1 b.; 1 'J• N a" or~n:>s 1'0 ... e.ofTIe ~ar',(• Jy5tam arne: ' pws Identification No.: 3350907 

• 3~t3m Owo!J.C 
Name: Ch3teall :''C'''')?er-:ies, Inc. Telephone No,: 407-275-'::':109 

Addr':ss: ~6.2.05 S. Col'Jnial ~r , 

C:ity: Orl2ndo State : ~ ~~~
lip Code : ---=:;..J..=..=.... ;;;:.;.:S=---__ 
3yste;.: Type: J.( :ommunity; 0 non-transiant non-community; 0 non-community: ~ consec~tive 

.,'lo. of Sarvics Conr.ec!Jons at =nd of Month: 4Lc1 Total ?::IpulatJon Served at :;::ld o( Month ~l~ ' ___n_~_\ 

,Vat'?r T ,-9otment D'ant !nfOm1::lUon 
• -:-'~~{r:ei"\! P'art 

N am e: ______-:-O-::a_!<-::-S_p:-r-:-i._:1S.;,..'S_\_f T_ _3_r_.:_:_____ Tei ep h or. e No,: 352- ],'3 :3 - 5~o_b_i_l_,=_l0 _r.1_e_P '7 J 
AC':reS3: 1: ~~igh~ ~~~ ~VQ ' • 

Cty: Sorr-ento S~ate: ~ Z1p Code : _3_~_/-_//)_' ___ 
.;; ~ ~::-,~2C Ma::C~t.:m '::ay Capacly of Plant O. '756 gl=::1 
.':;'art Category and C:ass per Rule 62~99.310(4), FAC.: ___4~C__________________ 
• Le aClC:-tief Plant Coerator. ' . 
I, :"'4am.;""'1':~,..:~t:;,, ,::,::,~:~'I':',clrtJtTcal.a Numb4r; ;, j ." c:~1l (A.S. c: ~(.:1 ,I" :.," .. ,Oav(si/Shlft(si Won<~ 

.C:,~e: :annec =!ant Coerators (attac:1 aaaitionSI sneets if necsssarv): 
1"~;:~~~:N~.~i~·;,!Ji.'~;~!~~a;j::,;+,~~tlc:1t' Numoer.).: J C:aS.,(iI; 3. C. JrJ)·' I "" " " .. Dav(s~/Shllt( s) 'o'V on<ed, 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I 

I, thE! '~:"caJ"31gn,d !u:/chltt op'r1~r~' thl wator trQctmQnt pl=nt Ilat=d ~n ?~r11 Or ~hla :orm, oartlry tJl~l , 10 IIltl ballt of my 
(.~:w:~:;e l!"',d celler, :.~& 'r.formatlcn ;:r:vlctc In Ihl. r~port!1 trut ::InC: ;C:":(2I:1, AIIO, I ~Qr~ry that till? 'ellowlll(J ~tJtJlllUt~tli 
:l:,!;-a:::\~ rec~rC! ~cr tra plant lisltd In Flrt I of this (orm wora prQPQrQd ~:lcn ;lilY that :l cCHiJnad llpar:ltor ~t:lrr~d Dr Vldllo(j 
::- ~ :Ian: ::l'..;r.r.~ the mc;lillnd!catsd abc'JEI: 

• '~c:(:::s of amour.ts -;f c.1emical3 used and chemlc31 feed rates; and 

· ,f a~ c:icable I acpro~,iate treatment procsss parfcrmancs records. 


~~er~.:re, I a<;rae f.o retain thesa a~:itlonal operations rec::rcs at the ~iant 3ite for at le~st frye years ]r.c ~c ~al<e ~em 

/- 'i,~t:~ I~ .e~ew r. .rec;uest.'~~ 
~./<.....4J 2. - ;2 - 0 3 :cr.a":"d Nir::U':::cer C -: ~ge 

; ;,':3:-.;ri?Jnc ~ Nar.1e 3nc:artfi::ate 1'Ir..;rr.::;er (ptez3a ,f:e :::r ,::n~~; 

I 



Mcnthiy Operation Report for Public Water Systems that USi! Ground "Nater and for C:OIlS2s~t! 'Je =c;uiic ',',' ater 
S:-,s:err:s that Treat Their Water 

S:,s :em ?WS idendOc3tion Number: 
--~--~~----~-----------------T,e3tmenl i=!ant Name: Ual( )Uri.!1<:s ,'Iuu~.!.·~ r!.cJl'I~ .",:!: :'. 

------------------~~~~~~~~~~--------------------------------

j,)? 2? 
"2.., ( ItS: 

-~_'"-:-+-_~~_~l;~,,,IIrr..-)~-L..;2::-.::::;?~---1-· .--.. \. 
:~ 

-:-~~~-~....::z.;~~~-!---:-~--t-~~-~--~=I==~l~--~~' 

I ~ I .. 
, .1 , I .. 
I .~ 

.,<u. :'/////) (O! bQO 

? =~ ~. «c """""'"_' 



Department of 

Environmental Protection 
f 

Monthiy Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and 
for Consecutive Public Water Systems that Treat Their Water 

INSTRUCTIONS: See Page 4. 

Wafer Svstem InformaUoQ 
.;System Name: Oak. Springs Mobile Heme Park PWS Identification No .: 3350907 
,S'vc;tem Cwner 

Name: Oak. Springs, u.c Telephone No.: 352-383-5973 
Acdress: 7777 N. Wickham Bd #12-311 
c.~: Meli:xJurne State : ~ Zlp Code: --=.3!::.29~4.;..;. 0~__ 

.S ~s~em Type: c: community; 0 non-transient non~:Jmmunity; 0 non~ommunity; c: consecutive 


.No . of Sarviea Connections at E.'1d of Month: 441 Total Po~ulation Served at E:1d of Month : _,_0_5_0____ 


'Na(~ r Trea (~ent C1ant Information 
• r~afment Q1anr 

Name: _______--:Oak.::-=:--:::-:s..;;..p-:-r~in-gs~-Mo-b-il-e-H-em-e-p-ar-k---- Telephone No.: 352-383-5973 
Acdress: ________~'~2~Hi~·cr~hl~an~d~Av~e~_________~-_=~-~~~~~~___ 

C:ty: SorrQoto State: ~ ZIp Code: .;:;3=2...:..7..;...76~___ 
.=~r.nitted Maximum Day Capady at Plant -::---:..;;..0.,;..7-.;5~6~____ gl=d 

• -: 'ant Categor/ and C:ass per Rule 62..099.310(4), FAC.: __....;;4o......:.Co....-_____________... c<--____ 


.L3aCJC:'ief Plant Ocerator: 
.. Nam.; ;·,~·:' <: '.,:::.. ....... ' f,: .C.u1iiTc;;ua Numcer' .' I· ... ,.. Oay(sllShiMs) 'lVorxe<l 

Joseoh S . k 5934 
. ·: :r.er Certified ~Iant Ocerators (a[tac:, additicnal sheets it necessaC'l): 

' 1'· ./~c;rtll .~umber. . . ~.. C:a:s:s.(a~ 3. C. orJ) I: : .. 0:.. Oav(s i/Shu'!'sl 'Ncrxe<l 

1 I I 
1 1 I 

I 1 I 
I 1 1 

1 I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 


v . 
I. :t1e ... r.carsig,-:ad leaC/c:uet o~eratcr ;,f:he water :reatment plant :isted 'n ?a~! of l1is form. certify that. ~o tile cest at my 

'(;-::wle~;e and :~iief, the informaticn provided in this re\=crt :s true and ac:~rate. Also, I car:ify that l1e fcilowing accitional 
::era:c~s rec:Jr::s for the plant Iis<ad in ?art I of this form were prepared sac:' Cay that a certified operator s,affec ;;r visited 
U": e ;Jiam juring the month indicated aeave: 

ere:::rcs of amcunts of chemicals used ar.d c.'emical feed rates; and 
eif 31=::liqcle. acprcprfate treatr:":ent .:rocass perfermance rec::rcs. 

=~:-_"ar~cra. I a<;~ge to retain thesa adCitional operaticns ~ec:Jrds at the ;Jlant site fer at least :ive years ane: :0 mai<e them 

a. :a~~ ·.l~7equest., e 'or 3~ew 
(-d' . ,/~ /%? -z-o?; Jose;i1S. Byk, C 5934 

~ --'f;.:a(u:ea::a(;~ · Name ar.a :arJncate Numcer ~peasa ~/r;e ;;r ;:i.m) 
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Monthly Operation Report for Public Water Systems that Use Ground Water and for Consecutive Public Water 
Systems that Treat Their Water 
System PWS Identification Number : 3350907 
Treatment Plant Name: Oak Springs Mobile Home Par!< 

III. SUMMARY OF OAJl Y WATER TREATMENT OAT A FOR THE MONTHIYEAR OF : 

Type of Residual Disinfectant Maintained in Distribution System Served by Plant : X free chlorine; 


combined chlorine ( chloramine ); chlorine dioxide 
Summary of Daily Water Treatment Data for Month: September, 2003 

Day of 

the 

. Month 

Hours 

Plant in 

Operation 

Quantity of Finished Water 

Produced by Plant 

(gallons) 

Lowest Residual 

Disinfectant 

Concentration at 

Entry to Distribution 

System (mg/l) 

Residual Disinfectant in Distribution System 

Report 

Emergency or 

Abnormal 

Operating 

Conditions 

Lowest Residual 

Disinfectant 

Concentration at 

Remote Point 

(mg/l) 

Number of Instances 

Where Residuar 

Disinfectant 

Measurements Taken 

at Total Coliform 

Sampling Points 

Lowest Residual 

Disinfectant 

Concentration at 

Total Coliform 

Sampling Points 

(mg/l ) 

1 24 109,200 1.7 0.8 . . 

2 97,600 1.7 0.7 
3 72,100 1.9 1 
4 88,800 1.8 0.9 
5 73,700 1.8 0.8 
6 80,000 1.8 0.9 
7 87,900 
8 87,800 1.7 0.7 
9 67,200 1.8 0.7 
10 63,300 1.8 0.8 
11 95,600 1.7 0.6 
12 90,300 1.7 0.7 
13 85,100 
14 85,100 1.7 0.6 -
15 83,500 1.7 0.6 
16 68,600 1.9 0.8 2 0.8 
17 80,700 1.8 0.8 
18 84,300 1.7 0.6 
19 106,000 1.6 0.6 
20 81 ,000 1.6 0.6 
21 81,000 
22 81,000 1.6 0.7 
23 77,400 1.8 0.9 
24 69,800 1.8 0.8 
25 77,800 0.7 0.3 
26 67,500 0.9 0.6 
27 64,200 
28 
29 

64.100 
59.000 

1.7 
1.7 

0.8 
0.8 

30 58.200 0.6 0.2 
31 

Total 2.387,800 2 
Ave. 79,593 
Max. 109,200 

Page 1 



Department of 

Environmental Protection 
Central District 

Jeb Bush 
Govern or 

Mr. John Hoffman 

12 Highland Avenue 
Sonento, FL 32776 

OakSpringsLLC 

33 I 9  Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 
Orlando, Florida 32803-3767 

J u y  10,2004 

OCD-PW-SS-04-0426 

Colleen M. Casu’lle 
Secretary 

Lake County - PW 
Oak Springs Mobile Home Park 
PWS ID Number 3350907 

Dear Mr. HoITman: 

The Department conducted a sanitary survey of your public wafer system on May 25,2004. This inspection was conducted by 
Karen Milicic in the pres’ence of T. Coffman, Operator. A copy of the sanitary survey report is enclosed for your reference and 
records. 

Deficiencies found during the sanitary survey and in Department records are listed on page 5 of the enclosed report. These 
deficiencies shall be corrected in order to return to compliance with Florida Admiustrative Code (F.A.C.) Rules 62-550, 62- 
555,62-560 and 62-602. 

Please correct the indicated deficiencies, and n o m  the Department in writing that the deficiencies have been corrected, no 
later than July 10,2004. (you may use the enclosed response form to indicate the corrective actions taken.) 

The Department values your continued cooperation in operating and maintaining your water system, and appreciates the 
assistance provided during the sanitary survey. 

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Karen Mihcic at the above address or by phone at (407) 894- 
7555, extension 2226. 

Sincerely, 

f?.Ve.-a t -  G- 
Roberto C. h a g ,  Environmental Manag7 
D d g  Water CornplimceEnforcement 

R C h  
Enclosure 

cc: Southeast Utilities, h c .  

‘‘More Protection, Less Process” 

Printed on rccyded paper. 



State of Florida 
Department of Environmental Protection 

Central District 
SANITARY SURVEY REPORT 

Plant Name OAK SPRINGS MOBILE HOME PARK County Lake PWS ID # 3350907 
Plant Location 12 Highlands Avenue, Sonento, FL 32776 Phone 352/383-5973 
Owner Name Oak Springs LLC, Attn: John H o f h  Phone 352/383-5973 
Owner Address 
Contact Person Terry Cofhan Title Operator Phone 352/383-5973 
This Survey Date 5/25/04 Last Survey Date 2/11/02 Last C.I. Date 3/2/00 

12 Highlands Avenue, Sonento. FL 32776 

PWS TYPE & CUSS 
Community ( 4 ~ )  

r] Non-transient Non-community 
0 Non-Community 

PWS STATUS 
Approved system with approval number & date 
HRS B 14646XEV, 9/10/73, WC35-2075, 6/17/83 
WC35-284872,4/10/96, WC35-00805 12-00 1 
10/29/98 

0 Unapproved system 

SERVICE AREA CHARACTERISTICS 
Mobile Home Park 

Food Service: [7 Yes c] No N/A 

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Certified Operator: 
Operator@) & Certification Class-Number 

Yes No Not required 

J. Bvk C-5934. T. Cofhan  C-7227 

RAW WATER SOURCE 

SURFACE/UDI; Source 
PURCHASED from PWS ID # 

0 Emergency Water Source 

GROUND; Number of Wetls 2 

Emergency Water Capacity 

AUXILIARY POWER SOURCE 
Yes None [7 Not Required 

Source 
Capacity of Standby (kW) 70 
Switchover: Automatic fl Manual 
Standby Plan: Yes 0 No 
H r s  Operated Under Load 1 hr/wk. 
What equipment does it operate? 

Treatment Equipment 

Elliott Mametek Mod. 70L (propane) 

Wet1 pumps 
High Service Pumps 

Satisfy 112 max-day demand? Byes UNO UUnk  
Comments 

0 & M Log: Yes 0 No 0 Not required 
Operator Visitation Frequency 

HrSlday: Required Actual 
DaySfWk: Required 6 Actual 6 
Non-consecutive Days? u Yes 0 No NIA 

MORs submitted regularly? Yes 0 No N/A 
Data missing from MORs? @ No 0 Yes N/A 

Number of Service Connections 441 -- 

Population Served 1544 Basis x 3.5 
Average Day (from MORs) ’ gpd ‘. 

Max. Day (from MORs) * gpd 
Max-day Design Capacity .576 MGD 
Comments * Unavailable at the time of ths  report. 

,- 

TREATMENT PROCESSES IN US€ 
Aeration 
Chlorination 

What additional treatment is needed? 

For control of what deficiencies? 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 
Flow Measuring Device Flow Meter 
Meter Size & Type 
Backflow Prevention Devices: Yes No 

4” * 

C ross-co n n e cti o ns None observed 
~~ 

Written Cross-connection Control Program: Yes 
Coliform Sampling Plan: Yes [7 No N/A 
Comments * Well t - BadRer Meter, 

Well 2 - Badger Meter 

COMET: SITE ID PROJECT ID 

2 



PWSID # _--=33=5-,,-09,,-,0;....:..7__ 

Date ___6=/~10=/-"-04-'--__ 


GROUND WATER SOURCE 

Well Number 1* 2 

Year Drilled 1973 1983 

Depth Drilled 458' 410' 

Drilling Method Cable tool Combination 

Type of Grout UNK Neat cement 

Static Water Level 47' UNK 

Pumping Water Level UNK UNK 

Design Well Yield 175 gpm UNK 

Test Yield UNK UNK 
., 

Actual Yield (if different than rated capacity) UNK UNK 

Strainer UNK Open hole 

Length (outside casing) 84' 76' 

Diameter (outside casing) 8" 8" 

Material (outside casing) Steel Steel 

Well Contamination History None noted None noted 

Is inundation of well possible? No No 

6' X 6' X 4" Concrete Pad Yes Yes 

Septic Tank - -
SET Reuse Water -­ - -

BACKS WW Plumbing >200' >200' 

Other Sanitary Hazard None observed None observed 

Type Submersible Submersible 

Manufacturer Name Sta-rite Goulds 

PUMP Model Number LS275-6 7TLC550 

Rated Capacity (gpm) 375 225 

Motor Horsepower 30 20 

Well casing 12" above grade? Yes Yes 

Well Casing Sanitary Seal Yes Yes 

Raw Water Sampling Tap Yes Yes 

Above Ground Check Valve Yes Yes 

Fence/Housing Yes Yes 

Well Vent Protection - -

COMMENTS *Inside building. 

3 




-----------------------------

PWS 10 # 3350907 
Date 61l 0/04 

STORAGE FACILITIES CHLORINATION (Disinfection) 
(G) Ground (H) Hydropneumatic (E) ElevatedType: 0 Gas ~ Hypo 

Make Pulsafeeder Capacity 40" gpd 
Chlorine Feed Rate 100% stroke rate 
Avg. Amount of CI2 gas used ________ 
Chlorine Residuals: Plant 2 .2 Remote 2.2 
Remote tap location Clubhouse sink 
DPD Test Kit: rg] On-site rg] With operator 

o None 0 Not Used Daily 
Injection Points Prior to Aeration & HSPs ­
Booster Pump Info 
Comments * 2 - 40 gpd pumps for each well. 


Has 220 gal day tank. Repair/ replace leaking 

" Chlorine line. Replace floor severely deteriorated. 

Chlorine Gas Use YES NO Comments 
Requirements 

Dual System 0 0 
Auto-switchover 0 0 
Alarms: 
Loss of Clz capability 0 0 
Loss of Clz residual 0 0 
Clz leak detection 0 0 

Scale 0 0 
Chained Cylinders 0 0 
Reserve Supply 0 0 
Adequate Air-pak 0 0 
Sign of Leaks 0 0 
Fresh Ammonia 0 0 
Ventilation 0 0 
Room Lighting 0 0 
Warning Signs 0 0 
Repair Kits 0 0 
Fitted Wrench 0 0 
Housing/Protection 0 0 

AERATION (Gases, Fe, & Mn Removal) 
Type Gravity trays Capacity 500 gprn 
Aerator Condition Good 

--==~---------------
Bloodworm Presence None observed 
Visible Algae Growth ~N.:.:o=n=e______----,-___ 
Protective Screen Condition Good 

~~~---------

Comments Cleaned regularly or as needed. 

(B) Bladder (C) Clearwe" 
Hl2GilTank Type/Number 

10,00028,000Capacity (gal) 

Steel 

Gravity Drain 

SteelMaterial 

Yes 

By-pass Piping 

Yes 

Yes 

Pressure Gauge 

Yes 

N/A Yes 

Sight Glass or Yes 
Level Indicator 
Fittings for 

Yes 

Yes Yes 
Siqht Glass 
Protected Openings Yes 

PRV/ARV 

Yes 

N/A PRY 

On/Off Pressure 40/60 

Access Padlocked Yes Yes 

Height to Bottom of 
Elevated Tank 
Height to Max. 
Water Level 
Comments GIl WIth aeratIon trays. 

HIGH SERVICE PUMPS 

Pump Number 1 2 

Type 

Make 

Centrif. 

Peerless 

Centrif. 

Peerless 

Model 

Ca pacity (g pm) 

Motor HP 

Date Installed 

UNK 

400 

25 

1974 

UNK 

400 

25 

1974 

Maintenance 

Comments 

4 




PWS 10 # 3350907 
Date 611 0104 

MeL VIOLATIONSMONITORING VIOLATIONS I 	 I 

~-:-»---~lJtf- ~~#tY Jh/-7P1M t</tlA~ .DEFICIENCIES: 
~r-~ ;bmc/~C/~ 

1. Repair/ replace leaking "T" fitting located on the discharge side of the chlorinator pump. 

2. Relocate electrical outlets for chlorine pumps, chlorine from pumps leaking on the 


electrical outlets. 


3. 	 Flooring in chlorine room is severely damaged from spillage of chlorine when filling 

the day tame Recommend replacing with a chemical resistant type flooring in lieu of 

repairing it. Safety issue. 

Reminder!! 

Please contact Chemical Monitoring for 2004 monitoring requirements at 407-894-7555. 

Please contact Echo Spence for Lead and Copper 2004 requirements at 407-894-7555. 

Please contact Kim Dodson for 2004 CCR requirements at 407-894-7555. 

- CCR due to consumers and DEP no later than July I, 2004. 

- Certification of Delivery form due to DEP no later than August 10. 

-----------------------------~----- ,-, 

Inspector ___~_-LK~M~~__=====____ Title _-"E'=!t.n!..!-v!.-'.S~p=ec=ia~li=st~I~_ Date _----.::!.!-61-"'-'1Oe.c.;IO"-'4-­

Approved by .rz....i:::> -~ C-. - G~ Title . ______ Date C' (r eol <l y.__.;E~nv:_:.---=.:;M=a~na::E:g~er 
j 
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Department of Environmental Protection 
Central District 


3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 

Orlando, Florida 32803-3767 


March 24,2004 

2004 DRINKING WATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS 
FOR COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEMS WHICH SERVE 3,300 OR FEWER PERSONS 

Page 2 of this letter contains the 2004 compliance/monitoring schedule for community public water systems 
which serve 3,300 or fewer persons. It is important for you to provide this information to your operator 
and/or sampler. No other party has been copied. 

This information can be found on the Internet on the Central District's website: 


hrtp:llwww.dep.state.fl.us/central/ 

Click on the drinking water link in the program menu (left side of screen). Forms, schedules, and other 

information are available on the website. 


CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT: 
v" 	 Any system delivering an inadequate CCR to consumers will be required to make the necessary 

corrections arid redeliver the amended report. Delivery of an unacceptable CCR may result in 
enforcement action being taken against the system owner. 

Important Note: This schedule does not include special circumstances in which additional 
sampling may be required. If you have been notified of special sampling and have questions 
please contact the appropriate personnel at (407) 893-3318. 

Marie Carrasquillo - chemical monitoring, ext. 2242 

Jerry Greer - microbiological monitoring, ext. 2243 

Elizabeth Williamson - microbiological monitoring, ext. 2260 

Alicia Sharpe - monthly operating reports, ext. 2287 

Echo Spence - lead and copper, ext. 2298 

Kim Dodson - consumer c,onfidence reports, ext. 3990 


Unless otherwise indicated, all Chemical Reports must be submitted to DEP within the first 10 days 
following the end of the required monitoring period or the first 10 days following the month in which the 
sample results were received, whichever time is the shortest. All laboratory samples must be analyzed by a 
Florida Department of Health (DOH) certified laboratory. 



03/24/04 

2004 DRINKING WATER MONITORING REQUIREMENTS 


For Community Water Systems Which Serve 3,300 Or Fewer Persons 


MICROBIOLOGICAL (Bacte) 
Note: report Chlorine residuals 

Monthly. Satisfactory reports due no later than the 10th 

of the following month 

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORTS 
(MORs) 

NITRATE & NITRITE 

TRlHALOMETHANES (TTHMs) & 
HALOACETIC ACIDS ~5s) 

CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT (CCR) 
& Delivery certification 

Monthly. Reports due no later than the 10th of the . 
following month 

Annually, due 2004 (pOE each water plant) q'< f 

Annually, 1 per plant, due 7-9/2004 
(MRT Distribution location) * ". 

-
Annually, report must be delivered by 7/1/04. 

~ 

PRIMARY INORGANICS Every 3 years, due 2006 (POE each water plant) 

VOLATILE ORGANICS (VOCs) Every 3 years, due 2006 (pOE each water plant) 

SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 
(SOCs) Formerly Pesticides & PCBs (PPCBs) 

Every 3 years, due 2006 (POE each water plant) 

Every 3 years, due 2006 (pOE each water plant)SECONDARIES 

Waiver form or test due 2012 ASBESTOS 
LEAD & COPPER TAP SAMPLING: Monitoring periods vary. For sampling requirements specific to 
your system please visit the website listed on page 1. 
POE - Pomt ofEntry. Take samples at each entry pomt to the dlstnbutlOn system that IS representahve of each source 
after treatment. 

*NEW STAGE 1 DISINFECTANTS AND DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS RULE (DIDBPR) 
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2004 

In 2004, under the Stage 1 DIDBP RULE, groundwater systems serving less than 10,000 must collect 1 
sample per plant per year in the month ofwarrnest water temperature (July, August, or September) to be 
tested for TTHMs (total triha10methanes) and HAA5s (5 Haloacetic acids). The sample(s) must be " 
collected from the MRT (maximum residence time) distribution location(s) of the system, not at the point(s) 
of entry. The results must not exceed 80 ugIL for TTHMs and 60 ugIL for HAA5s. Your system must 
increase monitoring for both TTHMs and HAA5s to I sample per plant per quarter if a maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) is exceeded for either TTHNfs or HAA5s. 

Monitoring must be conducted for chlorine/chloramines monthly, at the same location and frequency as . 
compliance bacteriological distribution sampling. The average of the chlorine/chloramine residuals muSt 
be entered on the new revised bacteriological lab form each month. Compliance is based on the running' 
annual average and must not exceed 4.0 mgIL for chlorine/cWoramines. 

Systems which ozonate must test bromate monthly. 

All systems must complete a Stage 1 DIDBP Monitoring Plan and keep the plan on-site in case a DEP 
inspector asks for it. A DIDBP Monitoring Plan Template can be found (in Word or PDF) at the above 
listed website by clicking on "Drinking Water" on the left and then clicking on "Forms" within the Florida 
Rural Water Association (FR W A) Link on the right. 

Page 2 



Please indicate changes .0 the following: 

PWS 10 Number:____~33"'_'5~0~9:.::::0~7______ 	 Business Name: _______________ _ 

PWS Name: OAK SPRINGS MHP 	 Owner(s) Name: ________________ 

Mailing Address: ____ __________ 	 Mailing Address: ________________ 

Date:___________________ 	 Phone Number(s): _______________ 

Fax Number(s): _______________ 

E-Mail Address: _______________ 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Drinking Water Compliance/Enforcement Program 
3319 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 
Orlando, Florida 32803 

Attention: ___---!.:K'""'a"-'re~n.!...!..!.M!'-'il"'ic'-'-'ic~______ 

In response to the Department's sanitary survey/eempliaR~Q iRGpeGtiet"l report for the subject public water system 
dated June 10, 2004 , the following actions were done to correct the listed deficiencies: 

Deficiency 
Item No. Corrective Action Done Date Done 

(Attach additional sheet if necessary) 


I hereby certify to the correctness of the above information: 


PWS Owner/Representative Signature: ___________________________ 


Name of PWS Owner/Representative: _____ ______::.,--_______________ _ 

(Please Type or Print) 

6 



Jeb Bush 
Governor 

Department of 
Envi ron menta I Protection 

Central District 
331 9 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 

Orlando. Florida 32803-3767 

SENT VIA FAX TO: 3523835804@faxl .dep.state.fl.us 

- 
OAK SPRINGS LLC 
12 HIGHLAND STREET 
SORRENTO FL 32776 

June 30,2004 

Colleen Castilte 
Secretary 

OCD-C-VW.04-0779 

ATENTION H W LUCE 
COMMUNITY ADMINISTRATOR 

Lake County - DW 
Oak Springs Mobile Home Park W F  
Wastewater Facility - Permit No. flA010629 
Noncompliance Letter 

Dear Mr. Luce: 

On June 1, 2004, Department personnel conducted a routine inspection of your wastewater 
facility. A copy of the inspection report is enclosed for your review. During the course of the 
inspection, and/or determined from records on file in this office, the following deficiencies were 
noted: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

- 
The Department has not received a redaimed water or eMuent analysis report that is 
required annually. A certification, stating that no new non-domestic wastewater 
discharges have been added to the collection system since the last redaimed water or 
effluent analysis was conducted, may be submitted in lieu of the report. 

The Department has not received an annual reuse report. This report should be 
submitted by January 1 of each year using DEP Form 62-610.300(4)(a)Z, which is 
enclosed. 

The Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOD5) maximum was not reported 
cokectly on the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for February 2004. 

r 

Th& monthly geometric mean for fecal coliform was not calculated correctly on the DMRs 
for April, May, June, July, September, October, and November 2003, and February and 
March 2004. Also, the annual averages for fecal coliform were incorrect on the reviewed 
DMRs. 

Nitrate was reported 21, 18.14, and 13.89 mg/L on the DMRs for December 2002, April 
2003, and December 2003 respectively, which exceeds the maximum limit of 12 rn@L 
for-any one sample. 



Oak Springs Mobile Home Park WWTF 
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6. A review of the ground water files for this facilrty indicates the following deficiencies: 

a) Nitrate concentrations above the Primary Drinking Water Standard of 10 
milligrams per Liter (mg/L) were-reported from cornpiiance well MW-3 for h e  first 
and fourth quarters of 2003, as well as the first quarter of 2004. In addition, an 
elevated nitrate concentration was reported from compliance well MW4 for the 
first quarter of 2004. The nitrate concentrations at MW-3 and MW-4 ranged from 
10.15 mg/L to 13.82 mg/L It is our understanding that the nitrate concentrations 
from the initial sampling events at all monitoring wells were reported below the 
primary standard. 

Also, a slightly elevated nitrate concentration was reported from background well 
MW6-1 for the second quarter of 2004 at 11 -56 mgA. According to a site map 
from Ardamn and Associates, MWB-1 is approximately 35 feet from the 
percolation pond. As a result, it appears that the well is under the influence of 
the disposal system. This well will be classified as "a compliance well" during the 
next permit renewal in 2006. 

In addition, a review of the Discharge Monitoring Reports {DMRs) from January 
2002 through April 2004 indicated nitrate concentrations in the effluent that 
exceeded the primary standard for January 2002 (at 11.24 mg/L), February 2002 
(at 11.5 rng/L), December 2002 (at 21.0 m@), April 2003 (at 18.14 mg/L), 
October 2003 (at 11.54 mg/L), and December 2003 (at 13.89 mgL).  As a result, 

'it appears that the effluent is influencing the ground water quality. Ptease 
determine the source of the elevated nitrate levels in the effluent. Also, pfease 
propose a plan to reduce the nitrate levels in the effluent. 

b) Turbidity measurements above the guidance limit of 20 Nephelometric Turbidity 
Units (NTUs) were reported from compliance wells MW-3 and MW-4 for at least 
two of the quarters reviewed between the first quarter of 2003 and the first 
quarter of 2004. It appears that the elevated turbidity levels did affect, method 
analysis of the ground water samples from MW-3 and MW-4 for such parameters 
as nitrate. As a result, please review the equipment used for purging and sample 
collection, the rate of purging and the depth for purging and sample collection. If 
the MW-3 and MW-4 contain a build up of sediments in the bottoms of the wells, 
then please re-develop the wells. 

c)  The depth to ground water, instead of ground water elevation (or water level 
elevation), was reported for all monitoring wells for the first quarter of 2003 
through the second quarter of 2004. The water levels reported were compared 
to the top of casing and ground surface ejevations, as well as the total well depth 
(BLS), of each well. Department files, list the top of casing elevations of 
monitoring wells MW-I, MW-2, MW-3, and MW-4 as 93.6 feet NGVD, 92.21 feet 
NGVO, 93.9 feet NGVD, and 93.21 feet NCVD respectively. Please note that 
ground water elevation (or water level) is calculated by subtracting the depth to 
ground water (in feet) from the top of casing elevation of that well. As a result, 
please calculate the ground water elevations (in feet NGVD) fur each well by 
using the above-mentioned formula and submit the revised ground water 
monitoring reports. Accuracy of the data shall be to 0.10 feet. ,. 
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Please respond to these items, in writing, with a schedule of corrective action. Pursuant to Rule 
62-4.100(2), FAC., failure to comply with pollution control rules shall be grounds for permit 
suspension or revocation and initiation of fonnal enforcement action. Your reply is requested 
within 14 days from the date of this letter. Ground water questions should be directed to Lynn 
Lukacs at (407) 893-3308, Ext. 2233. Your reply and any other questions should be addressed 
to Patrick Farris at (407) 893-3313. 

Sincerely, 

~/?~ 
Gary P. Miller 
Program Manager 
Wastewater Compliance/Enforcement 

KW/pflww 
Enclosures: Inspection Report 

Wastewater Compliance Information Flyer 
. 

cc: 	 Lake County Water Resource Management, scatasus@co.lake.fl.us 
Southeast Utilities, postsoutheast@aol.com 
Anil Desai, Program Manager, FDEP Ground Water Section, anil.desai@dep.state.tl.us 

, ', 



C O M  ENTRY DATE 
O 6 / 2 1  / 0 4  

I r u p s t l a a m  C 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT O F  ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

WASTEWATER COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT 

E I S.mplaTnkenCYIN):No Q spmple1D#: Samplu Split Gym: 

@ = Optional F A C I L I T Y  A N D  I N S P E C T I O N  I N F O R M A T I O N  

Name and Physical Locntion of F~ciltty WAFR ID: County ~ m m l m e  

12 HighIand Avc &ne I@ ExitDatcTimc 

OEk springs m RA010629 m e  Ium 1.2004 1:OO PM 

soueat0 Fr.. June 1.2004 130 PM 

N w s )  and Signrrmr+) of Inspector(s) 

Patrick Farris 

Phone 

District Ofnce/Phoar Nambr Date 

Central District 407-893-3313 6/28/04 

c 

@ Sigmhlm of Rcviewer 

Kalina Warren a- 

Name sad A d d m  of Rrmlttet o r  Dulgrutcd Ftepresen4dve 

Mr. KW. (Herb) Lucc 

oak springs 

I2 Highland street 

Somcnto FL 32776 

District OZReemhone Number Dntr 

Central Dishict407-893-33 13 o6R9/04 

m Phone @ OptrPtorCdRcotlon# 

cnnrmlnity- br (352) 383-5973 saUitl-1 Ulllilies 

Charles J. Wolfc 

E-mPIl PPI CC&# A-3616 

(352) 383-5804 

~~~~ ~~ 

F A C I L I T Y  C O M P L I A N C E  A R E A S  E V A L U A T E D  
IC = In Compliance; NC = Out of Compliance; SC = Si@cant out of Compliance; NA = Not Applicable; NE or Blank = Not Evaluated 

I - -  
IC 7. FlowMeasumnent IC 10. + Efnuent Disposal 

NC 5.+Recor& & Reports IC 8. + O w t i o n  & Maintenance IC 1 1. Residuals/Sludge 

NA 2.+Compliancc Schedules NE 4. Sampling 

l2-J l.2.l 1 w LJ 2u 3u 
A D D I T I O N A L  NPDES COMMENTS 

I Lnspedon Type (Field I )  A=PAI, B=CBI, C=CEL, S=CSI, X=XSI, R=R[ 
Inspection Code (Field 2): +State, J=Joint EPMState-EPA Lead, T=Joint StateiEPA-State Lead, L = L o d  Program 
Facility Type (Field 3): f =Municipal (PublicIy owned), 2=lndustrial and P ~ a t d y  Owned Domestic, 3= Agricdt~ral, &Federal 
Every other field is self explanatory 

Revised. May 26,2004 



Oak Springs 

INSPECTION COMMENTS 

An existing 0.150 MGD annual average daily flow permitted capacity contact stabilization domestic 
wastewater treatment plant consisting of influent screening, contact and re-aeration, secondary clarification, 
chlorination and aerobic digestion of residuals with discharge to two percolation ponds. 

1 .  Permit: In Compliance 
Pennit number FLAO10629 will expire on July 1,2006. 
A copy of the pennit was available on-site. 

2. Compliance Schedules: Not Applicable - 
3. Laboratory: Not Evaluated 

4. Sampling: Not Evaluated 

5. Records And Reports: Out of Compliance 
Bound and numbered logbook was on site with notes on operation and maintenance performed on plant. 
A copy of the operation and maintenance manual was on-site. 
A copy of the license for each certified operator that services this facility was on-site. 
A copy of the laboratory certification was on-site. 
The Department has not reclaimed water or effluent analysis report that is required annually. A 
certification, stating that no new non-domestic wastewater discharges have been added to the 
collection system since the last reclaimed water or effluent analysis was conducted, may be 
submitted in lieu of the report. 
The Department has not received an annual reuse report. This report should be submitted by 
January 1 of each year using DEP Form 62-610.300(4)(a)2, which is enclosed. 
DMRs were reviewed f b m  December 2002 to March 2004. 
Maximum CBODs was not reported on Part A of the DMR for October 2003. 
Many errors were noted on the DMFb for reporting fecal coliform: 

- 

Monthly Geometric Mean fecal coliform was not calculated correctly on the DMR for April, 
May, June, July, September, October, and November 2003, and February and March 2004. 
An arithmetic average rather than a geometric mean is being reported. 
Maximum fecal coliform was reported incorrectly on the DMR for February 2004. 
The annual averages for fecal coliform were incorrect on the DMRa reviewed because the 
monthly geometric mean was not calculated correctly. 

6.  Facility Site Review: In Compliance 
0 

0 

0 

0 

Access: Fenced and locked gate 
Physical Plant: The plant was in good physical condition 
Hecrchyorks: Influent to bar screen then to aeration 
Aekution: Mechanical and blowers, not on during inspection 
Mired Liquor: Could not evaluate, aeration not on 
Clarifiers: Both - Stilling well is ok, few pop ups on surface, skimmer is on, weir is clean, water over 
weir is clear 
Chlorine Contact Chamber: Clear 
Ch/m-ination Method: Liquid Chlorine, 250 gal. 
Digester: Storage available 
Bucylow Prevention: RPZ, No leaks noted 



Oak Springs 

7. Flow Measurement: In Compliance 
Flow meter was calibrated on September 4,2003. 

8. Operation And Maintenance: In Compliance 
A certified operator was on-site as required by the permit. 
Two malfunctions were reported within past 12 rnontbs reviewed 

6/9/03 - Clarifier mechanized chain btoken and was repaired. 
6/23/03 - Clarifier down, will take 4 weeks to fm 

,. 

L 
9. EfRuent Oualiw: Significant out of Compliance 

DMRs were reviewed from December 2002 to March 2004. 
Nitrate was reported 21,18.14,13.89 and mg/L on the DMRs €or December 2002, April 2003, and 
December 2003 respectively, which exceeds the maximum limit of 12 mg/L for any one sample. 

10. Effluent Disposal Method: In Compliance 
Method of effluent disposal is to two percolation ponds. 
The vegetation on the berms was well maintained and the bottom was scarified. 

1 I. Residuals Management: In Compliance 
Agreement with Shelly's Septic Tanks RMF. 

12. Ground Water: In Compliance 
1. 

a) 

A review of the ground water files for ths facility indicates the following deficiencies: 

Nitrate concentrations above the Prixnary Drinking Water Standard of 10 millipins per Liter (mg/L) 
were reported h r n  compliance well MW-3 for the f is t  and fourth quarters of 2003 as well as the fist 
quarter of 2004. In addition, an elevated nitrate concentration was reported from compliance well M W -  
4 for the first quarter of 2004. The nitrate concentrations at MW-3 and MW4ranged fiom 10.15 mgL 
to 13.82 m a .  It is our understanding that the nitrate concentrations from the initial sampling events at 
all monitoring wells were reported below the primary standard. 

Also, a slightly elevated nitrate concentration was reported from background well MWB-1 for the 
second quarter of 2004 at 1 1.56 mg/L. According to a site map fiom Ardarnan and Associates, MWB- 1 
is approximately 35 feet kom the percolation pond. As a result, it appears that the well is under the 
influence of the disposal system. This we11 wi l l  be cjassified as a compliance well during the next 
permit renewal in 2006. 

Furthermore, a review of electronic DMRs (Discharge Monitoring Reports) from January 2002 through 
April 2004 indicated nitrate concentrations in the emuent that exceeded the primary standard for 
January 2002 (at 11.24 mg/L), February 2002 (at 1 1.5 m@), December 2002 fat 2 1 .O mg/L), April 
2003 fat 18.14 m&), October 2003 (at 11-54 in&), and December 2003 (at 13.89 mg/L). As a result, 
it appears that the effluent is influencing the ground water quality. Please determine the source of the 
elevated nitrate levels in the effluent. Also, please propose a plan to reduce the nitrate levels in 
the effluenl 

Turbidity measurements above the guidance limit of 20 Nephelometric Turbidity Wnits (NTUs) were 
reported from compliance wells MW-3 and MW-4 for at least two of the quarters reviewed between the 
first quarter of2003 and the first quarter of 2004. It appears that the elevated turbidity levels did affect 
method analysis of the ground water samples fiom MW-3 and MW-4 for such parameters as nitrate. As 
a result, please review the equipment used for purging and sample collection, the rate of purging 

I 



Oak Springs 
and the depth for purging and sample collection. If the MW-3 and MW-4 contain a build up of 
sediments in the bottoms of the wells, then please re-develop the wells. 

It appears that depth to ground water instead of ground water elevation (or water level elevation) was 
reported for dl monikoring wells for the first quarter of 2OO3 through the second quarter of 2004. Please 
note that the water levels reported were compared to the top of casing and ground surface elevations as 
well as the total well depth (BLS) of each well. According to Department files, the top of casing 
eievations of monitoring wells MW-I, MW-2, MW-3, and MW-4 consist of 93.6 feet NGVD, 92.21 feet 
NGVD, 93.9 feet NGVD, and 93.21 feet NGVD respectively. Also, please note that ground water 
elevation (or water level) is calculated by subtracting the depth to ground water (in feet) $om the top of 
. casing elevation of that well. As a result, please calculate the ground water elevations (in feet 
-NGVD) for each well by using the abovementioned formula and submit the revised ground water 
monitoring reports. Accuracy of the data shall be to 0.10 feet. 
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Water Well and Pump Capacity 

The pumping capacity for the wells is as follows: 

Well No. 1 = 375 GPM with a 28 horsepower well pump 

Well No. 2 = 500 GPM with a 30 horsepower well pump 

There are two high service pumps for Oak Springs, both pumps are 25 
horsepower and have a pumping capacity of 400 GPM each. In regards to the 
abandonment of Well No. 2 and construction of Well No. 3, Oak Springs only has 
two wells and is not in the process of constructing or abandoning any wells. This 
information was misrepresented in the summary of historical water treatment plant 
flows located in Exhibit “H” to the original application. This table was 
inadvertently used from a file for another utility system. It should not have been 
included in the filing and as such, is inapplicable. 

EXHIBIT “F” 



Contractual Services 

1. 	 Management Fee - This is based upon Mr. Mike Campbell time to manage the utility 
on a day to day basis, including banking duties, payment of invoices, overseeing 
office operations, reviewing annual reports, meeting with regulatory agencies, 
vendors, and contractors taking care of emergencies relating to utility services, etc. 
An amount of $500 per month was assumed for these duties. While no contract 
exists at the present time, one will be drawn up and executed prior to the 
implementation of metered rates. 

2. 	 FewTek, Inc. currently handles meter reading at a cost of $2.50 per meter. It was 
assumed that the cost will be $3 .00 per meter once metered rates are approved and 
the contractor handles the billing function as well as the meter reading function. A 
copy of the current contract is attached. 

3. 	 Southeast Utilities is the contract operator. The current contract cost to operate both 
the water and wastewater plants is $2,225 per month. However, the cost to operate 
just the water plant is $450 per month per attached correspondence from Southeast. 
For the projected test year, this cost was escalated by 2% for inflationary purposes. 
A copy of the current operations contract is attached. 

4. 	 Lab testing was performed by Southeast Utilities. A review of actual invoices for 
2003 shows that $140 was related to two consecutive days of Bacteriological 
sampling as a result of a line break and $1,640 was related to Drinking Water 
Analysis as required by FAC 62-550 and USEPA. It was assumed that these costs 
would reasonably be recurring in the future and they have been increased by 2% for 
inflationary purposes. 

5. 	 As indicated, the projected test year includes estimated costs associated with general 
repairs/maintenance in the amount of$2.000 per year. This allowance is to cover the 
cost of line breaks and minor repairs at the treatment plant. 

6. 	 As indicated, the projected test year includes the estimated cost of preparing the 
FPSC Annual Report in the amount of$2,500. 

EXHIBIT "G" 
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Ollk Spnn£s Mobile Home Coromnnity 

Water .Meter Billing Agreement 

TillS WATER METER READINGIBILLlNG AGREEl\.lENT (" Agreement") is made by and between 
FcwTck, Inc. ("FewTek"):a Florida Corporatioll whose address i$ 2539 Gary Circle #201 DWlCdin, FL 34698 
lind Oak Sprlllgs Mobile Home Community ("Property") ",hon .ddceif is 12 Hi,blaDd An Sorrento, FL 
32776 . 

pURPOSE OF THE AGREEMEl'I"T. The purp<ne of this A2recment it to sute the terms and cooditions 
under whiw FewTek, Inc. will protide meter reading, watu/sewenl:e bill calculation, biU mailing' and 
eoUections, Illld provision of monthly administrative reports, and customer 8ervice for residentlll of sub­
metered units w:lthtn Oak Springs Mobile Horne Community. 

, . 

NO\,,", THEREFORE, in ~oa:lidO:Tl1Itioo of the mutlUl proJUiJ~ lUld conditioru eontained III this AgrccmCllt, 
the parties ;a~ree lIS foUo~: 

1. SERVICES PROVIDED. 

FewTekwill read tbe meten, calculate resident charges based on loCal rates,$tnd rtlltemeots to 
r~lde1Jts and receive and retord monthly re,ldent payment" remit an nu:mie$ ~ei"ed to Pfoperty 

. ar~r deductlog lb. monUlly Senice F~~ JQ ~crib.d in l'angr.q,b 3. A C:Ompl9tV descrlption of . 
services Is attaclted as EXhIbit "A· and made a part bereof. . 

2. Term of the Agreement 

a) lnitin] Term: The term of this Aueement 'Sball be Twelve (11) mooth~co~n~ 
immediutcly upon the reception of written uotification by the Property thnt tbey are ready for BUling 
Services to b~n. The actual billing cycle ~1U begin with the reception or a set of monthly re2d1ugs 
~ken approXilDately 30 days after the initial ruding performed by FewTek,. 3IOD~- Witb ~ copy of th-e 
latest waterfJewuage billleV1ed on the property and the resid~t mailing list. FewTekwiU begill the ' 
bOUng eyele and ,emus at de$cribed In bhibif loA'" at that point. COlOIll¢uument Date of the 
Agreement i3 the date on thc writun notification described above. 

b) Rene\'l'ul!, FewTek will notify the Property no later than ninety (90) days prior to the 
expiration (Jf thi$ :II~weDt ~t the Pro~ has the option of renewine: she contract for an' . 
additional perlod and \alder (;ondlUollJ to be detc:rmIneil at the time. If, by the Agreement expiration 
date, no oew agreement has been execute<l, tb1s A1:recmcnt Will C:ODtiOue on Ii mOlltb-to -mouth basis 
1Dlt!l a, new aereement C2JJ be negotiated or uutil eitha- party exercises Its right to terminate the 
Ap'eement. 

3. Property's Responsfb!lftles 

. !l) The Property Is respol1!jliblc to notify F~WTek of nny changes in utilit)· TlIta Ilt the ' 
Property'. F~fJ1lJ"e to do 10 W111 result in IOSJ ofrevwae to the Property. or may put th~ Property in 
Violatio~ of Public Service CommisJiQn regulatlouJ. FcwTek, IrIc. i~ not lWble for sny actions against 
the Pl'(IPert)' 113 a result of fallure to notify it of cJwq:es id utility rates. ' 
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b) The property must notify FcwTck iD ;II dear aad timely Il14JllW' ·of ~hailges In re~jdelJt 
muke up or tbe Property. A lonn for notifying FcwTc:lI of clia~cs in res1denu ""m be I?i"ovided. 
Failure tc make timely DotilkatioD or changes in rmlJenb ~ result In lou_?f reven·ue. Fcw'l'ck, )n<;. . 
ilJ not r~lUible Cor 10" oCreveDue to the property due tc improper notifioUoD of resident 4:itllllet3· 

c) The property mllJt review all rcpom sent to them by FewTek for completeness ·aJld 
a~uracy. The Bill Regillter sent to the property mwt be careflllly reviewed for accuruy and any 
mistake.t or (JmilJlJiOIU must be repornd to FewTek for immediate correcUon. . . 

d) The property i3 respOnslble ror eqWpmeat condition, enor and n1A\function. Fc~ek's 
sole rnponubility and tile l"ropertiell sole remedy shall be for FflvTek. Inc to make a good £aith 
effort to obtaIn accurate meter readin1:' usiDg the equipment or knowledgeable estimates aC usages. 

4. TerminatiCtD 

a) For~: Thlt a~eement may be terminated tJy the FI:operty COfor C"use" only In. the 
event or Degligen(e or D<>U-pcrfOnDllJl<le D)' FewTek. Before lbll Property c~n tennlnate the 
~eement "for Cause"', the Property mun noQl'y FewTe" ill writing tbAt gross negligence or 
material non-perforlnltnce of the ~nditiolU of the Agreement haa (K:curr~ and FewTek wtll b~"e 
thirty (30) daY3 10 remedy the ~ituation. Shonld the conditions described in the notification be cured 
within the prescribed thirty Clays, the Property may not aucise "TcniuuatioD for Canse". If 
however. tbQ5e <;omlidons are not subrtantiaUy remedied, the Termination for uuse takes arrect at 
that time. . 

b) 'VIUlOut Cau~'n The Property l:D:'y t.ermfnai.e tbe .A&reement for any reallon '-WIthout 
Cauu, by giving written DOtice of their ittUdt to termiJl3te the Agreement "Without Cause" at tile 
end of the next billilJg cycle faUowing the date of receptiOn or tbe termiIUlUon notl~ For tho 
Termination Without Call# to be effective, the notification must be A«»mpanied by 8 paynK!Dt in 
the amount of three (3) times thelatut montbly service fee paid by tbe Property. 

5. Sen-ice F« 

.Fov'X'dc shan bf' «lmpensated by the Property [or the Term orthe Agreement at. nne of 5:.50 per 
month per meter plus any inc:teue (TOlD tile current rate In the publisbed ·United States Postal nt.e · 
for fint clus postage. Ttm amount will be dedurted on a monthly basis from resident remittances. 
The balance of resident remittancts recet'ved during the monthly cycle: will be remitted to (be 
customer on tlJe schedule described in Exhibit "A". 

6. Awgnment/Sale of P!opertv 

This Agreement is assif1lable by Property. Property aer~es that, In .be event that QVI'ller$hip is sold 
0 .. uaosferred, tlus Agreemrnt will relID1in in affect and that aU Tigbts and respoDslbtUttes that 
accrue to tbe Property prior 10 chance: of o\Vue:nbip win be ret2ined by the new ownership. If a 
change ofowner~bip should take place, it Is the responsibility of tbe Property to DOtify FewTek of 
that cbange in a timely manner. . 
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7. ASli2JJment by Fe","Tek. 

Tbu Agreement is :tssignable by Fe\lrTek only upon prior written consent by, tb~ l'roperty. This 
conscot wm not ~ unreasonably withheld. 

8. Mj~cel1aneous Pro,1slons 

a) Coverning Lnw: This aereement is made in accordance with the law. of the State of Florida and 
any legal action taUn to enforce this Apeement will be taken in the jurisdiction where the Property 
reside'li. 

b) Pnrtics Bound: This Agr~emeJJt ,haD be billdiJlg on And fnure to tile ~t of the p:ll'tieland to 
theIr ,.c~ctive hein, executors, admi.ittrators, legal reprellent2Uvell and anigm, wjth"'1he UCeptlOD 
that FewTek will Dot a55ign .uy rigbt, title or interest arising under tbit Agreement without prior 
"riNen eonunt of the property. ' 

c) AttorneY's Fees and Com: III any dispute arising tmdcr too Agreement, the prevalUng party 6haU 
be entitled to recover all Jt3 attomq'7 lea and co&ts. 

d) Notice5: All notices to either p2rty required pUl'SllUlt to this agr«meot may be delivered 
pi"nOiJally or may be ,elit by certified or registered United States mai), returD receipt re'que:sted, With 
postage prepaid, to the other party to be notified at the address set forth below, or such other addre~ 
as either party may designate iu writing. Any notite sbD. be deemed delivered when given, if , 
penonaUy deliven€4 or KYcn (7) bosiness days after mailiDg, if mailed. . . 

TO FE"'TEK: 	 FewTek, Inc. 

1539 Gary Circle: #201 

Dunedin, FL 34698 


TO PROI'ERTY: MrLoon Pill:rim 
Oak Springs Mobile nome CODun1mity 

12 Highland Ave 

Sorrento, FL 32776 
e) Waiver (lfBreaehl The waiver by either party of tbe other party's breub or any tum 0" C()~d.itiOI) 
of tbis ~eement Irllall not be, or be deemed to be, .. waiver of any subsequent breach by such parry 
of the :same or;my othe.- term or tol1ditiOD of this Agreement, and the failllTC by eitber party to 
enforce any "2ht or re,mtdy it might ba'Ve by reason of the failure of the other party to perform any 
oblis:ation under this Agreement ,lulU not be or ~ deemed to be a waiver of CUlY $Ubfequent fallure 
by sDeh other party to perform same or ;my Qtber (lblig:atJon WIder- this agreemcrot. " 

1) Captions: CaptioDs to, and hea~ of, 5ection" paragrapbll'lUld Iu.)rpJlragn.phs of thU 
Agr~nt arc solely for the comrenience or the p:nties, ~re Dot a psrt of this'Agree~nt, and 5hllll 
not be used for the int~...etatioD or determination 01 tbe ulidity of th1JI Agreement or any term or 
provUion hereof. 

g) CounterpJU1s: This AgTeement Dl2y be executed In ~)Qe or more countup::nts :and all so executed 
shall con,titute one and the same agt'e~t and shall be biQdin~ on aU p.rti~ bereto, . 

'" llotwithstanding that aU parties DUly be $1gIllltOry to th~ origiDOII or the 3<UIlC wunterpllrt.
-"'- ­

". 
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b) Severability: U auy part or portioo hereof shall be determined to be invalid, illegal or 
unenforceable, ill \"hole or part, neither the validity of the remaining parts of such term nor tbe 
validity or any other term or this Aveemeot sball in any way be affected thereby. 

i) Amendment! No amendmeDt or lDodiDaltion of tbiI Agreement Ib21l be val1d or effediYe uttlcu 
tbe lame be ill writing and si~ed by aU partiN hereto.. . . 

DPrior Aernmen~ Snpcncdetl: This AgreetneDt ~mtitutq the.ok and only acreement of the 
p;lrtks with reference to watu/~elfer billing ger'vtces and supersedes any prior uaderitandings or 
written or oral agreementll between parties T~ the subJed IruItter of thi6 agreement. 

IN WlT]\"'ESS \\'lIEREOF. tbe parties hereto han duly executed thiJ ag1"eemCni eUedi'f'e as of tl/e 
dllte written belo'W. ' . 

Oak. Springs Mobile Home CommunJty FewTek, lp(• . 

By; BY: 

Pl"inkd NsJm': Orrin Laferte, 

Title: Title: President 


Date: Da~:________________~___________ 
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EXHIBIT A 

Exhlbft A is ~d0 part of this IIcree.ment by and betweea l'e\'f'l"ek and OU Sprln~ Moblle HOIrnI 
CommUliity. 

FewTek, Inc. Performance of Services 
1. 	 The followiDg billing cycle will be observed in providing billin& services to the Propert)'. 

a) Tht' m\!ter readine date falb between the Twenty-fifth andthlrtieth day oftbe month. 

b) Water/sewer billl are llUiIed direcdy to the Tesidcnt5 on approximately the flnt of each month. 

c) When (he resident bilb ATe: mailed, a Bill Register is ma.Ued to the Property shOwing the water 
Ilsage and warerf~~ charges (or each resident. Property IllAWlgen must revlew this report for 
accuracy aod notify Few.Tek, Inc. of any macc:uraclea immediately. 

(2) Resident Payments are due OD Ute .finemtb.of the month and ngar~ed ;tS p:ut due on the 
rn'elltieth. An account! r«civable report wiU be mailed or (ued to the Property OD the request or 
the property mao:ll:er, anytime after the twentieth. ' 

. 	 . - . . 

e) The Am. period 1$ ck>sed on tile first of eadl month at wbIch time another at~ accowm rectivable 
report Is sent to the IrulJUlger. aloogwfth a computer generated Reven~ S1lmID3ry. An [nvolce liJting 
total revenues from re$ldent payments and servite cbarg~ due FewTek and the balnnce dot the 
Property. A tl2eek (or that balance is induded with the iovoice. 	 . 

1. 	 FewTek reliet on th~ PropertY to provid~ current info~tlon OD monthly move-ins 2nd JlUWe-ouu. 
The property should pfm1de FewTek with the unit Dumber name and ma1llng address of tbe person 
mov1ng out 2nd the metu reading and date of move-out. M(n:e~in5 require the same infomution. 
Since bm~ are calculated betweell on or about the first of the month, aU J'e&ident changes lDU5t be ~t 
FewTelc prior to the first of the month. When move-inlmove..out mEter re3dlngs are not sublnitUld, 
the closest regularly ~cheduled readme will be used. 

3. 	 If 11. unit it Q(:CUpled and the meter sboW'S no movement, the t"e'Jident mil r~elve II bm fOT any 
. applicable fixed charges only. . . , 

4. 	 Fellt'Tek. Int. will provide a toD free "888" DUmber fOT resident'! CU&tomer service calls related (0 
water/sewerage bill~. 
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Southeast Ltilities Inc. 

174A Setr.omn Commercz ~, Suite 104, Apo~. FL 32703 

SERIJ'ICE CONTRACT 

WATER & ~AS~YATER TREA~~T F~CILI!IES 

1. Contractor agrees ~o operate and mainta~u the :rea~ent facilicies lcca~ed at 

Op-k Silt; o:lS Mgb i ' '" Hooe Ear" 
12 Highland Ave" Sorrento, fL 32776 

the facilities·allo.... , and "'ill nocify the ownet" of any malfunctions 0. problems 

tnat ~y oe eucoun~~red. The f~~que~cy of an-site operations ~i:l com?ly with 

Sta-ce and County ,egulac:ions and 1JUI be perfor.ned 3 hrs. per day/S dav~ pe:: ....ee~. 

& I w~kend visit • 

2. S~11ng ~d ~nalY5is of the ~reatad wastewater vill be conduc~ed everv 2 yeeks
l.nUuen" & e£-f.l,,:Jent CEO!) & TSS, 
guar:e~lv fe~aI & nitr,te as reqUired by the De~r~m~nc of Envi~onme~tal 

Pro~ection plant p~rm~t. Sludie analysis per F.A.C. 62-640, will be as required 

by permit. Rotltine tests. to i~clude chlo~i~e resicual acd pP., ~iil be pe~for~ed 

by cont~aC~Qr, (and/or o~ner ~hen a9Pl~cable) to comply w~~~ t~e pe~i~ s~affi~g 

requ1re!Ilents. 

3. Plants will be .operated in accordance with ~he flo~ida ~dminis~r3~~~e Code. Depar~­

men~ of ~~vironme~ta: P~ote~tion. c~pters 62-699, 62-550. and 62-o~O­

_C~n~~actor ~ili perfo~~ pr~ven~3t~ve m~~~te~a,-ce duri~g or.-~it~ ope"3Cions; 


1. l1fe station controls, 2. sl~dge r~eucn, 3. sc~ re~~r~ as Va"~ of nor~l 

~~ u~clo8ged at an additional c~s~ pe~ ~ur schedule of char~es lis~ed he~en. 

C;:;:r:c:-actor Mill. OJake ne~es3ary :ni:-.or 8d.Jusr:;ne~r;3 to blowe. _t:i.'lHH-~ ~_-,d panels, ai; ­

va17e~. pump c~cles. er.d chlori~~ioo rate • 

." Con~l"~eto;r will- suppl:.r lubricano:: and lubricate equipment:. 

C~nt::actor shati ""as~e sludge co the digester as needed, Owner vi:l be respons:~le 
£0. (;~ScS fer ~\!!:10ving slucge f:."om ::he digestei and plant. 

~ . O~e" w~ll maincain a chlor!ne supply on-site. I! o~er requires ccnt~gcror to fur~~sh, 

re!e~ to additional cost schedu1e hare!n. ite~ 110 

9. Cont:accor .i:~ hose down i~side ta~k surfac~s at the water li~e a,-ci ,e~ove accumula~ad 

=~~s ar.d debrig, Owner to supp~y tocls (pole, brush, net. hose and ~ater) ~o acccmplish 

ho~~kee9i~i' i¥r.en applicable, setdi:.g t:29r.k !'loppe!'s vi:l be SC:-~9~ by cont:!,s,c'.:or a: 

t::.me~f on-3~'-<!Jpera1:ions. 
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10. 	 It is understood -by both parties, that this is a preventative maintenance 


agreement to cover only the labor and supplies speCifically stated herein. 


Repair3. ~upplies and other co~ts not'covered will be 3cco~plished at additional 


cost to the Owner upon his p~ior. approvel. 

11. 	 Addit:.ional Cost S,fhedule: 


Il. Inspector ""it!'i tn~ck - $55.00 ,,~r hour. minimum chaq~e one hour per service 


call. $75.00 per hour for two men. 


b. Equipment and,supplies to be invoiced at cost. plus 20% to COV\!!r' profit and 

overhead_ 

c. 	 Service call cherges start f,~ c~ of rt~~~rture and p-nd at t~e tin~ of 

return to departure point. 

d. ChIo.in.. in the form of ...;l:;.l.:;."gm=:;.-d=-_____ .. ill U~ suppli_" by the Co"traccor, 

at an odd~d price to equal Cont~actor's co~t plus 2U% [or profit ~nd-o~erhead. 

12. 	 Cont.ractov will N-int~in _ 24 tu', $nslolering service fot" c!lIet"geocy use. Contractot"':oJ 

personnel ""til carry beepers foC' quick res.,ollse. 

13. 	 Owner agr~ to kQQP the facilitivs in proper' state of repair and to mat~tain the 


grounds and vegetation in and around the treatment ptant and lif~ station~. 


l~. 	 It i~ Bsreed by bot~ parties that there will b~ a thirty (30) day period before 

any pt"ice changes ,go into effect or before this agreement C;.In he c:~nt;elteG i.n .. 
Yriting by either par~y except for non-payment. 

15. 	 All invoices for additional cost l~ems provided by the Contractor are due anrt pa1abl~ 

upon receipt. All'invoices not paid within 30 day!5 from invoice date wil l_ t-e 

subject to a late c.harge of l!:: per month. Contractor has the right to institute 
leg3l action for- collv~tion of past due balsnces, with legal t~es to be p~id by the 

(}.met". 

l6. 	 The char-&e for this service is $ 2.225.00 p~r month. Service wilt be Dillen 
mont.hly, charges ~re psyable in advance. 

17. 	 Thi:s service to commence on Japuary 1 2Q~ 
~3. 	 Contrac:tor Will-not. assume liabilities for discharge of wastewatl!t" c<Juse1 by rnal­

functions of existing lif~ 
stations, collection system or treatment plants. 
19. 	 Contractor vill sample and analyze one set of bact~riological ~at~r samples eacn 

month. 

,-\c::ept~ as a contract this 


SO~ Utilities. l~
:;1~ day of z;~k bY~~L4~ 
Richar-d w. Post:~.~~ 
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STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ~ Progress Energy 
JUNE 2004 

A OUNT NUMBER 

1277222135 

YOU 

l it!~ii.J~~;:;1 

t· .I[~~!~Z~~1?=fi~~~~~~f10z~~~t1~,~i :: 


PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

HETER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT ( ACTUAL) 097756 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 080923 
DIFFERENCE 016833 
TOTAL KWH 16833 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0046.87 
BASE KW 47 
LOAD FACTOR 45.2;: 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE -
BILLING PERIOD .. 05-13-04 TO 06-15-04 

DEMAND SEC 
33 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

16833 KWH ~ 2.39600¢ 
16833 KWH ~ 3.45800¢ 

47 KW ~ $3.45000 

10 . 62 
403.32 
582.09 
162.15 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 

1,158 . 18 
29 . 70 
95 . 04 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 1,282.92 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $1,282:92 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF JUN 04 2004 1,050.58 THANK 

.~. 



~ Progress Energy 


PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS · 

METER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 080923 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 067673 
DIFFERENCE 013250 
TOTAL KWH 13250 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0046.87 
BASE KW 47 
LOAD FACTOR 40.5% 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

MAY 2004 

1~Ii.mIlM:I;t:. 

1277222135 

FOR:·C\isfoMERSERVici·OR ".~~.;~:~;;. '< 

:··:~lt~~r,~i'~~~~~~~111~:8~~~I~il!u,~i:~i~~~~\mil 
~~~~l~~!~~~~lit~~~~,;:,:i:~: 
.i~aOO&28.84a5 '" ·<.•·· <c· ";; ;:,·;"; ·:"2~Z ;:!:,,E'·: 

i!illll!lt!I:::~@::~: 
' ·:,:{~g~· "·'::;'> ' :"·:~;~~' >;.:.·' i ·· \·fS· · : 3?7?~1.•••~<,." ::: : ; : 

PAYHENTS RECEIVED AS OF HAY 03 2004 960.46 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 04-14-04 TO 05-13-04 29 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 13250 KWH ~ 2.39600¢ 317.47 
FUEL CHARGE 13250 KWH ~ 3.45800¢ 458.19 
DEHAND CHARGE 47 KW ~ $3.45000 162.15 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 948.43 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 24.32 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 77.83 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 1,050.58 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $1,050.58 



STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ~ Progress Energy 1277222135 
APRIL 2004 

FOR: CUSTOMER SERVICE 'oif ':::}:'>" :":­
.r~t~i~i~\i:§~~;sj:f~~~t~~:::.'.:.;;~::1_-~f:~:!]~t 

- ' - ·~~.~!I~irdFj1~~{~;~2f.~~~~~G,-j:; 

.,·I~O~~~~4:5~~~~~[~,~'T~g~:-~- ::: ;~:;~:~ ·;_. ·.~{; 

~"~i~jlfii~~~~il';f

MA¥ '132004 '-"-:---Lettef.:,of Credit , :, ­

::; ~::);;;~~~:~~;t;~~(;;~:;~~' : ;~~:~~\:~:~i:;~ ~( ::; ~~:: :~?-: :.:> :~:~}~~~: <:;~ : ~\:: ~ ; : ' .;: <:: : . ~)~: 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS , 

METER NO . 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL> 067673 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 055400 
DIFFERENCE 012273 
TOTAL KWH 12273 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0040.17 
BASE KW 40 
LOAD FACTOR 42.6% 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF APR 05 2004 933.28 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE -
BILLING PERIOD .. 03-15-04 TO 04-14-04 

DEMAND SEC 
30 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

12273 KWH ~ 2.39600¢ 
12273 KWH ~ 3.45800¢ 

40 KW ~ $3.45000 

10.62 
294.06 
424.40 
138.00 

-TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 

867.08 
22.23 
71.15 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 960.46 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $960~46 

)~1~~r~lllll~ 



STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE~~ Progress Energy 1277222135 
MARCH 2004 

·~~iit1c_i,J~lit~I;,li 

.•.~~•..~IT~; . w:~~~r:~,9r~~~~~t9¥!f~T:l~: " 
... ........ _ ..................................... .:........... "....../Ii........... io.:............. :::.:- . 


··.T~o':i~~l.t~~e~~~. e~1~~~~~'!1;;si.1::::j~:~:~\~: :. 0 " " 

. ,' <~/ "<:. 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 
PRESENT KW 
BASE KW 
LOAD FACTOR 

00463'2923 
(ACTUAL) 055400 
(ACTUAL) 043011 

012389 
12389 

(ACTUAL) 0050 . 47 
50 

33.3% 

,...• {::}~ I>, 1<:1 :::' I ~i:j(:I :'ie te; x~ I ;: ::I;·l~~ , .e, Ie. 

·: · .:/.::":· . ;,:·.::·~,::. A.: M ::;:~:+~&}f:~: ~;~:q2,~~&Wj llP' {~~ 

~~~i~ll;1:~1~~~i~i~i 
.. ~.O~~8C·~J~;·~·~:NI~}~j~i~~~~,~~~:t;~-~?itli~·f 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF MAR 10 2004 958.48 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE -
BILLING PERIOD .. 02-13-04 TO 03-15-04 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

DEMAND SEC 
31 DAYS 

ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

12389 KWH ~ 2.39600¢ 
12389 KWH ~ 3.45800¢ 

50 KW ~ $3.45000 

~TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 
REVENUE SHARING REFUND 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT 

,. 

10.62 
296.84 
428.41 
172.50 

908.37 
23.29 
74.54 

1,006.20 
72 . 92CR 

$-933.28 



-~ •STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ~~. Progress Energy 1277222135 
FEBRUARY 2004 

,11~~1~;;i~;a1;itl'JI~:'il 

.·, :.~~·: · .~!J~;:·~~:p't:~~t~~~~p~~*j~~m'1 ..::::.::. 

·. I~~~¥fa~fi~~~~iij~sH!t,~fif8;~f~~~t ·\j · 

1'11[~~~~~1~~~~~~\!,11~}~1 

. :;':i!.::;1!~;~1~~~~i_;~~~.'.!fe~~;~6;:jji.:"::. :.:.:.•.:.' 


tlilllillli!lil!I")IJ.iI1~ 

:;!~\lj~~&1'~1:!:i~r~I!~io~!~[m\:'::::'::t:f;~::::::':: 

: :~::~:~'?~:~~f: : :-; ~ : . ::~:;.~~' /:~~:: ~ :- "" '.;;: .: ~::::' -:<' ,':-: ' -.~:-' : . ' . . 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO . 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 043011 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 031358 
DIFFERENCE 011653 
TOTAL KWH 11653 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0050.47 
BASE KW 50 
LOAD FACTOR 33.5% 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF JAN 28 2004 1,075.09 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE -
BILLING PERIOD .. 01-15-04 TO 02-13-04 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

DEMAND SEC 
29 DAYS 

ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

11653 KWH ~ 2.39600¢ 
11653 KWH ~ 3 . 45800¢ 

50 KW ~ $3.45000 

10 . 62 
279 . 21 
402.96 
172.50 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT 

865.29 
22.19 
71. 00 

958.48 

$958.48 

;fillfil~,[liij_~~ 
,. 




STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ~ Progress Energy 
JANUARY 2004 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 031358 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 018140 
DIFFERENCE 013218 
TOTAL KWH 13218 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0050.47 
BASE KW 50 
LOAD FACTOR 35.5% 

.­
....;...... .... ':'. ';';;'; ~ \.~. : 

:ll'\'lil~I" 
PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF JAN 14 2004 1,008.97 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE -
BILLING PERIOD .. 12-15-03 TO 01-15-04 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

DEMAND SEC 
31 DAYS 

ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

13218 KWH ~ 2.39600¢ 
13218 KWH ~ 3.45800¢ 

50 KW ~ $3.45000 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE FOR PREVIOUS BILL 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT 

10.62 
316.70 
457.08 
172.50 

956.90 
24.54 
78.52 
15.13 

1,075.09 

$I, 075 .-09 



ts Progress Energy STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
1277222135 

DECEMBER 2003 

:.· FORCtISTOI\llER··S'ERVlce 
···· •+:-:-

~~'~
'OR;; ' 

···.PAYMENT.·LOOATfONS iCAJ1

1~~~!~#~~~I i!;;
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PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 
PRESENT KW 
BASE KW 
LOAD FACTOR 

004632923 
( ACTUAL) 018140 
(ACTUAL) 003876 

014264 
14264 

(ACTUALl 0050.47 
50 

36.07. 

PAYHENTS RECEIVED AS OF DEC 04 2003 945.50 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 11-12-03 TO 

CUSTOHER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEHAND CHARGE 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 

12-15-03 33 DAYS 

14264 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 
14264 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 

50 KW ~ $3.45000 

THANK YOU 

10.62 
336.77 
390.98 
172.50 

910.87 
23.36 
74.74 

1,008.97 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $1,008.97 

, C , ' ... · ~N~~qYij~~ ;;>·;: ;' ; " ' ~ 

~li~~V~E~~i~~· ·· .'1.;:~:ft~, ;~·~~~;~~:§g:~J· 

' 0f~t-~~(F:::, ··· .~~~1~b1]:I~~1~~~,";d;J{~~J:! 



STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICEs:s Progress Energy 
NOVEMBER 2003 

• 
1277222135 

, 


GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. I0-13-03 TO 11-12-03 30 DAYSMETER READINGS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 13141 KWH ~ 2 . 36100¢ 310.26METER NO . 004632923 
FUEL CHARGE 13141 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 360.19PRESENT (ACTUAL) 003876 
DEMAND CHARGE 50 KW ~ $3.45000 172.50PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 090735 

DIFFERENCE 013141 
*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 853.57TOTAL KWH 13141 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 21.89PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0050 .47 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 70 . 04BASE KW 50 

LOAD FACTOR 36.5% 
TOTAL CURRENT BILL 945.50 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $945.50 

1~~!Dii~~~litll~!!~6!~ 
:::-'- ; ~~~~ICE · ~~h~~~~<.-·'}_ .\:...'«.'t( :.>. 

-: 1129 EUSTIS I +lATER PL ANT -: .. - .<!~::rlll'1111:: .·:::~.:,~9S,:q:s.·.··'· .· · :: :~-);. ; , :·.~~::' : :'::-~H: ~~t~e :::· ,::i.'i.,:;:::: 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF NOV 06 2003 
PIN: 932453770 

'~Blll~!I~iftli~::';I! 

"'iil~t~til,I~!i~~~~~~~i'(':':!,


980.60 THANK YOU 

_"_. '. ' .. ', . '­" '- i. I ,: I ':~': I ::::):'~cI. :> I ~J_i:d/V:: 

k.':::~::t N2? ·f :F: :,M,' ~ }~+:9'~:~ · ¥:::~::•.9F~ ~; 

· .:O~~Y.· : :A"G . ;••:li~~:~:Y:~-~~i~a- :·~~A;~~~~; 

i~1:·~;!~~Jli1~~Mi~ 

~ 



~ 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

OCTOBER 2003 

PAYHENTS RECEIVED AS OF OCT 09 2003 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE -
BILLING PERIOD .. 09-15-03 TO 10-13-03 

DEMAND SEC 
28 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 
ENERGY CHARGE 
FUEL CHARGE 
DEMAND CHARGE 

13762 KWH @ 2.36100¢ 
13762 KWH @ 2.74100¢ 

50 KW @ $3.45000 

-TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT 

10.62 
324.92 
377.22 
172.50 

T .· ·· 

885.26 
22.70 
72.64 

980.60 

$980.60 

.. 

.:1 

..: .: .: >:~. :c·~;..~.-:.: ,.-..:_. ::: :-::. :-::';:.'.;.: . 

~ Progr,ess Energy 


PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 090735 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 076973 
DIFFERENCE 013762 
TOTAL KWH 13762 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL> 0050.47 
BASE KW 50 
LOAD FACTOR 41.0% 



•tj P~ogress Energy STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
..... 1277222135 

~~ 
~ -­ SEPTEMBER 2003 

PAYHENTS RECEIVED AS OF AUG 27 2003 885.03 THANK YOU 

..:'::::~::':. ::t :.:-::: :':t:-:i>::' . 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

HETER NO . 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 076973 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 062956 
DIFFERENCE 014017 
TOTAL KWH 14017 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0043.90 
BASE KW 44 
LOAD FACTOR 40.2% 

~~,liill~II~~'1,1Il

. ' 1l~9 E\JST~SI ·.WAIER PUNT ' '~ . . 
(- . EUSTIS ... '. ~ .~ .. c·.... :· FL· 327:26 ! -:' .
:-:-:'.'::!':.:< ' ;.::: : -;;'; ': ':'7'- '-" :;':-" : >' y -,~; : .;.:: .,; :';':':-;': . ;,,·!-;';,!::",,:-:::::'E;' . .....:.::", 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 08-13-03 TO 09-15-03 33 DAYS 

CUSTOHER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 14017 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 330.94 
FUEL CHARGE 14017 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 384.21 
DEHAND CHARGE 44 KW ~ $3.45000 151.80 

MTOTAL ELECTRIC COST 877 .57 
REVENUE SHARING REFUND 62.68CR 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 20.89 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 66.87 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 902.65 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $902.65 

<.::::::~ : . '-: .:r:· ' .~:-:': ' 



STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ~ Progres~ .Energy 1277222135 
AUGUST 2003 

: '~lgo~'~'rs~~~I~c~~~~~~~~~t 

!,i~iV.iiili~i 
.. . .. /."-'. '-':" :".;~:-;:: ' .:.:';' ',-: . '::';":;' ;':':{;:' :1:;',:< ':~: --:::::{ . 

f~\li'II~;ii 

;'~'.-.:- : ':-:.~ .....;.: -:<'";:~ ': 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

HETER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 062956 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 050006 
DIFFERENCE 012950 
TOTAL KWH 12950 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0036.55 
BASE KW 37 
LOAD FACTOR 50.31. 

PAYHENTS RECEIVED AS OF JUL 28 2003 912.49 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 07-15-03 TO 08-13-03 29 DAYS 

CUSTOHER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 12950 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 305.75 
FUEL CHARGE 12950 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 354.96 
DEHAND CHARGE 37 KW ~ $3.45000 127.65 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 798.98 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 20 . 49 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 65.56 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 885.03 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $885.03 



•~ Progress Energy STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
1277222135 

. JULY ' 2003 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

HETER NO. 
PRESENT 
PREVIOUS 
DIFFERENCE 
TOTAL KWH 
PRESENT KW 
BASE KW 
LOAD FACTOR 

004632923 
(ACTUAL) 050006 
(ACTUAL) 037314 

012692 
12692 

(ACTUAL) 0048 . 13 
48 

35.5% 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF JUN 30 2003 1,093 .38 THANK YOU 

DEMAND SEC 
31 DAYS 

GSD-1 070 GENERAL SERVICE ­
BILLING PERIOD . . 06-14-03 TO 07-15- 03 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 12692 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 299.66 
FUEL CHARGE 12692 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 347.89 
DEMAND CHARGE 48 KW ~ $3.45000 165 . 60 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 823.77 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 21.12 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 67.60 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 912 . 49 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $91-2.49 



~~j~~~[;~~~

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE~ Progress Energy 1277222135 
JUNE 2003 

:.:..:'; : 

_i ?,: 

ill}lltll!'lf~l~li!!~1li'it'tli:.t;8()().22~8485.·.·" ::- ; .~ ·.:i~~.:~::;::: : :~'.~.:i;/••...........':.:..J'••j[ 


PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF JUN 06 2003 964.92 THANK YOU 
PIN: 932453770 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 05-14-03 TO 06-14-03 31 DAYSMETER READINGS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 15893 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 375.23METER NO. 004632923 FUEL CHARGE 15893 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 435.63PRESENT (ACTUAL) 037314 
DEMAND CHARGE 48 KW ~ $3.45000 165.60PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 021421 

DIFFERENCE 015893 MTOTAL ELECTRIC COST 987.08TOTAL KWH 15893 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 25.31PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0048.13 SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 80.99BASE KW 48 
LOAD FACTOR 44.5% 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 1,093.38 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $1. 093 .38 



;$~4H()PR~ · · ·· · 
LOCATj:aN~ 

~m1iI\~ 
I~'!b~lfrCl~:5t?~~~c.~pi~ 

~ Progress Energy 


··.f~INQU~RI .
· PAVM.ENT . 

••• ;

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO . 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 021421 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 009693 
DIFFERENCE 011728 
TOTAL KWH 11728 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0071.61 
BASE KW 72 
LOAD FACTOR 22.6% 

STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 

MAY 2003 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF MAY 09 2003 1,014.31 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 04-14-03 TO 05-14-03 30 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 11728 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 276.90 
FUEL CHARGE 11728 KWH ~ 2.74100¢ 321.46 
DEMAND CHARGE 72 KH ~ $3.45000 248.40 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 857.38 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 21.98 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 70.35 
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE FOR PREVIOUS BILL 15.21 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 964.92 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $9-64.92 



·~ •~ Progress Energy STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE 
1277222135J • 

APRIL 2003 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 009693 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 096822 
DIFFERENCE 012871 
TOTAL KWH 12871 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0071.61 
BASE KW 72 
LOAD FACTOR 23.3% 

1'lt41111111111 
PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF APR 01 2003 924.66 THANK YOU 

GSD-1 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 
BILLING PERIOD .. 03-13-03 TO 04-14-03 32 DAYS 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 
ENERGY CHARGE 12871 KWH ~ 2.36100¢ 303.88 
FUEL CHARGE 12871 KWH ~ 2 . 74100¢ 352.79 
DEMAND CHARGE 72 KW ~ $3.45000 248.40 

*TOTAL ELECTRIC COST 915.69 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 23.48 
SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 75.14 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 1,014.31 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $1,014.31 

,. 



(~ •STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ~~, Progr~ss Energy 1277222135 
MARCH 2003 

PAYMENTS RECEIVED AS OF MAR 04 2003 1,649.42 THANK YOU 

GSD-l 070 GENERAL SERVICE - DEMAND SEC 

BILLING PERIOD .. 02-12-03 TO 03-13-03 29 DAYS 

PIN: 932453770 

METER READINGS 

METER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 096822 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 084326 
DIFFERENCE 012496 
TOTAL KWH 12496 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0071.61 
BASE KW 72 
LOAD .FACTOR 24 . 9% 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 10.62 

ENERGY CHARGE 12496 KWH ~ 2.41800¢ 302.15 

FUEL CHARGE 12496 KWH ~ 2.32500¢ 290.53 

DEMAND CHARGE 72 KW ~ $3.45000 248.40 


MTOTAL ELECTRIC COST 851.70 

REVENUE SHARING REFUND 16.94CR 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 21.40 

SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 68.50 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 924.66 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $924.66 



STATEMENT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE tS flo(ida Power 
, A.Progress Energy Company FEBRUARY 2003 

• 

BILLING PERIOD .. 01-14-03 TO 02-12-03 29 DAYS 
CUSTOMER CHARGEMETER READINGS 


METER NO. 004632923 
PRESENT (ACTUAL) 084326 
PREVIOUS (ACTUAL) 073715 
DIFFERENCE 010611 
TOTAL KWH 10611 
PRESENT KW (ACTUAL) 0071.61 
BASE KW 72 
LOAD FACTOR 21.21. 

10.62 

ENERGY CHARGE 10611 KWH Q 2.41800¢ 256.57 

FUEL CHARGE 10611 KWH ~ 2 . 32500¢ 246.71 

DEMAND CHARGE 72 KW ~ $3.45000 248.40 


MTOTAL ELECTRIC COST 762.30 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 19.55 

SALES TAX ON ELECTRIC 62.55 

TOTAL CURRENT BILL 844.40 
BALANCE FORWARD 805.02 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT $I ,649 .42 



Tax Return Excerpt 

"EXHIBIT I" 



LARRY GEIMER & ASSOCIATES, CPAS, PA 
1515 RINGLING BLVD., STE 890 

SARASOTA, FL 34236 
(941) 951-2004 

March t 2003 

OAK SPRINGS LLC 
1886 CANOVA ST S. E. 
PALM BAY, FL 32909 

bear Client: 

Enclosed is your 2002 Federal Return of Partnership Income. The original sho:uld be signed at 
the bOltom ofpage one. No tax is payable with the filing of this retum. Mail the Federal return 
oD,'Or before April 15,2003 t.o: 

. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
OGDEN, UT 84201-0011 

You must distribute a copy ofthe 2002 Schedule K-l to each member, if applicable. Be sure to 
give each member a copY' of the. Partner's Instructions for Schedule K-L . 

Ple'ase call ifyou have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

LARRY GEIMER 

:.-.. 
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21 L.isted property. Enter amount from line 2a .. . . . ... . . 

OMEl No. 1545·0172

~A562 Depreciation and Amortizatlvn 

/ 
 (Including Information on Listed Property) 2002 

~ Sea separate Instructions. 
~ ·Attach to your tax return. 67 

N3mg(..i 9t1C1wn on roturn ld,mlifyinll numb., 
OAK ~PRINGS LLC 06-1664388 

FORM 8825, RENTAL REAL ESTATE - OAK SPRINGS MOBILE HOME PARK 

mp;'alt~f@g;l Election To E:xpense Certain Tanqible Property Under Section 179 

Note: /f you haV8 any list~d property, comp/BtB Part V before you compl8t6 Pari I. 

Maximum amount. See instructions for a hlghs( limit for certain busine$se~ ............ . .... . .•.... .. . .. 

Totai'cost of section 179 property placed In service (see instructions) .. ......... .... .. . ....•....... •. . . 

Threshold cost of sectron 179 property before reduction in Ilmltalion ...... . .. . , ... . . . .... . , ...... .. . . . 

Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less. enter ·0, ......... . . . .. ....... .. . 
Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, entsr ·0-. If marrl8d filing 

Listed proparty. Enter the amount from line 29 . 
Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines 6 and 7 . 

Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or line 8 . ..... .. , ...... . . ......... , . , .. .. , . . . f--+--------­
Carryover of disallowed deduction from line 13 of your 2001 Form 4562 ..... . , .... , , ...... ........ f-"'--+--------­
Business Income limitation. Enter the smaller of business income (not I&ss than ;cera) O( line 5 (see instrs) . .. . 

~~---------------

1 


Z 


3 

4 

7 

g 


9 


10 


11 
12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add linEis 9 and 10, but do not enter more than line 11;...' .:...:..:..;...;..;...:...c.:..:...:...:..,.:....:...:....:....:...:...:....:...L.!!:..... 

13 f disallowed deduction lines 9 and 10 less line 12 .. 

.) 

Nota: 00 not use Part 1/ or Parllll below for listed property Instead, 1.Ise Pari V. 


MfOjrt111~f~WJ Special Depreciation Allowance and Other Depreciation COo not include listed orooert 


14 Special depreciation allowance for quallf/l!ld property (other than listed property) placed in service durIng the 
tax year (SI!II!I IrlStrudions) , .. , . , . , . , .......... , ...... . ... . . ... ... . . ...... . . ... .... ............... , ... . 14 20,360. 

15 Property subject to section 168(f)(1) election (see instructions) . . . .. . . .. . . .. .. ....... •••••• ". I""""" 15 

16 Other depreciation (including ACRS) (see instructions) . .. . . .. . •• •• , I • ••• • • ,. , • • ••• , •• • , I ••• '.' ••• • . .... 16 

!i.i.mtt:~1u.mt~\1 MACRS Depreciation (Do not includ& list&d property.) (See Instructions) 

Section A 

. 

amopunts Iron: line 12, lines 14 through 17, linos 19.and 20 ;n' ~~I~~'n'('g;, ' ~~d' ;i~~ ;;.Ente;~~r~ 'a~~D~'~~ ~~~;o'P~i~;~ ;i~~ ' t--t--------- ­
t 

23 ~or . shown above and placed in service durin~'t~~ ~~.~~~~ y~~'r' '~~te'r ...... , . .... ........ . 
e I the baSis attributable to section 263A costs ... .. .... , . : .. .. . .... , . 

BAA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see InstruC'tlons. FDIZoB12L 12112102 
Form 4562 (2002) 

P(; 39'v'd 39'v'iiIA 3~3V>lX3~ L8tESLt>t>S5 

2Z Tfotat Add 
o your re urn, artnershlps and S corporation. - see instructions 
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12131/02 2002 FEDERAL DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE 

OAK SPRrNGS LLC 

PRIOR 
OJR SPE.CIN. 1781 PRIOR SALVAG 

DATE DIITE COST I BUS. [79 DEPR. BmlOSI DEC. SAL IEASIS DEPR. 
.llil... DfSffiIPTIOfol M:o!IIRffi SO!D BASIS ..£CL.Iilll:illS.. AI1O'tr SP DEPR DEeR JlliJl1.CL BASIS 

RElIT/tJ... RfAl EST ATE - OAK SFflINGS MOB ILE HOME PARK 

AM(}RnlAnor~ 

33 lONI COSTS 12118/02 2ll~ lS9 i)J6,159 

3!i ORGANIZAT[ONAL COSTS 121U/02 7,3M 7,300 

TOTAL Jt~~ORrllA,TION 213,4$ 0 0 0 0 213,459 

BUILDINGS 

I{) CLUBHOUSE 1VI8/llZ ~,fOO 5'23,600 

11 LAUNDRY ROOM BLOO 12118/02 14T,240 141,240 

2Ii DRAGE - MAINTEtWlCf 12118/02 18,480 lS,.(.&] 

TOTAL BUILDINGS Sil3,32D 0 (I 0 0 I) 683,320 

FURNITURE MID RXTURES 

16 TABLE SETS· POOL 12/ )&/02 4,P40 4,GQO 

17 C1WRS - POOL DECK 1211S / llZ gro &30 

J4 FURNITURE - M3RS OFFICE 121JO/OZ sm 1ft:} 3m 

TOTAL FmNITtmE AND AXTURE 6,m 0 1~ 0 0 a 6,070 

IMPROVEM'ElITS 

1 PAVIlfllW ROADS 121Ia/Cl2 5.J8,5€0 538,5ElJ 

2 MOBILE HOME PJ>llS 12118/02 \ no,ooo 770,1)00 

J 3..JV~TER Dis[ SYSTEM 
________ ~ r:~ 

~_ ~ 12I18/02---.;;w: " ~ ---~-~ ~i-""-- ~ 21T,IDO- 2l1 ,IDO -::.f-'!.,~ ~.- . "'..;.......,;:s~;:;:;q; z;:z::. .:....;:..~ 
~~~ . ~ 

4 SEWER SYSTEM 12118/02 J74,440 l74,4Ml 

PAG~ 
': 

06-1664388 

FflIOR cLimn 
. OEPR MErHOD ilL..BAIL. [!fpR 

S/l 

Sil 5 III 

Q 122 

S/L MM 3S .0011)] $lI 

SIL MM 39 .00107 151 

S/L MM 39 _00107 2ll 

0 1JI 

20JDB MQ .28571 58 

200DB MO 7 .28571 I~ 

2aJDB MQ 28571 4 

0 72 

I~DB Ma 1~ .10000 2,244 

1SODS MQ 15 .10000 3,1m 

-~;:,. 15!D8 MQ 15 ,J 0000_ SIlO . 

l['ooB MI) 15' .1000J 1,~O 

~" 
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,12131/02 2002 FEDERAL DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE PAG' 
I OAK SPRINGS LLC 06-1664388 

PRIOR 
aJR SPECIAL 179/ PRIOR SJ.LVM 

DATE DATE COST! BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUS! DEC. BAL IBASIS DEPR. PRIOR ctJRwn 
lKL OE5CHIEIIQN Af.OIIiRED smll B8S[S ID- .JlilliUS.. A1111'l'1 S~ [lEER [lEER ..REilllCl. BA.<;!S IlE~R ME iliOD .illE..JiAIL DFPH . 

5 STORM SEWER SYSTEM 12/18/02 59, SlXI 69,520 I~DB IiIQ IS .10000 ~ 

6 B..£CTRICAl. HOOKUPS 12118/{)2 489,m 0\89,720 I~DB MQ IS .10000 Z(MI 

7 WArER FACILITY'=-- ----= ~12I181OZ '"::CL -:=-198,000 ' L ",. :::;;::;;:::; _ 4' j • =. .198,000 _ ==-. ~~DB MQ--J5 =~1254~ J .I!lOOO"_ 
8 .£E1«l-WATERFAOUTY- ~ '=iV1W -~ - &'100 _.;~.z=' "hi£t.!:3!O\n!!jL~=-.""-,, ~.......-'~ 6,160 ----;;-z l~DB ·Ma I5 ~oofxf- r 2.f' 

9 WPSlI WATER FACIUTY 12118/02 ~o7,lro ~7,r60 I~DB MQ 15 .IOOCQ 1,3~ 


12 PARKING LilT· ClUBHOUSE 12118/02 13,&10 13,f~O 1~{)DB MQ 15 .lQOOO 57 


15 swrMMtr~G POOL 12118/02 19:1,G40 150.001 IWoo MQ 15 .IOUJD 625 


18 UGHT POLES 12118/02 13,200 13,200 150DB MQ 15 .10003 5S 


19 fENCE· POOL AREA 12118102 It,51X1 14,520 1500B Mil 15 .loooJ 61 


ID TENNIS COORTS 12118/02 33,440 3J,44<l 1500B ~t:l 15 .10000 139 


21 FfNCf· IDINIS COURTS 12/18/02 18,00 18,4lIO 151XJB M\l 15 .10J00 ]] 


22 SHUAliBOARD COURTS 12118/02 4,840 4,8W 15006 MQ 15 .10000 2D 


23 BASJ{fTBALL ()JURI 12118/02 7,040 7,040 I~DB MQ 15 .10000 29 


25 FENCE· PlAYGROUND [2/18102 5,280 l,Wl If/JDB MQ 15 .10000 22 

V FENCE - GAAM[ AREA 12118102 4,&40 ~,g4O I50DS MQ 15 ,IOOJ'J /lJ 

28 FENCE - RV STOAAGf 12I1at02 7,920 7,92)] 15008 MQ 15 .1000J 3:3 

29 STREET L1G1ffS lZ11UOl 192,ZllO 192,2&1 I5(UB M::l. 15 .10x0 80[ 
31 FmC[· POOL 12I'lJ1ft/. 8,550 2,5&5 5,9115 15006 MQ 15 .10000 

32 PAVING IVll1fJ2 ~g15 17,64.5 41,170 1mBMQ 1 S .l00XJ 

TOTAL IMPRffi'EM:NTS 3,757,645 0 20,210 0 0 0 

tNlCHlNERY NfjJ EQUIPMENT 

13 WASHING MACHItIES 12/18/llZ 2,640 2.fM) ~Brl(I:J .2.8571 31 

14 DRI'ERS 12118/02. 3,5aJ 3,S20 alCOB MQ .28571 ~ 
\ 

24 PLAYGROOND EQUIPMENT 121181{)2 " 5,2BO 5,Wl ZI):lD8 MQ .2&171 63 

30 SIGNS 12!I81G2 ,. 9,240 9,240 2DJDB MQ .211571 110 

TOIN. MACHINERY AND EQUIPME 2,'), &<10 0 0 0 0 0 20,6W 0 246 
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'Of 12131102 2002 FEDERAL DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE ~~(Y) 

W OAK SPRINGS LLC 06·1664388 

QJiREtrr 
OEPR 

16,622 

~ 0J 
<I 
0... 

PRIOR 
a.~ SPEW!. 1791 PRIOR S....LVAG 

DATE DAlE (XJST I BUS. 179 DEPR. BONUSI DEC. BIi. lllASIS DEPR. PRIOR 
Jill.... DESffiIPTlOf.l I>aJIIiREO sow 8M!.': J1L llillilIS. All 0'11 SP OEFB DfFR Jllill..I.GL BhS!S DFPB METHOD llEE JlliIL 

. -- --
TOTAl DEPRECIATION 4,467,S65 0 2O,JOO 0 a 0 4,447,[1.)5 0 

~-= 

GRAIID TUTN. AMORTIZATION ZI3,~~ 0 (I 0 0 0 213,459 (l 1£Zw 
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